Home

21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer?

He is going to
Heisan Heisintouch He hasa lot make the Heisa He understands He pays Heisa I trust him to
honest with ordinary of country a capable  the problems Heisgood attention strong  He shares get the big
person people personality  better place leader facing Britain  in acrisis  to detail leader myvalues decisions right
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0) (K)
Unweighted base 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007
Does apply 382 410 239 309 374 507 228 407 314 302 332
38% 41% 24% 31% 37% 50% 23% 40% 31% 30% 33%
CDGIIK CDGUKL cG CDGIIK ABCDEGHIKL CDGIJKL cG cG cG
Does not apply 273 358 553 344 337 250 308 264 391 391 388
27% 36% 55% 34% 33% 25% 31% 26% 39% 39% 39%
AFGH ABDEFGHIKL AFGH AFGH FH ADEFGH ADEFGH ADEFGH
Don’t know 352 239 215 354 296 251 471 336 302 314 287
35% 24% 21% 35% 29% 25% 47% 33% 30% 31% 28%
BCEFIKL BCEFIJKL BCF ABCDEFHIKL ~ BCEFKL BCF BCF BC

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is an honest person
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 382 218 164 36 71 61 69 145 108 130 145 37 114 112 119 88 86 83 69 26 30 237 145 255 127 155 226 336 42 255 83 23 60 133 89 100 134 248
38% 44% 32% 31% 37% 34% 36% 44% 35% 35% 4% 28% 37% 38% 3% 37% 33% 36% 9% 55% 34% 41% 33% 39% 36% 47% 33% 37% 3% 40% 32% 1% 36% 36% 1% 40% 4% 35%
¢ . . . o " . N . . . |
Does not apply 273 151 121 42 37 64 49 81 79 13 81 48 75 81 69 62 83 60 30 3 35 152 121 170 104 72 201 243 24 173 79 2 45 112 45 72 66 207
27% 30% 24% 36% 19% 36% 26% 25% 25% 31% 25% 37% 25% 27% 25% 26% 32% 26% 21% 6% 40% 27% 28% 26% 29% 2% 30% 27% 25% 27% 30% 20% 27% 30% 21% 29% 2% 29%
e e . . " s 2 . . .
Don't know 352 130 222 39 83 53 73 103 123 126 103 45 17 105 85 9 92 86 2 19 23 182 169 230 122 102 250 318 30 211 100 a1 61 128 84 78 102 250
35% 26% 24% 33% 43% 30% 38% 31% 40% 34% 31% 35% 38% 35% 31% 37% 35% 38% 30% 40% 26% 32% 39% 35% 35% 31% 37% 35% 31% 33% 38% 39% 37% 34% 38% 31% 34% 35%
N . " . . . v . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is in touch with ordinary people
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 410 198 212 46 92 61 79 132 138 139 132 52 129 119 110 95 100 86 61 37 30 240 169 250 159 156 254 367 37 259 104 6 64 137 92 118 126 284
1% 40% 2% 39% 8% 34% 41% 40% 5% 38% 0% 40% 2% 40% 40% 40% 38% 38% 4% 78% 34% 2% 39% 38% 5% 47% 38% 41% 39% 41% 40% 3% 38% 37% 2% 47% 2% 40%
. . . . . " . N . . .
Does not apply 358 210 147 37 50 78 61 133 87 138 133 39 105 105 109 77 102 89 47 6 37 203 154 244 114 102 256 327 25 238 85 35 60 151 74 74 % 262
36% 2% 29% 31% 26% 44% 32% 40% 28% 37% 0% 30% 3a% 35% 40% 32% 39% 39% 33% 13% 3% 36% 35% 37% 32% 31% 38% 36% 27% 37% 32% 34% 36% 40% 34% 29% 32% 37%
¢ . e ¢ , . . " . . . .
Don't know 239 91 148 35 50 40 52 64 84 91 64 39 73 74 54 69 59 55 32 4 20 128 111 160 79 72 167 203 33 142 73 24 42 86 53 59 80 160
24% 18% 29% 29% 26% 2% 27% 19% 27% 25% 19% 30% 24% 25% 20% 29% 23% 24% 23% 9% 23% 2% 26% 24% 2% 2% 25% 23% 35% 2% 28% 23% 26% 23% 24% 23% 26% 23%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He has a lot of personality
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 239 127 112 40 51 46 50 53 91 9 53 42 79 78 39 45 51 61 38 20 26 118 121 169 70 82 157 206 31 162 45 32 29 69 69 73 105 134
24% 25% 2% 34% 27% 26% 26% 16% 29% 26% 16% 33% 26% 26% 14% 19% 19% 26% 27% 41% 29% 21% 28% 26% 20% 25% 23% 23% 32% 25% 17% 30% 17% 18% 32% 29% 35% 19%
He H . H K K o o o . " . . . . o e |
Does not apply 553 297 255 41 79 93 106 235 119 199 235 45 140 168 200 148 134 122 74 22 53 330 223 340 213 188 365 502 41 361 142 50 99 238 108 108 126 427
55% 60% 50% 35% 41% 52% 55% 71% 39% 54% 71% 35% 46% 56% 73% 62% 51% 53% 52% 46% 61% 58% 51% 52% 61% 57% 54% 56% 43% 56% 54% 47% 60% 64% 50% 43% 42% 61%
c . o o€ DEFG | u . wm N . " . 3 . . i i 3
Don't know 215 75 140 37 62 39 35 42 99 74 42 42 87 51 34 47 76 47 29 6 9 124 91 146 69 60 155 190 24 116 75 24 38 67 41 69 70 144
21% 15% 28% 31% 32% 2% 19% 13% 32% 20% 13% 32% 28% 17% 13% 20% 29% 20% 21% 12% 10% 2% 2% 2% 20% 18% 23% 21% 25% 18% 28% 23% 23% 18% 19% 28% 23% 20%
3 He GH He K K No* o [ . » . . d . . h

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is going to make the country a better place
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 309 161 148 38 77 54 57 84 114 111 84 40 113 9 65 71 69 64 52 25 28 179 130 213 % 139 170 268 39 201 72 37 52 97 74 85 110 199
31% 32% 29% 32% 0% 30% 30% 25% 37% 30% 25% 31% 37% 30% 24% 30% 26% 28% 37% 54% 32% 31% 30% 33% 27% 2% 25% 30% 41% 31% 27% 35% 32% 26% 34% 34% 36% 28%
. W . K . o . " . N . . .
Does not apply 344 205 138 26 37 76 65 140 63 141 140 32 84 111 118 82 98 82 51 4 26 199 145 217 127 95 249 313 26 236 77 31 54 142 70 78 99 246
34% 41% 27% 2% 19% 43% 34% 42% 20% 38% 2% 24% 27% 37% 3% 34% 38% 36% 36% 8% 30% 35% 33% 33% 36% 29% 37% 35% 27% 37% 29% 29% 33% 38% 32% 31% 33% 35%
c . oe* 3 oE I | . w . . . z . . .
Don't know 354 134 220 54 77 48 69 105 131 117 105 58 109 97 91 87 9 84 37 18 34 194 160 224 130 9 258 317 31 203 113 38 59 134 73 87 93 261
35% 27% 3% 46% 40% 27% 36% 32% 43% 32% 32% 45% 35% 33% 33% 36% 36% 37% 27% 38% 38% 34% 37% 34% 37% 29% 38% 35% 32% 32% 43% 36% 36% 36% 34% 35% 31% 37%
N . . . " . . v . 2 . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a capable leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 374 197 177 43 89 58 82 102 132 140 102 47 124 124 79 83 84 87 54 31 35 225 149 257 116 145 228 328 41 242 EY 22 61 129 EY 9 127 247
37% 39% 35% 36% 6% 33% 3% 31% 3% 38% 31% 36% 40% 42% 29% 35% 32% 38% 39% 66% 39% 39% 34% 39% 33% 44% 34% 37% 2% 38% 34% 40% 37% 35% 1% 37% 2% 35%
. o . W K . o ° . " . N . . .
Does not apply 337 201 135 30 36 73 63 136 65 135 136 34 85 100 117 82 90 73 51 10 32 183 154 215 122 97 240 302 30 235 74 28 51 143 62 80 99 238
33% 40% 27% 25% 19% 41% 33% 41% 21% 37% 41% 26% 28% 34% 3% 34% 34% 32% 36% 2% 36% 32% 35% 33% 35% 29% 35% 34% 32% 37% 28% 27% 31% 38% 29% 32% 33% 34%
c . e € oF | , . w . " . . . .
Don't know 296 101 195 45 67 47 6 91 112 93 91 48 97 74 77 75 87 70 36 6 21 163 133 182 114 88 208 267 25 162 98 36 53 101 66 76 7 221
29% 20% 38% 39% 35% 26% 24% 28% 36% 25% 28% 37% 3% 25% 28% 31% 33% 31% 25% 12% 24% 29% 31% 28% 32% 27% 31% 30% 26% 25% 37% 34% 32% 27% 30% 30% 25% 31%
N . . ) . . " . . d . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A8/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
inMeans (5%): A5/ ) TV Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 507 268 239 46 113 74 103 170 159 177 170 52 157 154 143 111 110 119 82 38 46 284 222 339 168 187 319 452 50 337 115 55 80 193 114 119 154 353
50% 54% 7% 39% 59% 42% 54% 52% 51% 48% 52% 40% 51% 52% 52% 46% 2% 52% 58% 80% 52% 50% 51% 52% 8% 57% 47% 50% 52% 53% 4% 52% 8% 52% 53% 8% 51% 50%
. oF . . o " . N . . .
Does not apply 250 148 101 23 30 60 46 91 53 106 91 26 69 80 75 67 70 56 32 4 21 151 99 159 90 73 177 219 25 160 66 24 51 95 51 52 7 178
25% 30% 20% 20% 15% 34% 24% 28% 17% 29% 28% 20% 2% 27% 27% 28% 27% 24% 23% 8% 24% 26% 23% 24% 26% 2% 26% 24% 26% 25% 25% 23% 31% 25% 24% 21% 24% 25%
c . S ¢ | , . . " . . . .
Don't know 251 83 167 48 49 44 2 68 97 86 68 51 80 64 56 63 80 55 27 6 21 137 114 157 9 70 181 226 2 142 82 27 35 85 52 79 76 175
25% 17% 33% 41% 26% 25% 2% 21% 32% 23% 21% 40% 26% 21% 20% 26% 31% 24% 19% 12% 24% 24% 26% 24% 27% 21% 27% 25% 23% 2% 31% 26% 21% 23% 24% 31% 25% 25%
N FaHe . K No* . " . . d . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is good in a crisis
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 228 107 121 33 64 37 4 51 97 80 51 34 88 67 39 55 57 47 29 18 2 132 % 156 72 9 132 194 32 149 53 25 31 78 58 61 80 148
23% 21% 24% 28% 34% 21% 23% 15% 31% 2% 15% 26% 29% 23% 14% 23% 2% 20% 20% 37% 25% 23% 2% 24% 21% 29% 20% 2% 34% 23% 20% 24% 19% 21% 27% 25% 27% 21%
. " . K o ° ° . " . N b . .
Does not apply 308 196 110 29 34 70 55 119 63 125 119 34 87 83 103 71 86 61 53 12 24 166 141 206 101 89 219 268 31 216 70 2 48 129 52 79 92 215
31% 39% 2% 25% 18% 40% 29% 36% 21% 34% 36% 27% 28% 28% 38% 30% 33% 27% 38% 25% 27% 29% 32% 31% 29% 27% 32% 30% 32% 34% 27% 21% 29% 35% 24% 32% 31% 31%
¢ . e ¢ | , . . " . . . . |
Don't know a71 196 275 56 93 71 92 159 149 163 159 61 132 147 131 114 118 122 59 18 2 274 198 203 179 145 326 435 33 275 139 58 87 166 108 110 129 342
7% 39% 54% 48% 8% 40% 8% 48% 8% 44% 8% 47% 3% 49% 8% 47% 5% 53% 2% 37% 7% 8% 5% 45% 51% 44% 8% 8% 34% 43% 53% 55% 53% 5% 50% 24% 43% 8%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He pays attention to detail
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 407 243 165 46 91 63 76 131 138 139 131 49 134 120 104 80 92 9% 7 36 33 236 171 277 131 154 254 352 49 262 102 23 65 140 % 108 139 268
40% 49% 33% 39% 8% 35% 0% 40% 5% 38% 0% 38% 4% 40% 38% 33% 35% 42% 50% 75% 38% 41% 39% 2% 37% 47% 37% 39% 51% 41% 39% 1% 39% 37% 3% 3% 6% 38%
¢ . . . . " . N . . .
Does not apply 264 144 119 27 34 58 54 92 60 112 92 28 72 85 78 65 82 55 31 4 28 153 111 169 95 75 189 239 2 176 60 28 45 99 57 63 78 186
26% 29% 24% 23% 18% 33% 28% 28% 20% 30% 28% 2% 24% 29% 29% 27% 32% 24% 2% 8% 32% 27% 26% 26% 27% 23% 28% 27% 23% 28% 23% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26%
. e ¢ | . . " . . . .
Don't know 336 113 223 45 66 57 61 106 111 118 106 52 100 93 91 95 87 80 39 8 27 183 153 209 127 101 235 307 25 201 100 34 56 134 66 79 84 252
33% 23% 24% 38% 35% 32% 32% 32% 36% 32% 32% 40% 33% 31% 33% 40% 33% 35% 28% 17% 31% 32% 35% 32% 36% 31% 35% 34% 26% 31% 38% 33% 34% 36% 30% 32% 28% 36%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a strong leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 314 154 160 43 74 55 60 82 117 115 82 46 112 94 62 66 63 74 60 26 25 178 136 208 106 127 186 271 36 201 74 39 50 105 7 87 13 201
31% 31% 32% 36% 39% 31% 31% 25% 38% 31% 25% 35% 37% 31% 23% 27% 24% 32% 43% 54% 29% 31% 31% 32% 30% 39% 28% 30% 37% 31% 28% 37% 30% 28% 33% 35% 37% 28%
. M . K . ° P " . N . . . |
Does not apply 391 235 155 28 46 73 77 168 73 151 168 34 89 126 142 9 13 85 49 13 36 225 167 246 145 121 271 356 30 270 90 32 65 168 80 78 105 287
39% 47% 31% 23% 24% 1% 41% 51% 24% 1% 51% 26% 29% 2% 52% 40% 43% 37% 35% 28% 1% 39% 38% 38% 41% 37% 40% 40% 31% 2% 34% 30% 39% 45% 37% 31% 35% 1%
c . oe* o€ 0E | u . wm w . " . . . . i
Don't know 302 110 192 48 7 50 54 79 119 104 79 50 105 78 69 79 85 7 31 9 27 169 133 200 102 82 220 270 31 169 98 35 51 100 67 85 84 218
30% 2% 38% 40% 37% 28% 28% 24% 39% 28% 24% 38% 34% 26% 25% 33% 33% 31% 22% 18% 30% 30% 30% 31% 29% 25% 33% 30% 32% 26% 37% 33% 31% 27% 31% 34% 28% 31%
N e M . " . . " . 2 . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He shares my values
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/

Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE

(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()

Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 302 165 137 36 70 58 58 81 105 116 81 39 108 92 63 68 68 67 57 23 18 178 124 215 88 122 180 265 34 201 67 35 42 %6 7 89 114 189
30% 33% 27% 30% 36% 33% 30% 25% 3a% 32% 25% 31% 35% 31% 23% 28% 26% 29% 1% 49% 21% 31% 29% 33% 25% 37% 27% 30% 35% 31% 25% 33% 26% 26% 34% 36% 38% 27%

. W . . ° QU " . N . . . |

Does not apply 391 222 167 31 44 75 76 165 75 151 165 37 90 121 143 91 101 97 54 6 a1 241 149 237 153 114 276 355 28 256 98 36 70 164 81 75 % 204

39% 5% 33% 26% 23% 42% 0% 50% 24% 41% 50% 28% 29% 41% 52% 38% 39% 42% 38% 12% 7% 2% 34% 36% 4% 35% 41% 40% 29% 40% 38% 34% 2% 44% 37% 30% 32% 2%
c . e 3 oE I | . ™ N . " . . . . i k

Don't know 314 112 202 51 78 45 57 83 129 102 83 53 108 85 68 81 91 65 30 18 28 152 161 203 111 93 221 277 34 183 97 34 53 114 62 85 91 223

31% 2% 0% 44% 1% 25% 30% 25% 2% 28% 25% 41% 35% 28% 25% 34% 35% 28% 21% 39% 32% 27% 37% 31% 32% 28% 33% 31% 35% 29% 37% 33% 32% 30% 28% 34% 30% 32%
6 e FH . x o o s . - . v . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A8/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
inMeans (5%): A5/ ) TV Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - | trust him to get the big decisions right
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 332 175 157 44 73 60 69 87 116 129 87 46 115 105 66 82 74 64 58 30 24 189 144 223 109 132 200 289 37 210 83 39 59 105 76 92 118 214
33% 35% 31% 37% 38% 34% 36% 26% 38% 35% 26% 36% 37% 35% 24% 34% 28% 28% 1% 62% 27% 33% 33% 34% 31% 40% 30% 32% 39% 33% 32% 37% 36% 28% 35% 37% 39% 30%
. W . K . o ° . " . N . . . |
Does not apply 388 211 176 41 6 78 63 160 87 141 160 48 92 111 137 88 109 9 51 9 37 230 159 234 154 107 281 353 32 259 97 32 59 172 7 86 EY 208
39% 2% 35% 35% 24% 44% 33% 49% 28% 38% 9% 37% 30% 37% 50% 36% 2% 41% 37% 19% 3% 40% 36% 36% 4% 33% 2% 39% 33% 41% 37% 31% 35% 6% 33% 34% 30% 2%
. e 9 I u . N . . . z . . . i k
Don't know 287 113 174 33 73 41 58 82 105 99 82 35 99 82 7 71 78 72 31 9 26 154 133 197 89 91 196 255 27 170 82 34 48 %6 70 72 93 193
28% 23% 34% 28% 38% 23% 31% 25% 34% 27% 25% 27% 3% 27% 26% 29% 30% 31% 2% 19% 30% 27% 31% 30% 25% 28% 29% 28% 28% 27% 31% 32% 29% 26% 32% 29% 31% 27%
N . o . . . v . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QIA. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is an experienced leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 351 189 162 50 71 65 77 88 121 141 88 52 114 121 64 72 84 77 55 27 36 200 151 230 120 135 216 307 38 220 95 35 57 108 78 108 129 222
35% 38% 32% 43% 37% 36% 0% 27% 39% 38% 27% 40% 37% 40% 23% 30% 32% 34% 39% 57% 1% 35% 35% 35% 34% 41% 32% 34% 40% 34% 36% 33% 34% 29% 36% 3% 43% 31%
He . W K X o o ° . " . N . . . N |
Does not apply 375 220 154 33 40 69 62 171 73 131 171 38 86 102 150 89 104 84 55 14 30 217 158 229 147 17 258 338 31 260 84 31 59 164 79 73 91 284
37% 44% 30% 28% 21% 39% 33% 52% 24% 36% 52% 29% 28% 34% 55% 37% 40% 36% 39% 29% 34% 38% 36% 35% 2% 36% 38% 38% 32% 41% 32% 30% 36% 44% 36% 29% 30% 40%
c . e 3 DEFG I u . N . " . . . . i k
Don't know 281 EY 191 35 80 44 52 70 115 9% 70 40 106 75 60 80 74 69 31 7 21 155 126 19 85 78 203 252 27 159 83 39 49 101 61 69 82 199
28% 18% 38% 30% 2% 25% 27% 21% 37% 26% 21% 31% 35% 25% 2% 33% 28% 30% 2% 14% 24% 27% 29% 30% 24% 24% 30% 28% 28% 25% 32% 37% 30% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28%
N . Fo . K . ° . v . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak?

He is going He
to make understan I trust him
Heis in the ds the to get the
Heisan touch with Hehasalot countrya Heisa problems He pays Heisa big Heis an
honest ordinary of better capable facing Heisgood attention strong  Heshares decisions experience
person people  personality place leader Britain inacrisis to detail leader  my values right d leader
(A) (8) (] (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) ]
Unweighted base 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007
Does apply 300 198 298 273 416 463 371 477 309 191 363 240
30% 20% 30% 27% 41% 46% 37% 47% 31% 19% 36% 24%
BIL BIL BJ ABCDGUKL ~ ABCDEGUKL ~ ABCDUL  ABCDEGUKL BIL ABCDIIL BJ
Does not apply 341 581 469 350 292 354 282 240 328 497 372 505
34% 58% 47% 35% 29% 35% 28% 24% 33% 49% 37% 50%
EGH ACDEFGHUKL ~ ADEFGHIK EGH H EGH H EGH ADEFGHIK EGHI ADEFGHIK
Don’t know 366 228 240 384 299 190 354 290 371 319 271 262
36% 23% 24% 38% 30% 19% 35% 29% 37% 32% 27% 26%
BCEFHIKL F BCEFHIKL BCF BCEFHKL BCF BCEFHIKL BCFKL BF F

s carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is an honest person
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 300 173 126 24 31 50 67 128 55 117 128 26 61 9 120 64 87 72 53 1 14 182 118 181 119 100 200 259 36 209 61 29 50 131 50 69 83 217
30% 35% 25% 21% 16% 28% 35% 39% 18% 32% 39% 20% 20% 32% 4% 27% 33% 31% 37% 23% 16% 32% 27% 28% 34% 30% 30% 29% 38% 33% 23% 28% 30% 35% 23% 27% 28% 31%
c . e 3 oE I | . ™ N v u u . . . . . i
Does not apply 341 183 157 49 86 74 54 78 135 128 78 57 131 98 54 87 69 74 51 15 5 197 144 246 95 132 208 300 34 203 105 33 60 116 66 99 112 229
34% 37% 31% 41% 5% 41% 28% 24% 4% 35% 24% 44% 3% 33% 20% 36% 27% 32% 36% 32% 51% 34% 33% 38% 27% 40% 31% 33% 36% 32% 40% 31% 36% 31% 31% 39% 37% 32%
He GH G K K o o o . . are ¥ a . . .
Don't know 366 142 224 45 75 54 70 122 119 124 122 47 114 106 100 9 105 84 37 21 29 193 173 228 138 98 268 338 25 227 95 2 56 126 101 83 107 260
36% 29% 24% 38% 39% 30% 37% 37% 39% 34% 37% 36% 37% 35% 36% 37% 40% 37% 26% 45% 33% 34% 40% 35% 39% 30% 40% 38% 26% 36% 36% 1% 34% 34% 6% 33% 35% 37%
N . . . . v . 2 . . . W

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is in touch with ordinary people
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 198 113 85 24 28 44 39 63 52 83 63 24 54 58 62 43 55 41 40 6 13 104 9 140 58 61 137 166 31 147 29 2 25 81 49 2 84 114
20% 23% 17% 20% 15% 25% 20% 19% 17% 23% 19% 18% 18% 19% 23% 18% 21% 18% 28% 13% 15% 18% 2% 21% 16% 19% 20% 18% 32% 23% 1% 21% 15% 2% 2% 18% 28% 16%
. . . . " . b . . . |
Does not apply 581 298 282 64 124 109 95 189 188 204 189 74 197 162 149 141 141 133 82 29 55 337 243 378 203 208 372 527 43 349 167 64 107 207 123 144 160 421
58% 60% 56% 54% 65% 61% 50% 57% 61% 55% 57% 57% 64% 54% 54% 59% 54% 58% 58% 61% 63% 59% 56% 58% 58% 63% 55% 59% 5% 55% 64% 61% 65% 55% 56% 58% 53% 60%
. 6 . . . " . N N . . .
Don't know 228 88 140 30 40 25 57 77 70 82 77 32 55 78 63 57 65 56 19 12 20 130 98 137 92 61 168 204 2 143 66 20 34 86 46 62 58 V2N
23% 18% 28% 25% 21% 14% 30% 23% 23% 2% 23% 25% 18% 26% 23% 24% 25% 24% 13% 25% 23% 23% 23% 21% 26% 18% 25% 23% 23% 2% 25% 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 19% 24%
N . . . . . v . 2 . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He has a lot of personality
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 298 160 138 29 53 53 62 102 81 115 102 32 84 88 93 59 88 55 59 16 21 164 135 193 106 86 213 259 34 203 61 34 43 118 63 75 100 198
30% 32% 27% 24% 27% 30% 32% 31% 26% 31% 31% 25% 28% 30% 34% 25% 34% 24% 2% 34% 24% 29% 31% 29% 30% 26% 31% 29% 35% 32% 23% 33% 26% 32% 29% 30% 33% 28%
. . . PR " . . . .
Does not apply 469 256 213 50 86 89 81 162 136 170 162 54 146 142 127 116 99 122 62 19 51 275 193 320 148 172 297 419 45 299 118 51 78 183 103 104 133 336
7% 51% 2% 43% 5% 50% 3% 49% 4% 46% 9% 41% 8% 48% 6% 48% 38% 53% 4% 40% 58% 8% 4% 49% 2% 52% 4% 47% 47% 47% 5% 8% 47% 49% 47% 2% 4% 8%
c . . . Q . " o N . . .
Don't know 240 83 157 39 52 36 8 65 91 84 65 43 76 67 53 65 73 53 20 13 16 133 107 142 98 73 167 219 17 137 83 20 45 72 52 70 68 172
24% 17% 31% 33% 27% 20% 25% 20% 30% 23% 20% 33% 25% 23% 19% 27% 28% 23% 14% 27% 18% 23% 25% 2% 28% 2% 25% 24% 18% 21% 32% 19% 27% 19% 24% 28% 23% 24%
N . . K o s s . " . . d . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A8/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
inMeans (5%): A5/ ) TV Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is going to make the country a better place
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 273 151 122 24 36 47 72 94 61 119 94 24 64 9 89 61 74 56 47 12 24 152 121 180 93 81 192 237 31 19 47 30 40 113 53 68 87 186
27% 30% 24% 21% 19% 26% 38% 28% 20% 32% 28% 19% 21% 32% 32% 25% 28% 25% 33% 25% 27% 27% 28% 28% 26% 25% 28% 26% 32% 31% 18% 29% 24% 30% 24% 27% 29% 26%
. . oE i . ™ v . " . . . . .
Does not apply 350 189 159 42 93 72 47 96 135 119 9% 51 134 92 73 90 79 83 a1 14 42 204 145 247 102 140 210 310 33 214 102 33 61 125 79 84 113 237
35% 38% 31% 36% 8% 40% 25% 29% 4% 32% 29% 40% 4% 31% 27% 37% 30% 36% 29% 29% 8% 36% 33% 38% 29% 2% 31% 35% 34% 34% 39% 32% 37% 34% 36% 34% 37% 34%
. GH o K . o . " a* ¥ a . . .
Don't know 384 159 225 51 62 60 72 139 13 131 139 54 108 110 112 9 108 9 52 2 2 215 169 227 157 110 275 350 33 230 113 22 65 135 86 98 101 283
38% 32% 24% 43% 33% 33% 38% 42% 37% 36% 2% 42% 35% 37% 1% 37% 2% 39% 37% 46% 25% 38% 39% 35% 5% 33% 41% 39% 34% 36% 43% 40% 39% 36% 39% 39% 34% 40%
N . . . . " . M . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A8/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
inMeans (5%): A5/ ) TV Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is a capable leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 416 204 211 42 65 76 91 141 107 167 141 43 11 134 128 9% 108 88 66 24 34 238 177 276 139 17 298 367 45 295 89 32 51 166 84 114 138 278
1% 41% 2% 36% 34% 42% 8% 43% 35% 45% 3% 33% 36% 45% 7% 40% 1% 38% 7% 51% 38% 2% 41% 2% 40% 36% 4% 41% 47% 46% 34% 30% 31% 44% 39% 6% 6% 39%
. . € | . . " . 2 . of . . N N
Does not apply 292 174 117 37 72 61 a5 78 108 106 78 46 105 84 56 74 60 68 33 12 5 162 131 198 9 17 176 257 28 172 87 33 62 102 66 63 92 201
29% 35% 23% 31% 37% 34% 24% 24% 35% 29% 24% 35% 3a% 28% 21% 31% 23% 30% 24% 26% 51% 28% 30% 30% 27% 35% 26% 29% 29% 27% 33% 31% 37% 27% 30% 25% 30% 28%
c . GH . K o o . . paRs* a . . .
Don't know 299 121 179 39 54 42 54 110 93 9% 110 41 %0 79 89 71 9 73 2 1 9 172 127 181 119 9 203 274 23 172 86 a1 53 105 68 74 72 227
30% 24% 35% 33% 28% 23% 28% 33% 30% 26% 33% 32% 29% 27% 33% 29% 36% 32% 30% 23% 10% 30% 29% 28% 34% 29% 30% 30% 24% 27% 33% 39% 32% 28% 31% 29% 24% 32%
N . . . u v v w v . . . . «

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He understands the problems facing Britain
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 463 236 227 38 65 75 104 181 103 179 181 38 112 150 162 109 123 108 66 22 34 256 206 280 182 135 327 413 43 313 104 45 72 184 87 119 137 325
46% 47% 45% 32% 34% 42% 54% 55% 33% 48% 55% 29% 37% 50% 59% 45% 47% 47% 47% 46% 39% 45% 47% 43% 52% 1% 48% 46% 45% 49% 40% 43% 44% 49% 40% 47% 46% 46%
. . o€ oEF | | . wm w . " . . . .
Does not apply 354 193 160 48 86 76 55 90 134 131 90 57 134 99 64 94 69 79 53 15 45 216 139 256 99 140 214 314 35 212 107 35 62 116 92 85 119 236
35% 39% 32% 4% 45% 43% 29% 27% 43% 35% 27% 44% 44% 33% 23% 39% 26% 34% 38% 32% 52% 38% 32% 39% 28% 43% 32% 35% 36% 33% 1% 34% 37% 31% 42% 34% 39% 33%
. GH GHe K o o o a . - ar* Y a . . . h
Don't know 190 70 120 32 a1 27 33 58 72 59 58 34 60 48 48 38 69 43 21 1 8 100 90 119 7 54 136 170 18 114 51 25 32 73 39 46 45 145
19% 14% 24% 27% 21% 15% 17% 18% 23% 16% 18% 26% 20% 16% 18% 16% 26% 19% 15% 23% 9% 17% 2% 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 18% 19% 24% 19% 20% 18% 19% 15% 21%
N . . . U . " . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is good in a crisis
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 371 185 186 21 56 65 79 150 78 144 150 22 103 110 136 86 103 74 66 21 22 201 170 242 129 118 253 336 31 272 64 34 53 154 73 91 108 263
37% 37% 37% 18% 29% 36% 41% 45% 25% 39% 5% 17% 34% 37% 50% 36% 39% 32% 7% 43% 25% 35% 39% 37% 37% 36% 37% 37% 33% 43% 25% 32% 32% 1% 34% 36% 36% 37%
. o* o oE I | . L L N R . . . e . .
Does not apply 282 159 122 36 75 61 42 68 11 103 68 45 110 79 48 70 61 73 34 9 35 165 117 196 86 103 179 247 29 173 82 27 46 97 66 73 % 188
28% 32% 24% 30% 39% 34% 2% 21% 36% 28% 21% 35% 36% 27% 18% 29% 23% 32% 24% 18% 39% 29% 27% 30% 24% 31% 26% 28% 30% 27% 31% 26% 28% 26% 30% 29% 31% 27%
¢ . o o K o o ° . " o . . .
Don't know 354 155 199 61 60 52 71 111 120 123 111 63 93 108 %0 85 97 83 40 18 31 206 148 216 138 108 246 315 36 195 115 2 67 122 79 87 100 254
35% 31% 39% 52% 31% 29% 37% 34% 39% 33% 34% 49% 30% 36% 33% 35% 37% 36% 29% 39% 36% 36% 34% 33% 39% 33% 36% 35% 37% 30% 44% 2% 40% 33% 36% 35% 33% 36%
N erne . Mo* . " . . d . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A8/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
inMeans (5%): A5/ ) TV Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He pays attention to detail
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 477 263 213 35 72 77 101 192 107 178 192 35 121 153 168 100 134 107 77 25 34 277 200 304 173 155 322 424 6 340 % a1 7 190 100 115 154 323
7% 53% 2% 29% 38% 43% 53% 58% 3a% 48% 58% 27% 40% 51% 61% 42% 51% 47% 54% 52% 39% 8% 6% 46% 49% 47% 8% 47% 8% 53% 37% 39% 3% 51% 6% 6% 51% 6%
c . . oE oEF I u . w w . . . . ef . .
Does not apply 240 135 105 31 64 57 a1 48 95 97 8 40 98 69 34 64 50 52 30 12 31 135 105 173 67 92 148 206 29 137 77 26 42 83 53 61 79 161
24% 27% 21% 26% 34% 32% 21% 14% 31% 26% 14% 31% 32% 23% 12% 27% 19% 23% 21% 25% 36% 24% 24% 26% 19% 28% 2% 23% 31% 21% 29% 24% 26% 2% 24% 24% 26% 23%
. aH e K X o ° ° . " o . . .
Don't know 290 101 189 52 55 44 50 89 107 9 89 54 87 76 72 76 77 70 34 1 2 160 130 178 112 83 207 266 20 162 89 39 51 100 65 75 68 222
29% 20% 37% 44% 29% 25% 26% 27% 35% 25% 27% 42% 29% 26% 26% 32% 29% 30% 24% 23% 25% 28% 30% 27% 32% 25% 31% 30% 21% 25% 34% 37% 31% 27% 30% 30% 23% 31%
N rae . No* . v . . . . «

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is a strong leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 309 157 152 29 49 56 79 9% 78 135 % 29 82 108 89 67 79 68 52 23 20 175 133 212 % 84 225 276 29 217 63 28 41 125 64 79 103 205
31% 31% 30% 24% 26% 31% 2% 29% 25% 37% 29% 23% 27% 36% 33% 28% 30% 30% 37% 48% 23% 31% 31% 32% 27% 25% 33% 31% 30% 34% 24% 27% 25% 33% 29% 31% 34% 29%
. . oEH | . . " . 2 . . . .
Does not apply 328 204 123 43 78 69 50 88 121 119 88 49 120 97 62 72 80 84 37 13 a1 188 140 237 91 129 198 288 32 204 92 32 58 114 74 82 114 214
33% 41% 24% 37% 41% 39% 26% 27% 39% 32% 27% 38% 39% 33% 2% 30% 31% 37% 26% 28% 7% 33% 32% 36% 26% 39% 29% 32% 33% 32% 35% 30% 35% 30% 34% 33% 38% 30%
c . GH He K o o o . . ps ¥ a . . .
Don't know 3 138 232 46 65 53 61 145 110 115 145 51 104 93 123 101 101 78 52 12 27 208 162 205 165 17 254 332 35 218 107 6 66 135 80 90 84 286
37% 28% 26% 39% 34% 30% 32% 44% 36% 31% 4% 39% 34% 31% 5% 42% 39% 34% 37% 24% 30% 36% 37% 31% 47% 35% 37% 37% 36% 34% 41% 3% 40% 36% 37% 36% 28% 1%
N . . f6 ) . i . v . X . . . «

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He shares my values
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 191 106 85 15 2 33 43 78 37 76 78 15 43 60 73 36 53 43 36 10 13 108 83 122 69 59 131 167 23 145 19 27 21 89 39 22 61 129
19% 21% 17% 13% 12% 18% 23% 24% 12% 20% 24% 12% 14% 20% 27% 15% 20% 19% 26% 21% 15% 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 24% 23% 7% 25% 13% 24% 18% 17% 20% 18%
. . € ¢ | , . w . " . . . o . N
Does not apply 497 269 226 68 116 91 79 143 184 170 143 77 175 133 113 125 116 13 66 2 56 295 202 331 166 186 310 446 40 294 153 50 87 182 102 125 143 354
49% 54% 5% 58% 61% 51% 41% 43% 60% 46% 3% 59% 57% 44% 1% 52% 4% 49% 7% 46% 64% 52% 6% 51% 47% 56% 6% 50% 2% 46% 59% 47% 53% 49% 47% 50% 47% 50%
c o GH . x o no . . a a . d . .
Don't know 319 123 196 34 53 54 69 108 87 123 108 38 89 106 87 80 93 74 38 15 18 168 151 202 117 84 235 284 33 201 89 29 57 102 77 83 97 223
32% 25% 39% 29% 28% 30% 36% 33% 28% 33% 33% 29% 29% 36% 3% 33% 35% 32% 27% 33% 21% 29% 35% 31% 33% 25% 35% 32% 34% 31% 34% 27% 35% 27% 35% 33% 32% 32%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - | trust him to get the big decisions right
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 363 192 171 31 a1 57 88 146 73 145 146 31 72 127 133 78 99 85 58 21 22 205 158 236 127 108 255 326 35 258 63 43 52 153 73 84 109 254
36% 39% 34% 27% 22% 32% 46% 44% 23% 39% 44% 24% 23% 43% 49% 33% 38% 37% 1% 44% 25% 36% 36% 36% 36% 33% 38% 36% 37% 40% 24% 41% 32% 41% 34% 34% 36% 36%
. . oEF oEF | | . wm w . " . . e e .
Does not apply 372 197 174 54 88 79 53 98 142 132 98 62 140 95 75 89 87 82 49 15 50 208 165 251 121 138 234 332 31 217 118 38 70 123 80 100 118 254
37% 39% 34% 46% 46% 44% 28% 30% 46% 36% 30% 48% 46% 32% 27% 37% 33% 36% 35% 32% 57% 36% 38% 38% 34% 2% 35% 37% 32% 34% 45% 36% 42% 33% 37% 40% 39% 36%
GHe GH GHe K No* o . " PaRs* . d . .
Don't know 271 110 162 32 62 43 50 85 9 92 85 36 95 75 65 73 74 63 34 1 16 159 112 167 104 84 188 240 30 165 82 24 44 97 64 66 74 197
27% 2% 32% 27% 33% 24% 26% 26% 31% 25% 26% 28% 31% 25% 24% 30% 28% 28% 24% 24% 18% 28% 26% 26% 30% 25% 28% 27% 31% 26% 31% 23% 26% 26% 29% 27% 25% 28%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q1B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak? - He is an experienced leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Does apply 240 114 126 19 47 37 59 78 66 9% 78 21 69 75 74 22 68 46 48 19 17 140 100 162 78 73 167 212 24 167 50 23 36 93 50 61 77 162
24% 23% 25% 16% 25% 21% 31% 24% 21% 26% 24% 17% 23% 25% 27% 17% 26% 20% 34% 40% 20% 24% 23% 25% 2% 2% 25% 24% 25% 26% 19% 2% 2% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23%
. . o . - " . . . .
Does not apply 505 298 206 53 101 92 81 178 154 173 178 59 162 141 142 129 130 123 55 23 4 290 215 334 171 179 325 450 47 322 126 57 87 181 114 122 156 349
50% 60% 1% 5% 53% 52% 2% 54% 50% 47% 54% 46% 53% 47% 52% 54% 50% 54% 39% 48% 51% 51% 49% 51% 8% 54% 8% 50% 49% 50% 8% 54% 53% 49% 52% 49% 52% 49%
c . . 6 . . " . . . .
Don't know 262 87 175 46 43 49 51 73 89 100 73 49 75 82 58 70 63 61 38 5 26 143 120 159 104 78 185 235 25 151 86 25 42 99 53 68 68 194
26% 17% 35% 39% 23% 27% 27% 2% 29% 27% 2% 38% 24% 27% 21% 29% 24% 26% 27% 1% 30% 25% 28% 24% 29% 24% 27% 26% 26% 24% 33% 24% 25% 27% 25% 27% 23% 27%
N e . o . " . . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q2. To what extent, if at al, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q2. Towhat extent, if
atall, do you think
each of the following
would do a good job or
bad job as Prime
Minister? If you do not
know who the person
is, then please sav so.

Keir
Starmer,  Rishi
Leaderof  Sunak,

(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007
Vervgood iob (2) 118 110
12% 1%
Fairlv zood iob (1) 25 27
2% 27%
Neither zood nor bad iob (0) 201 217
20% 2%
Fairly bad iob (-1) 163 133
16% 13%
Verv bad iob (-2) 107 122
1% 12%
Don'tknow 145 142
14% 14%
1do not know who this berson is 2 9
3% 1%
3
NET: Good iob 363 384
36% 38%
NET: Bad iob 270 255
27% 25%
Mean 013 014

of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used.

Winimum Bose: 30( 1000%)

Minimum Base: 30(** )




21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very good iob (2) 118 62 56 10 27 28 20 33 36 48 33 10 48 39 21 25 21 23 29 1 9 67 52 82 36 52 66 104 13 76 21 20 20 31 31 36 43 75
12% 12% 11% 8% 14% 16% 1% 10% 12% 13% 10% 8% 16% 13% 8% 1% 8% 10% 21% 23% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 10% 12% 14% 12% 8% 19% 12% 8% 14% 14% 14% 1%
. . . ° are " . N . o .
Fairly good iob (1) 245 127 17 34 59 34 57 60 93 91 60 41 76 79 49 49 60 56 40 21 18 143 102 169 76 100 145 213 26 155 68 2 42 86 51 66 78 166
24% 26% 23% 29% 31% 19% 30% 18% 30% 25% 18% 31% 25% 27% 18% 20% 23% 24% 29% 45% 21% 25% 23% 26% 2% 30% 21% 24% 27% 24% 26% 21% 26% 23% 23% 26% 26% 24%
. W . " K o . " . N . . .
Neither good nor bad job (0) 201 90 111 17 43 27 26 88 60 53 88 17 60 45 80 56 46 49 23 1 26 101 99 131 70 74 127 178 18 127 51 23 36 80 45 39 57 144
20% 18% 2% 14% 23% 15% 13% 27% 19% 14% 27% 13% 19% 15% 29% 23% 17% 21% 16% 2% 30% 18% 23% 20% 20% 2% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 2% 2% 21% 16% 19% 20%
. . 6 ) . N . " . . . .
Fairly bad job (-1) 163 91 7 17 18 34 24 69 35 58 69 18 43 45 57 47 44 30 16 8 17 106 57 97 65 36 127 151 10 104 47 1 28 70 39 26 40 122
16% 18% 14% 15% 9% 19% 13% 21% 1% 16% 21% 14% 14% 15% 21% 20% 17% 13% 1% 16% 20% 19% 13% 15% 19% 1% 19% 17% 1% 16% 18% 10% 17% 19% 18% 1% 13% 17%
. e € | . . " . 2 . . .
Very bad job (-2) 107 62 45 5 12 18 28 43 18 46 43 6 27 38 36 24 33 32 11 3 5 64 43 71 35 36 70 95 1 79 16 12 18 23 19 27 34 73
1% 12% 9% 5% 6% 10% 15% 13% 6% 13% 13% 5% 9% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 6% 5% 1% 10% 1% 10% 1% 10% 1% 12% 12% 6% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 10%
. . € \ | . . " . . . .
Don't know 145 52 93 24 2 29 35 35 26 64 35 26 37 52 31 34 48 35 18 4 7 79 66 84 61 28 117 137 7 85 44 15 18 59 30 39 37 108
14% 10% 18% 20% 12% 16% 18% 1% 15% 17% 1% 20% 12% 17% 1% 14% 18% 15% 12% 8% 8% 14% 15% 13% 17% 9% 17% 15% 7% 13% 17% 14% 1% 16% 14% 16% 12% 15%
N . . . . " . 2 . . .
Ido not know who this person is 29 15 14 1 10 7 1 - 21 8 - 12 16 1 - 5 9 5 4 - 6 13 16 20 9 4 2 19 10 13 14 2 3 5 4 17 12 17
3% 3% 3% 9% 5% a% * - 7% 2% - 9% 5% * - 2% 3% 2% 3% - 6% 2% % 3% 3% 1% % 2% 10% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% % 2%
G GH He x K No* no . - . b . . h
NET: Good iob 363 189 174 44 86 62 78 94 129 140 9 51 123 118 70 75 81 79 69 32 27 209 153 251 111 151 211 317 39 231 89 23 63 17 81 102 122 241
36% 38% 34% 37% 5% 35% 41% 28% 2% 38% 28% 39% 40% 40% 26% 31% 31% 34% 49% 68% 31% 37% 35% 38% 32% 6% 31% 35% 1% 36% 34% 0% 38% 31% 37% 1% 40% 34%
. H . H K K . o o PaR" - - a . . .
NET: Bad iob 270 153 116 23 30 53 52 112 53 105 112 24 70 83 93 71 77 62 27 1 22 170 100 169 101 72 197 246 21 183 64 23 46 113 57 53 74 195
27% 31% 23% 19% 16% 30% 27% 34% 17% 28% 34% 19% 23% 28% 34% 29% 30% 27% 19% 2% 25% 30% 23% 26% 29% 2% 29% 27% 2% 29% 24% 2% 28% 30% 26% 21% 25% 28%
¢ . e € DE \ | . ™ . v . 2 . . .
Mean 013 008 017 030 044 013 012 -0.10 039 013 -0.10 033 029 015 0.16 0.03 -0.04 0.04 051 067 013 0.09 018 017 004 032 002 011 025 0.08 015 031 012 0.02 019 030 022 0.08
- e . . P P o . PaR" pot - N N N N N N N
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
AB/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ STV, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(")
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say so. - Rishi Sunak, Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very good iob (2) 110 50 60 9 16 14 24 46 25 39 46 9 21 37 43 28 32 17 19 8 6 72 38 72 38 34 76 93 16 87 8 14 14 50 16 30 30 80
11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 13% 14% 8% 10% 14% 7% 7% 12% 16% 12% 12% 7% 14% 17% 6% 13% 9% 1% 1% 10% 1% 10% 16% 14% 3% 14% 9% 13% 7% 12% 10% 1%
. . . “ . " . . . o .
Fairly good iob (1) 274 142 133 26 33 55 50 110 59 105 110 26 7 84 9 53 7 80 46 9 16 147 128 170 104 75 199 255 18 178 73 23 44 103 57 70 84 190
27% 28% 26% 2% 17% 31% 26% 34% 19% 28% 3a% 20% 23% 28% 34% 2% 27% 35% 33% 19% 18% 26% 29% 26% 30% 23% 29% 28% 19% 28% 28% 2% 27% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27%
. 5 ¢ | , . v U . " . . . .
Neither good nor bad job (0) 217 9% 121 25 47 29 46 70 72 75 70 25 69 65 59 54 58 40 28 14 24 127 90 149 68 79 138 186 26 135 54 28 35 74 56 52 69 148
2% 19% 24% 21% 25% 16% 24% 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 23% 2% 21% 2% 2% 17% 20% 29% 28% 2% 21% 23% 19% 24% 20% 21% 27% 21% 21% 27% 21% 20% 26% 21% 23% 21%
Fairly bad job (-1) 133 70 61 14 34 27 24 34 48 51 34 16 52 36 27 33 32 24 19 4 21 89 43 94 39 65 68 116 14 80 37 15 32 2 29 27 42 91
13% 14% 12% 12% 18% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 17% 12% 10% 14% 12% 1% 14% 7% 24% 16% 10% 14% 1% 20% 10% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 20% 12% 13% 1% 14% 13%
. . . . " Re N . . .
Very bad job (-2) 122 75 47 15 35 24 18 30 50 43 30 20 48 34 19 33 17 41 10 5 16 66 56 86 36 46 76 114 6 71 36 15 21 5 32 24 41 82
12% 15% 9% 12% 19% 14% 10% 9% 16% 12% 9% 16% 16% 1% 7% 14% 6% 18% 7% 1% 19% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 1% 13% 6% 1% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 12%
¢ . M . K . o a as . " a . . .
Don't know 142 60 81 27 23 26 27 39 50 53 39 29 40 a1 32 40 48 28 14 8 4 66 76 78 64 28 113 128 13 83 50 8 19 56 25 22 31 1
14% 12% 16% 23% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 23% 13% 14% 12% 17% 18% 12% 10% 17% 5% 1% 18% 12% 18% 9% 17% 14% 13% 13% 19% 8% 1% 15% 1% 17% 10% 16%
. . . v . " . v 2 . . .
Ido not know who this person is 9 6 3 2 2 3 1 - 4 4 - 3 4 1 - 1 4 1 3 - - 5 4 6 3 3 6 5 4 6 2 1 N 1 3 4 5 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 3% 1% * - * 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% N * 2% 2% 2% 1%
NET: Good iob 384 191 193 35 49 69 75 156 84 144 156 35 92 120 137 81 103 96 65 17 22 219 165 242 142 109 275 348 34 265 81 38 58 153 7 100 114 270
38% 38% 38% 30% 26% 39% 39% 48% 27% 39% 8% 27% 30% 40% 50% 34% 40% 42% 7% 36% 25% 38% 38% 37% 40% 33% 1% 39% 35% 1% 31% 36% 35% 1% 33% 0% 38% 38%
. e 3 oE I | . ™ w u u - - z . e . .
NET: Bad iob 255 145 108 29 69 51 42 64 98 93 64 37 101 71 46 65 49 65 30 9 38 156 99 180 75 111 144 230 20 151 73 31 54 89 60 52 82 173
25% 29% 21% 25% 36% 29% 2% 19% 32% 25% 19% 28% 33% 24% 17% 27% 19% 28% 21% 18% 3% 27% 23% 27% 21% 34% 21% 26% 21% 24% 28% 29% 32% 24% 28% 21% 27% 24%
¢ . a . K . o . v ast N . . N
Mean 014 0.05 023 N 024 0.06 024 038 0.5 015 038 013 014 020 047 0.06 033 0.04 036 028 032 0.14 014 0.09 024 005 024 013 029 024 -0.10 0.06 -0.02 022 -0.02 0.26 008 0.16
. . . e € | . " ™ o o p . 2 N N . . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
AB/C Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ STV, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(")
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All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

A sign they would do a good job
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A sign they would do a bad job
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022

PUBLIC

Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75

Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - Summary

Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference?

If they were a
Government
minister under
Boris Johnson
when he was
Prime Minister

(8)
1037

1007

130
13%
FKN

458
46%

267
26%
ACDEGHILMOP

152
15%
GL

If they have
previous
experience of
being a shadow
minister (that is a
spokesperson on a
policy area on
behalf of the
Opposition party)
(%)

1037

1007

335
33%
BDEFHIKMNOP

463
46%

46
5%

164
16%
EGKLP

If they have
previous
experience of
being a shadow
minister under
Jeremy Corbyn
when he was
Labour leader

(D)

1037

1007

165
16%
FKNP

453
45%

212
21%
ACEGHILMOP

178
18%
AEFGHIKLMNP

If they
were
educated
in a state
school

(E)
1037

1007

244
24%
BDFHKMNOP

597
59%
ABCDFGUKLN

34
3%

132
13%
G

If they
were
educated
ina
private
school

(F)
1037

1007

85
8%
N

534
53%
ABCDGIK

249
25%
ACEGHILMO
P
139
14%

If they
voted in
If they Ifthey the same If they are
have If they have way as much If their If their
experienc have experienc you in the wealthier parents parents
e working servedin eworking 2016 EU than the were were
in public the in referendu average working  middle
services military  business m Briton class class
() (H) U} (U] (K) O] (™M)
1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037
1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007
479 193 431 238 62 318 138
48% 19% 43% 24% 6% 32% 14%
ABCDEFHIKL ~ BFKMNP  BCDEFHIKLM BDFKMNOP BDEFHIKMN FKNP
MNOP NOP op
383 622 380 540 480 535 670
38% 62% 38% 54% 48% 53% 66%
ABCDFGIKLN ABCDGIK AGl ABCDGIK  ABCDEFGHUK
N
38 56 60 34 331 33 63
4% 6% 6% 3% 33% 3% 6%
EL EILO ABCDEFGHIIL EGILO
MoP
107 136 137 194 134 121 136
11% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12% 14%
G G ABEFGHIKLM G
NOP

If they
come from
a part of
the

If their country  If they are
parents  outside from an
were London ethnic
upper and the minority

class South East background

(N) (0) (P)
1037 1037 1037
1007 1007 1007

60 163 97

6% 16% 10%

FKNP KN

499 647 738
50% 64% 73%

AGl ABCDEFGIIKL ABCDEFGHUKLM

N NO

309 34 42

31% 3% 4%
ACDEFGHUL

MoP

139 163 130

14% 16% 13%

G EGKLP

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

C P (5%): A/B/C/

/M/N/O/P Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/3/K/L/M/N/O/P Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have previous experience of being a Government minister
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic ethnic  Living as Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL  C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 33 307 396 33 140 204 330 273 26 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 422 224 198 43 77 78 83 142 120 161 142 46 134 126 116 101 105 108 64 13 30 236 186 288 134 133 290 374 2 279 107 36 6 163 85 111 127 205
2% 5% 39% 36% 40% 4% 4% 43% 39% 4% 3% 36% 4% 2% 2% 2% 40% 47% 46% 28% 35% 1% 3% 4% 38% 40% 3% 2% 4% 4% 41% 34% 38% 4% 39% 4% 2% 2%
Does not make much difference 402 198 203 41 69 65 73 154 110 138 154 46 109 118 129 93 92 98 6 29 a4 233 169 235 167 145 257 363 33 269 86 47 70 154 92 86 113 289
40% 40% 40% 35% 36% 37% 38% 47% 36% 37% a7% 36% 36% 40% 7% 39% 35% 2% 33% 61% 50% 21% 39% 36% 7% 4% 38% 40% 34% 2% 33% 4% 2% 21% 2% 34% 38% 21%
. . , . w . “ . M . . .
Asign they would do a bad job 23 26 17 10 1 9 8 5 2 17 5 1 16 12 5 7 8 11 1 3 3 2 21 37 6 17 2 37 5 27 14 2 8 15 1 9 17 26
% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% % 1% % 5% 1% 8% 5% % 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 6% 3% % 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% % 6% % 5% 2% 5% % 5% % 6% %
He " . « o . v . M . . .
Don't know 139 51 88 2 33 26 27 29 57 53 29 26 a7 el 2 39 55 13 19 2 10 80 59 % 46 36 103 123 16 65 55 20 2 a1 30 4 43 9%
14% 10% 17% 20% 17% 15% 14% 9% 18% 14% 9% 20% 15% 14% 9% 16% 21% 6% 13% 5% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 1% 15% 14% 16% 10% 21% 19% 15% 1% 14% 18% 14% 14%
N He M . « o & & . v . . A . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they were a Government minister under Boris Johnson when he was Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 130 73 58 18 21 32 2 36 38 56 36 18 47 31 35 24 5 26 26 2 8 66 64 81 50 36 9 106 24 93 28 10 17 22 29 23 51 80
13% 15% 11% 15% 1% 18% 12% 1% 12% 15% 1% 14% 15% 10% 13% 10% 7% 1% 18% % 9% 12% 15% 12% 14% 1% 14% 12% 25% 15% 1% 9% 10% 1% 14% 17% 17% 1%
Does not make much difference 458 217 240 59 77 71 84 167 137 155 167 66 120 132 140 115 116 122 49 2 34 261 197 297 161 148 311 423 32 299 111 29 66 180 97 115 129 329
6% 43% 7% 50% 0% 40% 4% 51% 4% 42% 51% 51% 39% 44% 51% 48% 4% 53% 35% 46% 39% 46% 5% 45% 6% 45% 6% 47% 33% 47% 2% 6% 40% 8% 5% 6% 3% 47%
. . . v s . " . N . . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 267 152 114 26 66 46 53 76 92 99 76 30 9 85 58 65 58 58 37 16 33 163 104 178 88 112 155 235 23 156 80 31 52 9 61 59 76 191
26% 31% 23% 2% 35% 26% 28% 23% 30% 27% 23% 23% 31% 28% 21% 27% 2% 25% 26% 34% 37% 29% 24% 27% 25% 34% 23% 26% 24% 24% 30% 29% 32% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27%
¢ . W . . . v . N . . .
Don't know 152 57 95 15 27 29 31 50 a2 60 50 16 45 51 40 37 ) 23 29 7 13 81 7 98 53 34 117 134 17 91 44 17 31 58 30 33 46 106
15% 1% 19% 13% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 10% 21% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 10% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 16% 19% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15%
N . . . R v . 2 . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have previous experience of being a shadow minister (that is a spokesperson on a policy area on behalf of the Opposition party)
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 335 165 170 40 65 54 59 117 105 113 117 40 102 95 98 77 93 81 53 13 17 195 140 218 116 123 212 303 29 236 76 23 37 142 64 92 90 245
33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 30% 31% 36% 34% 31% 36% 31% 33% 32% 36% 32% 36% 35% 37% 28% 20% 34% 32% 33% 33% 37% 31% 34% 30% 37% 29% 2% 2% 38% 29% 37% 30% 35%
. . . . " . . i . . ¢ ¢
Does not make much difference 463 251 211 40 79 85 90 169 118 175 169 46 136 140 140 110 101 119 51 30 52 262 201 293 169 143 319 418 35 289 113 61 9% 171 108 87 129 333
46% 50% 2% 34% 41% 48% 47% 51% 38% 47% 51% 36% 45% 47% 51% 46% 39% 52% 36% 64% 59% 46% 46% 45% 48% 43% 47% 47% 37% 45% 43% 58% 58% 46% 50% 35% 43% 47%
c . . o | . L as . " ast . . h i
Asign they would do a bad iob 46 31 15 12 10 9 12 4 22 20 4 14 13 15 4 9 10 10 8 3 6 24 22 35 11 19 26 36 9 28 14 4 7 12 10 17 26 19
5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 10% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 9% 3%
e M . M K X o . " . be . . |
Don't know 164 53 111 27 38 31 31 38 64 61 38 30 55 48 31 45 56 20 29 1 12 92 72 108 56 45 119 141 22 87 59 18 26 48 36 54 56 108
16% 1% 2% 23% 20% 17% 16% 12% 21% 17% 12% 23% 18% 16% 1% 19% 22% 9% 21% 3% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 23% 14% 2% 17% 15% 13% 17% 2% 18% 15%
N . . K o R R Re " . . d . . b

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have previous experience of being a shadow minister under Jeremy Corbyn when he was Labour leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 165 81 84 28 51 35 21 30 78 57 30 29 75 36 25 40 5 26 30 6 18 92 72 120 45 67 98 134 27 98 59 7 30 57 31 6 51 114
16% 16% 17% 24% 26% 20% 1% 9% 25% 15% 9% 2% 25% 12% 9% 17% 7% 1% 2% 13% 21% 16% 17% 18% 13% 20% 14% 15% 28% 15% 23% 7% 18% 15% 14% 18% 17% 16%
G GH He x o no . . . a b f . .
Does not make much difference 453 232 220 50 85 81 99 137 135 181 137 57 141 145 110 109 100 120 55 20 50 271 182 307 146 153 300 412 35 299 108 5 67 157 119 110 151 302
5% 46% 3% 43% 4% 46% 52% 42% 4% 49% 2% 44% 6% 48% 40% 45% 38% 52% 39% 41% 57% 47% 2% 47% 41% 46% 4% 46% 36% 47% 1% 3% 40% 2% 55% 44% 50% 3%
. . . Q . " o . . . N
Asign they would do a bad iob 212 129 82 16 2 24 29 120 38 54 120 17 35 52 107 49 56 59 26 15 8 108 104 119 93 56 155 194 13 148 36 28 37 101 31 22 49 163
21% 26% 16% 14% 1% 14% 15% 36% 12% 15% 36% 13% 12% 17% 39% 20% 2% 25% 18% 31% 9% 19% 24% 18% 26% 17% 23% 2% 14% 23% 14% 26% 23% 27% 14% 17% 16% 23%
c . . DEFG u . N u . - . X . e e . i
Don't know 178 57 121 24 34 37 a1 42 58 78 a2 26 54 66 32 44 60 25 30 7 12 100 77 109 68 54 123 157 21 9 59 25 31 57 36 53 51 127
18% 1% 24% 20% 18% 21% 21% 13% 19% 21% 13% 20% 18% 2% 12% 18% 23% 1% 21% 15% 14% 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 2% 15% 2% 24% 19% 15% 17% 21% 17% 18%
N . . W X . ° N . v . . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they were educated in a state school
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 244 111 134 28 56 48 51 61 84 100 61 31 92 73 49 61 50 57 37 9 29 134 110 175 70 84 161 218 23 162 55 27 37 86 51 70 87 158
24% 2% 26% 24% 29% 27% 27% 18% 27% 27% 18% 24% 30% 24% 18% 25% 19% 25% 27% 19% 33% 23% 25% 27% 20% 25% 24% 24% 24% 25% 21% 26% 23% 23% 23% 28% 29% 2%
. M . X . o . " . . . .
Does not make much difference 597 309 287 57 92 9% 116 235 149 213 235 64 150 182 202 150 148 147 66 34 52 346 251 361 236 203 394 542 47 398 137 62 101 237 128 131 162 435
59% 62% 57% 8% 8% 54% 61% 72% 8% 58% 72% 49% 9% 61% 74% 62% 57% 64% 7% 71% 60% 61% 58% 55% 67% 62% 58% 60% 49% 62% 52% 59% 61% 63% 59% 52% 54% 62%
. . DEFG u . ™ N s s . . . X . . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 34 26 8 10 12 5 6 2 21 1 2 1 14 9 - 4 13 7 9 * 1 14 20 31 3 13 21 24 10 15 15 4 10 8 5 1 12 2
3% 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% * 7% 3% * 8% 5% 3% - 1% 5% 3% 6% * 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% % 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% % % 3%
¢ He " . « o o ° . " . v e . .
Don't know 132 54 78 23 31 29 17 31 55 46 31 24 50 35 2 26 49 18 28 5 5 78 54 88 4 30 102 13 16 65 54 13 18 22 34 38 41 91
13% 1% 15% 20% 16% 16% 9% 10% 18% 12% 10% 19% 16% 12% 8% 1% 19% 8% 20% 10% 6% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 13% 17% 10% 21% 12% 1% 1% 15% 15% 14% 13%
. . « o ° wU e v . 2 . A . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they were educated in a private school
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic ethnic  Living as Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL  C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 33 307 396 33 140 204 330 273 26 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 85 55 30 16 20 20 15 12 37 36 12 16 37 20 12 20 18 14 27 2 3 40 5 64 20 29 55 68 15 58 25 2 1 28 17 28 37 47
8% 1% 6% 14% 1% 1% 8% % 12% 10% % 12% 12% 7% % 8% % 6% 19% 3% % 7% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 16% 9% 9% 2% 7% 8% 8% 1% 12% 7%
c He H He 3 K o o parU* .- . b . . |
Does not make much difference 534 272 261 49 82 87 105 211 131 192 211 56 136 163 180 127 134 138 66 2 6 306 228 328 207 180 354 478 6 358 119 57 8 223 112 116 139 395
53% 55% 51% 2% 3% 49% 55% 64% 2% 52% 64% 43% 4% 55% 66% 53% 51% 60% 7% 47% 53% 53% 52% 50% 59% 55% 52% 53% 7% 56% 46% 54% 50% 60% 52% 47% 46% 56%
. . DEF u . N . w . . e . . i 3
Asign they would do a bad job 29 122 128 26 59 36 50 78 86 86 78 31 81 78 60 60 54 57 30 18 31 135 114 163 86 89 160 232 15 151 66 33 54 78 59 58 8 167
25% 2% 25% 2% 31% 20% 26% 2% 28% 2% 24% 2% 26% 26% 2% 25% 21% 25% 2% 37% 35% 24% 26% 25% 2% 27% 2% 26% 16% 24% 25% 31% 33% 21% 27% 23% 27% 24%
Don't know 139 51 89 26 30 3 21 28 56 56 28 26 53 38 2 34 55 21 17 5 7 91 48 100 40 32 107 120 20 7 52 14 18 44 29 48 a2 97
14% 10% 17% 2% 15% 19% 1% 9% 18% 15% 9% 20% 17% 13% 8% 14% 21% 9% 12% 12% 8% 16% 1% 15% 1% 10% 16% 13% 21% 1% 20% 14% 1% 12% 13% 19% 14% 14%
N He "o « X o o & . v . 2 . A . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have experience working in public services
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 479 180 300 63 81 88 100 147 144 188 147 66 144 144 126 109 127 105 72 18 48 279 201 285 195 159 320 429 42 304 136 39 75 188 90 127 129 350
48% 36% 59% 53% 42% 49% 53% 45% 47% 51% 45% 51% 47% 48% 46% 45% 49% 46% 51% 38% 55% 49% 46% 43% 55% 48% 47% 48% 44% 48% 52% 37% 45% 50% 1% 51% 43% 50%
8 . . . . " . M . . .
Does not make much difference 383 240 142 39 75 54 67 148 114 121 148 46 104 111 123 100 85 99 46 26 27 213 170 262 120 129 253 342 35 248 79 55 64 141 93 86 122 260
38% 48% 28% 34% 39% 30% 35% 45% 37% 33% 45% 35% 34% 37% 45% 1% 33% 43% 33% 55% 30% 37% 39% 40% 34% 39% 37% 38% 36% 39% 30% 52% 38% 38% 43% 34% 1% 37%
¢ . . e ) . M . " . . e .
Asign they would do a bad iob 38 29 9 8 12 6 4 7 20 1 7 9 16 8 5 13 5 7 11 1 1 24 14 31 7 16 22 30 8 18 17 4 11 7 11 8 11 27
4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
¢ . . K . a " . be . he
Don't know 107 51 56 8 23 30 20 27 31 49 27 8 43 36 20 19 44 18 11 2 12 56 51 77 30 26 81 97 10 69 29 8 16 38 24 29 39 68
1% 10% 1% 7% 12% 17% 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 6% 14% 12% 7% 8% 17% 8% 8% 4% 14% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 10% 10% 1% 12% 13% 10%
. e . o I~ . " . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have served in the military
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 193 104 89 18 35 36 4 60 53 80 60 20 60 64 48 34 54 44 29 10 2 106 87 124 69 58 135 172 20 131 50 12 27 68 46 52 62 131
19% 21% 18% 16% 18% 20% 23% 18% 17% 2% 18% 16% 20% 2% 18% 14% 21% 19% 20% 21% 25% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 1% 16% 18% 21% 21% 20% 19%
Does not make much difference 622 304 316 70 102 103 119 228 171 222 228 75 169 184 194 164 151 157 75 30 5 367 255 386 236 210 412 565 48 405 148 69 107 239 124 151 172 450
62% 61% 62% 59% 53% 58% 62% 69% 55% 60% 69% 58% 55% 62% 71% 68% 58% 68% 53% 63% 52% 64% 59% 59% 67% 64% 61% 63% 50% 63% 56% 66% 65% 64% 57% 60% 57% 64%
. . ¢ , . v s s . " . N . . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 56 36 20 17 14 1 8 7 31 18 7 20 17 13 5 9 8 15 9 3 1 31 25 24 12 25 31 43 10 35 16 4 9 21 10 16 19 36
6% 7% 4% 14% 7% 6% 4% 2% 10% 5% 2% 16% 6% % 2% % 3% 7% 7% 7% 13% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 1% 6% 6% % 6% 6% % 7% 6% 5%
@ M . « . . v . e . .
Don't know 136 54 82 13 a1 28 20 34 54 48 34 14 59 37 26 33 48 14 28 5 9 68 68 101 35 37 99 116 18 68 48 20 23 5 39 30 49 88
14% 1% 16% 1% 2% 16% 1% 10% 18% 13% 10% 1% 19% 12% 10% 14% 18% 6% 20% 10% 1% 12% 16% 15% 10% 1% 15% 13% 19% 1% 18% 19% 14% 12% 18% 12% 16% 12%
. o . . ° & N Re v . . A . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they have experience working in business
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 431 216 214 44 74 51 88 174 118 139 174 48 106 124 152 98 115 116 a1 21 39 255 176 265 165 144 286 387 39 291 9% 43 61 179 84 106 13 318
43% 43% 2% 38% 39% 29% 46% 53% 38% 38% 53% 37% 35% 2% 56% 41% 44% 50% 29% 45% 44% 45% 40% 1% 47% 44% 42% 43% 1% 46% 37% 41% 37% 48% 39% 2% 37% 45%
. . F € u . N s s . " . . . .
Does not make much difference 380 199 180 39 7 84 72 114 110 156 114 44 130 116 90 100 84 84 64 22 25 213 166 258 122 132 247 341 36 239 97 44 72 123 92 93 128 252
38% 40% 35% 33% 37% 47% 38% 35% 36% 42% 35% 34% 42% 39% 33% 2% 32% 37% 46% 46% 28% 37% 38% 39% 35% 40% 37% 38% 37% 37% 37% 2% 43% 33% 42% 37% 42% 36%
Asign they would do a bad iob 60 35 25 12 16 10 12 9 29 22 9 14 21 18 7 12 5 15 13 1 13 29 30 47 12 20 39 48 8 34 17 9 14 23 10 12 20 40
6% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 1% 7% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 9% 2% 15% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6%
e M . K o a " P . . .
Don't know 137 49 88 23 30 33 19 32 53 52 32 23 49 40 25 30 56 14 23 3 12 74 63 85 53 33 104 121 13 75 52 10 19 48 32 39 41 9%
14% 10% 17% 19% 16% 18% 10% 10% 17% 14% 10% 18% 16% 13% 9% 12% 21% 6% 16% 7% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12% 20% 9% 1% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14%
N . e . I~ Re " . 2 . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they voted in the same way as you in the 2016 EU referendum
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 238 125 113 29 49 49 39 73 77 88 73 30 82 65 62 70 57 47 46 3 14 139 99 165 73 95 143 210 25 158 66 15 37 89 54 58 77 161
24% 25% 2% 24% 25% 27% 20% 2% 25% 24% 2% 23% 27% 2% 23% 29% 2% 20% 33% 7% 16% 24% 23% 25% 21% 29% 21% 23% 26% 25% 25% 14% 2% 24% 25% 23% 26% 23%
Does not make much difference 540 281 258 52 9 81 112 201 146 194 201 59 147 165 170 122 119 145 63 38 53 311 229 347 193 178 363 487 4 343 129 68 97 206 112 125 152 389
54% 56% 51% 5% 9% 46% 59% 61% 7% 52% 61% 46% 8% 55% 62% 51% 6% 63% 5% 79% 61% 54% 53% 53% 55% 54% 54% 54% 6% 54% 49% 65% 59% 55% 52% 50% 50% 55%
. . oEF , . w pas . " . . . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 34 26 9 12 12 5 3 2 2 8 2 14 14 4 2 4 15 8 7 1 * 15 20 25 9 10 24 27 7 2 13 - 6 15 3 1 10 25
3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% * 3% 5% % 3% 3% % 3% 7% 3% 5% - 3% % 1% 5% 3% 3%
¢ @ " . M No* o . v . . . .
Don't know 194 67 127 24 37 43 37 53 61 80 53 26 63 65 40 44 69 30 26 5 19 107 87 118 77 47 147 173 20 118 54 2 26 64 48 56 63 132
19% 13% 25% 21% 19% 24% 19% 16% 20% 2% 16% 20% 20% 2% 15% 18% 27% 13% 18% 1% 2% 19% 20% 18% 2% 14% 2% 19% 21% 18% 21% 21% 16% 17% 2% 2% 21% 19%
N . . . N . " . 2 . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they are much wealthier than the average Briton
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic ethnic  Living as Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL  C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 33 307 396 33 140 204 330 273 26 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 62 4 19 13 13 16 12 8 2 28 8 13 25 17 8 10 16 5 20 7 4 32 30 51 12 2 a1 49 13 2 15 5 6 14 18 2 33 30
6% 9% % 1% % 9% 6% 3% 8% 8% 3% 10% 8% 6% 3% % 6% 2% 14% 15% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 13% 7% 6% 5% 2% % 8% 9% 1% %
c He He 3 K o o e .- . v b . . n |
Does not make much difference 480 25 24 46 68 77 97 192 114 174 192 53 114 143 170 114 125 132 56 16 37 275 205 209 180 149 331 431 a4 334 % 50 65 212 95 107 131 349
8% 49% 6% 39% 36% 43% 51% 58% 37% 47% 58% 1% 37% 8% 62% 8% 8% 57% 40% 33% 2% 8% 7% 46% 51% 5% 49% 8% 6% 52% 37% 47% 39% 57% 4% 3% 43% 29%
. . € DEF u . Y N s . w . . e . . 8
Asign they would do a bad job 331 161 171 40 85 60 61 85 125 121 85 45 127 95 64 8 68 78 5 17 a2 192 139 225 106 124 207 296 29 194 102 35 73 97 7 87 104 27
33% 32% 34% 3a% 4% 3a% 32% 26% 40% 33% 26% 3a% 2% 32% 2% 34% 26% 34% 32% 36% 7% 34% 32% 34% 30% 38% 31% 33% 30% 30% 39% 33% 44% 26% 34% 35% 35% 32%
. M . ¢ . o . - o . . o
Don't know 134 50 84 19 2 25 21 44 a4 46 a4 20 39 43 32 34 52 15 20 7 5 7 61 79 55 36 97 122 10 70 48 16 21 50 30 32 33 100
13% 10% 17% 16% 13% 14% 1% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 20% 7% 14% 16% 5% 13% 14% 12% 15% 1% 14% 14% 1% 1% 18% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 1% 14%
N . . . & wU . v . . A . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If their parents were working class
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 318 117 201 44 69 48 61 9% 13 109 % 47 102 93 76 77 65 70 a1 20 4 177 141 188 130 90 228 288 27 192 87 39 58 121 67 72 81 237
32% 23% 40% 37% 36% 27% 32% 29% 37% 30% 29% 36% 33% 31% 28% 32% 25% 30% 29% 42% 50% 31% 32% 29% 37% 27% 34% 32% 28% 30% 33% 37% 35% 32% 31% 29% 27% 34%
N . . . . " paRs* . . .
Does not make much difference 535 303 231 52 82 100 108 193 134 208 193 61 147 160 168 131 134 139 69 25 36 320 215 353 183 197 338 481 49 367 119 29 7 207 119 134 174 361
53% 61% 6% 44% 3% 56% 56% 59% 4% 56% 59% 47% 8% 54% 61% 55% 51% 60% 9% 53% 1% 56% 49% 54% 52% 60% 50% 54% 51% 57% 5% 6% 5% 56% 55% 54% 58% 51%
c . . € ¢ | , . v v . " . N . . . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 33 25 8 10 9 5 7 1 19 12 1 10 12 10 * 4 12 4 1 1 1 14 19 26 6 14 19 24 5 15 17 1 9 9 4 10 9 24
3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 4% * 6% 3% * 8% 4% 3% * 2% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% % % 2% % 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 2% % 3% 3%
c He H . H K K o o o PR - . . d . .
Don't know 121 55 67 1 31 25 15 39 a2 40 39 12 45 35 29 28 50 16 19 1 6 61 60 88 34 30 92 104 15 65 39 17 2 36 28 34 38 83
12% 1% 13% 10% 16% 14% 8% 12% 14% 1% 12% 9% 15% 12% 1% 12% 19% 7% 14% 3% 7% 1% 14% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 16% 10% 15% 16% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If their parents were middle class
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 138 73 65 25 33 23 25 33 57 48 33 26 51 33 28 29 28 35 31 6 8 82 55 83 55 47 91 121 17 91 33 14 17 28 36 36 49 88
14% 15% 13% 21% 17% 13% 13% 10% 19% 13% 10% 20% 17% 1% 10% 12% 1% 15% 2% 13% 10% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% 17% 14% 16% 13%
He . K . o " . . . .
Does not make much difference 670 340 329 65 108 13 140 244 173 253 244 74 177 216 203 158 177 165 7 38 61 391 279 433 237 234 436 605 53 438 158 73 120 261 132 157 176 493
66% 68% 65% 55% 56% 63% 73% 74% 56% 68% 74% 57% 58% 72% 74% 66% 68% 72% 51% 79% 70% 68% 64% 66% 67% 71% 64% 67% 55% 69% 60% 69% 73% 70% 61% 63% 58% 70%
. . oE oE I | . w w s s s . . . 3 . . . k
Asign they would do a bad iob 63 37 27 15 16 16 7 8 31 24 8 16 27 12 8 15 12 12 15 2 8 34 29 48 15 20 43 51 12 38 21 4 4 21 12 26 35 28
6% 7% 5% 13% 9% 9% 4% 3% 10% 6% 3% 13% 9% % 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% % 9% 6% 7% 7% % 6% 6% 6% 13% 6% 8% % 3% 6% 6% 10% 12% %
G H He K No* o . - . b* . . ] |
Don't know 136 50 87 13 35 26 19 44 47 45 a 14 51 37 35 39 4 17 23 2 10 65 72 92 45 29 108 120 15 73 49 14 2 2 38 31 41 %6
14% 10% 17% 1% 18% 15% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 1% 17% 13% 13% 16% 17% 8% 17% % 12% 1% 17% 14% 13% 9% 16% 13% 15% 1% 19% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 14%
N . . . & N . ™ . 2 . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If their parents were upper class

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 60 35 24 12 7 23 13 4 20 36 4 12 26 18 3 15 9 6 25 2 4 29 31 48 12 24 36 39 20 a1 17 2 4 1 17 27 34 25
6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 13% 7% 1% 6% 10% 1% 10% 9% 6% 1% 6% 4% 2% 17% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% % 21% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 8% 1% 1% 4%
He ene H K K o o o PaRy* " . b* . . h e |
Does not make much difference 499 265 233 41 83 80 100 194 124 180 194 48 131 150 170 121 131 130 51 2 43 297 202 319 179 169 330 450 39 341 109 29 76 210 107 106 133 366
50% 53% 6% 35% 3% 45% 52% 59% 0% 49% 59% 37% 3% 50% 62% 50% 50% 56% 36% 46% 9% 52% 6% 49% 51% 51% 49% 50% 41% 53% 2% 6% 6% 56% 49% 2% 4% 52%
. . o oEF u . N s . . . . e . . i
Asign they would do a bad iob 309 140 169 55 74 45 56 80 129 101 80 58 105 87 59 72 7 73 a1 17 35 181 128 200 109 103 206 283 24 177 99 34 59 9 68 88 98 211
31% 28% 33% 47% 39% 25% 29% 24% 2% 27% 24% 45% 34% 29% 2% 30% 27% 32% 29% 37% 40% 32% 29% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 25% 28% 38% 32% 36% 25% 31% 35% 33% 30%
FoHe FH . x No* o . - . . d . .
Don't know 139 58 81 9 27 31 2 50 36 53 50 1 4 44 a1 32 49 2 2 7 6 65 74 87 52 34 105 125 13 81 37 21 26 57 26 29 36 103
14% 12% 16% 8% 14% 17% 1% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9% 14% 15% 15% 13% 19% 10% 17% 14% 6% 1% 17% 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 14% 13% 14% 20% 16% 15% 12% 12% 12% 15%
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they come from a part of the country outside London and the South East
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 4+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (0] [0} (k) [0}
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 9% 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 163 91 71 17 33 35 31 47 49 66 47 17 61 45 39 54 45 20 20 7 18 97 66 113 50 62 101 145 12 105 41 17 28 56 35 44 45 118
16% 18% 14% 14% 17% 20% 16% 14% 16% 18% 14% 13% 20% 15% 14% 2% 17% 9% 14% 15% 20% 17% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17%
. . . R R . " Re . . .
Does not make much difference 647 326 320 66 112 106 124 239 178 230 239 74 180 192 201 138 152 184 87 35 52 378 269 404 243 216 431 584 59 428 146 73 105 260 132 150 191 457
64% 65% 63% 56% 59% 60% 65% 73% 58% 62% 73% 57% 59% 64% 74% 57% 58% 80% 62% 74% 60% 66% 62% 62% 69% 65% 64% 65% 61% 67% 56% 69% 64% 70% 61% 60% 63% 65%
. . ok u . w Pasy . " . . e . .
Asign they would do a bad iob 34 20 15 9 10 7 7 1 19 14 1 9 15 10 - 5 6 9 13 1 - 16 18 32 3 15 20 31 3 21 14 - 5 8 8 13 15 19
3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% * 6% 4% * 7% 5% 3% - 2% 2% 4% 9% 2% - 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
He H He H K K o o o ra* » . Y . . .
Don't know 163 62 101 26 36 29 29 42 62 59 42 29 50 51 33 44 58 17 22 4 18 81 82 105 57 38 125 136 22 85 61 16 27 49 43 44 50 112
16% 12% 20% 2% 19% 16% 15% 13% 20% 16% 13% 2% 16% 17% 12% 18% 22% 7% 15% 9% 20% 14% 19% 16% 16% 1% 18% 15% 23% 13% 23% 15% 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 16%
N . . . R R . " Re 2 . d . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q3. Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do you think it doesn’t make much difference? - If they are from an ethnic minority background

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Asign they would do a good iob 97 47 51 28 22 23 16 10 49 38 10 28 42 20 8 15 29 1 35 4 3 52 46 75 23 30 67 75 21 56 29 13 1 21 26 40 46 52
10% 9% 10% 23% 1% 13% 8% 3% 16% 10% 3% 21% 14% 7% 3% 6% 1% 5% 25% 9% 3% 9% 1% 1% 6% 9% 10% 8% 2% 9% 1% 12% 7% 6% 12% 16% 15% 7%
G H He H K K No* o R PaRy* " . b* . . h e |
Does not make much difference 738 373 364 7 132 126 138 270 203 264 270 81 211 221 224 184 183 193 73 32 73 457 281 470 268 257 481 675 53 483 184 70 121 290 157 169 202 535
73% 75% 72% 61% 69% 71% 72% 82% 66% 72% 82% 63% 69% 74% 82% 77% 70% 84% 52% 67% 83% 80% 65% 72% 76% 78% 71% 75% 55% 76% 70% 66% 73% 78% 72% 68% 67% 76%
. . DEFG u . w s s as . " s w a 13 . . . i k
Asign they would do a bad iob 42 26 16 5 6 9 9 12 11 19 12 6 11 14 11 7 10 12 10 2 1 13 28 28 14 13 28 36 5 23 1 8 14 1 4 12 12 30
4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 1% 2% 7% % % % % % 6% % % 7% 9% 3% 2% 5% % %
. . . . " . v . . bt
Don't know 130 53 77 14 32 20 28 37 6 48 37 14 a1 44 31 34 39 14 2 9 1 50 80 82 48 29 101 112 16 77 38 15 19 52 30 30 42 88
13% 1% 15% 12% 17% 1% 15% 1% 15% 13% 1% 1% 14% 15% 1% 14% 15% 6% 16% 19% 13% 9% 18% 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 14% 1% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13%
. . . R R Re " . v 2 . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q4. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q4. How likely or
unlikely do you think itis
that Rishi Sunak

nite the
Conservative .. win the
partyunder  next

his General
leadership? ~ Election?
(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007
Very likely (4) 88 80
9% 8%
Fairly likely (3) 330 189
33% 19%
5
Fairly unlikely (2) 259 319
26% 32%
A
Very unlikely (1) 155 212
15% 21%
A
Don't know 175 208
17% 21%
NET: Likely 418 269
22% 27%
B
NET: Unlikely, 214 531
1% 53%
A
Mean 242 217

s of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q4. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will...
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. unite the Conservative party under his leadership?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 88 49 39 8 18 19 17 26 26 36 26 8 30 25 24 17 25 10 28 1 8 43 45 61 27 24 64 70 13 63 20 4 13 36 13 25 31 57
9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 1% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% % 20% 2% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 4% 8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8%
. . . PaR* " . . . .
Fairly likely (3) 330 173 157 27 a8 51 76 128 75 127 128 29 81 107 113 77 93 9 30 20 19 175 155 213 117 104 226 306 2 229 66 35 56 134 70 70 % 236
33% 35% 31% 23% 25% 29% 40% 39% 24% 34% 39% 2% 26% 36% 1% 32% 36% 39% 21% 43% 2% 31% 36% 32% 33% 31% 33% 34% 23% 36% 25% 34% 34% 36% 32% 28% 31% 33%
. . oE oE I | . w s su . . . . e . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 259 137 122 27 62 49 a4 78 89 92 78 30 99 62 69 66 51 67 30 16 29 168 91 180 80 105 155 231 25 166 64 29 40 9 7 54 84 176
26% 27% 24% 23% 32% 27% 23% 24% 29% 25% 24% 23% 3% 21% 25% 27% 19% 29% 21% 35% 33% 29% 21% 27% 23% 32% 23% 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 24% 25% 32% 2% 28% 25%
. . . N . v . w N . . .
Very unlikely (1) 155 91 64 16 29 31 2 55 a5 55 55 19 45 54 37 35 36 33 27 8 15 82 72 95 60 59 % 137 15 89 45 21 30 62 35 27 44 1
15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17% 12% 17% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 19% 17% 18% 14% 17% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 18% 17% 16% 1% 15% 16%
Don't know 175 50 124 40 34 28 31 42 74 59 a2 44 51 49 31 46 56 30 25 2 16 103 72 106 68 39 136 154 20 92 67 16 26 a7 29 73 49 126
17% 10% 25% 34% 18% 16% 16% 13% 24% 16% 13% 34% 17% 16% 1% 19% 21% 13% 18% % 19% 18% 16% 16% 19% 12% 20% 17% 20% 14% 26% 15% 16% 12% 13% 29% 16% 18%
6 EfGH" . K MNo* . - . z . d . . ghi
NET: Likely a18 22 197 35 66 71 92 155 101 163 155 37 11 132 137 93 118 100 58 21 27 218 200 274 145 127 291 376 36 292 86 40 69 170 83 %6 125 293
2% 44% 39% 29% 34% 40% 8% 47% 33% 44% a7% 29% 36% 44% 50% 39% 5% 44% 2% 45% 31% 38% 6% 2% 41% 39% 43% 2% 37% 46% 33% 38% 2% 6% 38% 38% 41% 2%
. . oe oE | | . L w . - . . e . .
NET: Unlikely, 214 227 186 43 91 79 67 133 135 147 133 48 144 17 105 101 87 100 57 24 4 250 164 275 139 164 251 367 41 256 109 50 7 157 106 81 128 286
1% 6% 37% 37% 8% 45% 35% 40% 4% 40% 40% 37% 7% 39% 39% 42% 33% 44% 1% 51% 50% 24% 38% 2% 40% 50% 37% 1% 2% 40% 41% 47% 43% 2% 8% 32% 2% 1%
¢ . . . . v . N . . . §
Mean 242 240 245 234 234 239 253 244 234 247 244 231 238 242 251 239 252 238 252 231 227 238 247 244 239 232 248 242 244 249 232 226 237 244 233 253 244 241

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q4. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will... - ... win the next General Election?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 80 45 35 12 20 20 14 14 32 34 14 12 28 28 12 15 20 1 27 1 6 45 35 59 21 26 54 59 18 57 19 4 13 28 13 26 32 28
8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 1% 7% % 10% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 19% 2% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 19% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 1% 1% 7%
. M e K . PaR* " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 189 103 84 22 34 39 36 57 57 75 57 23 68 44 53 54 59 39 17 5 15 96 93 134 54 60 129 169 17 126 42 20 29 72 45 a1 64 124
19% 21% 17% 19% 18% 2% 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 18% 2% 15% 20% 2% 23% 17% 12% 10% 7% 17% 21% 21% 15% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 21% 18%
Fairly unlikely (2) 319 150 168 40 61 49 58 110 101 107 110 45 95 86 93 76 79 80 42 12 30 203 116 208 111 124 195 282 31 195 97 27 56 119 67 76 7 244
32% 30% 33% 34% 32% 27% 31% 34% 33% 29% 34% 34% 31% 29% 34% 31% 30% 35% 30% 25% 34% 35% 27% 32% 31% 38% 29% 31% 33% 30% 37% 26% 34% 32% 31% 30% 25% 35%
. . . . " . w N . . . «
Very unlikely (1) 212 117 95 24 34 45 36 73 58 81 73 25 62 71 54 41 47 53 30 18 22 17 95 129 84 72 140 194 16 121 57 34 41 75 47 49 73 139
21% 24% 19% 21% 18% 25% 19% 2% 19% 2% 2% 19% 20% 24% 20% 17% 18% 23% 2% 38% 25% 20% 2% 20% 24% 2% 21% 2% 17% 19% 2% 32% 25% 20% 2% 20% 24% 20%
Don't know 208 83 125 18 a2 25 a7 75 60 72 75 24 53 69 61 55 56 46 2 12 15 111 97 124 83 49 159 193 13 140 47 20 27 79 45 58 57 151
21% 17% 25% 15% 2% 14% 25% 23% 20% 20% 23% 19% 17% 23% 2% 23% 21% 20% 17% 25% 17% 19% 2% 19% 24% 15% 23% 2% 13% 2% 18% 19% 16% 21% 20% 23% 19% 21%
N . . . . " . 2 . . .
NET: Likely 269 148 119 35 54 59 50 71 89 109 7 36 95 72 65 69 79 50 44 6 21 141 128 194 75 86 183 228 36 183 61 24 42 101 59 68 97 172
27% 30% 24% 30% 28% 33% 26% 2% 29% 30% 2% 28% 31% 24% 24% 29% 30% 2% 31% 12% 24% 25% 29% 30% 21% 26% 27% 25% 37% 29% 23% 23% 25% 27% 27% 27% 32% 24%
. e . . " . M be . .
NET: Unlikely 531 268 263 65 95 94 9 183 160 188 183 69 157 157 147 17 126 133 72 30 52 320 211 337 194 196 335 476 48 316 153 61 97 194 115 125 148 382
53% 54% 52% 55% 50% 53% 49% 56% 52% 51% 56% 54% 51% 53% 54% 48% 8% 58% 52% 63% 60% 56% 8% 51% 55% 59% 49% 53% 50% 49% 59% 58% 59% 52% 53% 50% 49% 54%
Mean 217 218 216 223 227 222 220 205 225 221 205 222 224 213 211 223 226 204 235 168 206 215 220 223 205 214 219 213 246 224 211 193 210 218 214 223 223 215
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QSA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

QSA. How confident, if
atall, are you that the
Labour party...

..havea  .can

good long-  provide
term Britain with

economic  strong and

planfor  stable
Britain?  leadershin?

(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007
Very confident (4) 111 106
11% 10%

Fairly confident (3) 261 313
26% 31%

A
Not very confident (2) 276 241
27% 24%

8

Not at all confident (1) 204 210
20% 21%
Don't know 156 138
15% 14%
NET: Confident 371 419
37% 42%

A
NET: Not confident 480 450
48% 45%

8

Mean 233 236

of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8. Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnieans (5%): A/B Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QSA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party...
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very confident (4) 111 64 47 19 24 29 14 25 43 43 25 20 43 27 20 23 33 20 25 2 7 67 43 88 2 55 55 9 16 82 20 9 13 36 2 38 44 66
11% 13% 9% 16% 12% 16% 7% 8% 14% 12% 8% 16% 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 9% 18% 5% 8% 12% 10% 14% 6% 17% 8% 10% 16% 13% 8% 8% 8% 10% 1% 15% 15% 9%
. e . ° . " . M N . . .
Fairly confident (3) 261 131 130 28 66 41 59 67 94 100 67 34 87 88 52 57 57 57 42 25 23 142 118 177 83 97 164 236 20 149 76 36 49 93 59 59 73 187
26% 26% 26% 24% 35% 23% 31% 20% 30% 27% 20% 26% 28% 30% 19% 24% 2% 25% 30% 53% 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 29% 24% 26% 21% 23% 29% 34% 30% 25% 27% 24% 24% 27%
. W . W K . ° ° . " . . . .
Not very confident (2) 276 131 144 46 30 47 44 109 76 91 109 46 64 67 98 68 66 68 30 13 31 165 112 148 128 76 200 241 27 187 70 19 37 115 54 69 73 203
27% 26% 28% 39% 16% 26% 23% 33% 25% 25% 33% 36% 21% 23% 36% 28% 25% 30% 21% 28% 36% 29% 26% 23% 36% 23% 30% 27% 29% 29% 27% 18% 2% 31% 25% 28% 24% 29%
e6t . € i MN . " . M . . .
Not at all confident (1) 204 115 89 9 33 37 39 86 42 76 86 1 56 66 7 47 65 53 22 3 14 17 87 125 79 64 139 185 18 138 44 21 32 81 45 45 64 140
20% 23% 18% 7% 17% 21% 21% 26% 14% 21% 26% 9% 18% 2% 26% 19% 25% 23% 16% 6% 16% 20% 20% 19% 2% 20% 21% 21% 19% 2% 17% 20% 19% 2% 21% 18% 21% 20%
. o o o | . L L . " . . . .
Don't know 156 59 97 16 38 25 34 43 54 59 a3 18 56 49 33 46 40 33 21 4 12 81 75 116 40 37 119 141 14 83 52 21 34 28 35 39 47 109
15% 12% 19% 14% 20% 14% 18% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 18% 17% 12% 19% 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 14% 17% 18% 1% 1% 18% 16% 15% 13% 20% 20% 20% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15%
N . . . . " . 2 . . .
NET: Confident 37 195 177 47 %0 70 73 91 137 143 91 54 130 115 7 80 %0 77 67 27 30 210 162 266 106 152 219 330 36 231 % 24 62 129 83 97 118 254
37% 39% 35% 40% a7% 39% 38% 28% 4% 39% 28% 42% 3% 39% 26% 33% 35% 33% 8% 58% 34% 37% 37% 41% 30% 46% 32% 37% 37% 36% 37% 2% 38% 35% 38% 39% 39% 36%
. H . H K K o o o PR - . Y a . . .
NET: Not confident 480 246 233 55 63 84 84 195 118 167 195 57 120 133 169 114 131 121 53 16 6 282 198 273 207 141 339 426 6 325 114 40 69 196 100 115 137 343
8% 49% 26% 47% 33% 47% 4% 59% 38% 45% 59% 44% 39% 45% 62% 48% 50% 52% 37% 34% 52% 49% 6% 2% 59% 43% 50% 47% 8% 51% 44% 38% 2% 53% 6% 6% 5% 29%
. e £ u . N s - - - X . . .
Mean 233 233 233 256 253 240 230 211 254 235 211 257 247 231 208 229 227 222 258 262 229 232 233 243 216 249 224 232 241 231 234 237 233 226 234 242 239 230
e W e . X X o o . & pot . Y A N N . N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (53): 45/ VMW Winimum Base: 30("*) Small Base: 100(°)
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PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QSA. How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party...
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... can provide Britain with strong and stable leadership?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very confident (4) 106 56 49 19 29 20 14 2 48 34 24 20 38 27 20 26 27 21 23 1 6 66 40 79 27 55 51 87 17 66 30 10 19 30 2 32 36 70
10% 1% 10% 16% 15% 1% 7% 7% 16% 9% 7% 16% 12% 9% 7% 1% 10% 9% 16% 2% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 17% 7% 10% 17% 10% 1% 9% 12% 8% 1% 13% 12% 10%
. W . K . . " . N . . .
Fairly confident (3) 313 177 136 36 66 61 74 76 101 135 76 41 107 108 57 74 7 63 54 31 20 175 138 219 94 105 208 270 38 194 81 38 57 108 7 76 104 209
31% 35% 27% 30% 34% 34% 39% 23% 33% 37% 23% 32% 35% 36% 21% 31% 27% 27% 38% 66% 23% 31% 32% 33% 27% 32% 31% 30% 40% 30% 31% 36% 35% 29% 33% 30% 34% 30%
¢ . M e W K X . ° ° . " . . . .
Not very confident (2) 241 105 135 36 30 38 37 100 65 75 100 37 58 59 86 47 61 7 21 3 37 149 92 131 109 80 161 223 13 152 67 21 39 95 50 56 54 187
24% 21% 27% 30% 15% 21% 20% 31% 21% 20% 31% 29% 19% 20% 31% 20% 23% 31% 15% 7% 2% 26% 21% 20% 31% 24% 24% 25% 13% 24% 26% 20% 24% 26% 23% 2% 18% 27%
e . €6 u . N 3 . » pas* X c . . . 3
Not at all confident (1) 210 112 97 10 31 36 39 94 41 75 9 1 52 64 82 58 66 45 22 8 12 112 98 123 87 58 152 191 18 150 41 20 27 93 42 a7 63 147
21% 2% 19% 9% 16% 20% 20% 29% 13% 20% 29% 9% 17% 2% 30% 24% 25% 19% 16% 16% 13% 20% 23% 19% 25% 17% 2% 21% 18% 23% 15% 19% 16% 25% 19% 19% 21% 21%
. . oE " . L w . " . . . .
Don't know 138 49 89 17 36 24 27 34 53 51 34 19 51 39 28 36 36 30 19 4 13 70 67 102 36 33 105 126 1 78 43 17 2 26 31 39 46 92
14% 10% 18% 15% 19% 13% 14% 10% 17% 14% 10% 15% 17% 13% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 9% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 10% 16% 14% 1% 12% 16% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13%
N . M . . . " . 2 . . .
NET: Confident 419 233 186 54 95 81 88 100 149 169 100 62 144 135 78 100 98 84 77 32 26 241 178 298 121 160 258 357 55 260 111 28 77 139 95 108 139 279
2% 47% 37% 46% 50% 45% 26% 30% 8% 46% 30% 48% 7% 45% 28% 42% 38% 37% 55% 68% 30% 2% 41% 6% 34% 49% 38% 40% 57% 41% 2% 5% 6% 37% 44% 3% 6% 40%
c He H He H K K o o o aRu* » . Y a b* . .
NET: Not confident 450 217 232 46 60 74 76 195 106 150 195 48 11 124 168 104 127 116 4 1 49 261 190 255 196 137 313 414 30 301 108 a1 67 188 92 103 116 334
5% 44% 26% 39% 31% 41% 40% 59% 34% 41% 59% 37% 36% 42% 61% 43% 49% 50% 31% 23% 55% 6% 4% 39% 56% 2% 6% 6% 32% 47% 41% 39% 40% 50% 2% 1% 39% 47%
. . DEFG u . N s s - - s X c . . .
Mean 236 239 233 2.62 261 242 239 210 261 240 210 264 251 238 207 234 227 230 264 260 228 239 232 246 219 253 227 233 263 231 246 243 248 223 241 244 244 233
s pt e p P X o ° ° aRe Pt i Y N b N B N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
QSB. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party... - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q5B. How confident,
if at all, are you that
the Conservative

party.

can
provide
..havea Britain
goodlong-  with
term  strongand
economic  stable
plan for leadership

Britain?
L)) (8)
Unweighted base 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007
Very confident (4) 77 76
8% 8%
Fairly confident (3) 263 276
26% 27%
Not very confident (2) 278 262
28% 26%
Not atall confident (1) 277 281
28% 28%
Don't know 112 111
1% 1%
NET: Confident 340 352
34% 35%
NET: Not confident 555 543
55% 54%
Mean 216 216

of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Smll Base: 100(°)

Columnheans (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q5B. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party...
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very confident (4) 77 45 32 5 13 17 17 2 19 34 24 5 24 26 21 10 22 14 25 1 5 38 39 51 26 29 48 64 10 59 1 7 15 28 9 25 31 6
8% 9% 6% % 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% % 8% 9% 8% % 9% 6% 18% 3% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9% % 7% 9% 8% % 10% 10% 7%
. . . PR " . . . .
Fairly confident (3) 263 146 17 19 37 38 68 101 56 106 101 20 61 93 90 65 79 62 26 1 21 137 126 172 91 63 200 243 19 185 51 27 42 105 58 59 72 192
26% 29% 23% 16% 19% 21% 36% 31% 18% 29% 31% 15% 20% 31% 33% 27% 30% 27% 18% 23% 24% 24% 29% 26% 26% 19% 30% 27% 20% 29% 20% 25% 25% 28% 27% 23% 24% 27%
. . oEF oE I | . w w . . . z . e . .
Not very confident (2) 278 115 162 44 33 52 44 105 77 95 105 48 7 7 88 65 75 66 a1 15 16 175 103 156 121 100 177 244 31 177 78 23 36 104 57 80 80 197
28% 23% 32% 37% 17% 29% 23% 32% 25% 26% 32% 37% 23% 24% 3% 27% 29% 29% 29% 31% 19% 31% 24% 24% 34% 30% 26% 27% 32% 28% 30% 2% 2% 28% 26% 32% 27% 28%
N & . € i . " . M . . .
Not at all confident (1) 277 150 128 33 78 47 43 77 111 90 77 37 102 82 56 72 51 64 36 18 36 157 120 192 86 111 166 251 2 155 85 37 55 98 72 52 79 198
28% 30% 25% 28% 1% 26% 23% 23% 36% 24% 23% 29% 33% 28% 20% 30% 19% 28% 26% 38% 1% 27% 28% 29% 24% 34% 25% 28% 23% 24% 33% 35% 33% 26% 33% 21% 26% 28%
. FGH . K . o a . - o a . . I i
Don't know 112 43 68 17 29 25 19 21 26 44 21 19 47 26 19 29 34 24 12 2 10 65 6 84 28 26 86 9 14 64 37 1 18 38 2 35 39 73
1% 9% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 7% 15% 12% 7% 15% 15% 9% 7% 12% 13% 10% 9% 5% 1% 1% 1% 13% 8% 8% 13% 1% 15% 10% 14% 10% 1% 10% 10% 14% 13% 10%
. M e K . o . " . 2 . . .
NET: Confident 340 191 149 24 51 55 85 126 75 140 126 25 85 119 11 74 101 75 51 13 26 175 166 223 117 93 247 306 29 244 62 34 57 133 67 84 103 238
34% 38% 29% 21% 26% 31% 24% 38% 24% 38% 38% 19% 28% 40% 1% 31% 39% 33% 36% 26% 29% 31% 38% 34% 33% 28% 37% 34% 30% 38% 24% 32% 34% 36% 31% 33% 34% 34%
c . . oEF oE | | . ™ w . - . z . e . .
NET: Not confident 555 264 290 77 11 99 87 182 188 185 182 85 174 153 143 137 126 130 77 32 52 332 223 348 207 212 344 495 53 332 163 61 91 202 129 132 160 395
55% 53% 57% 65% 58% 55% 5% 55% 61% 50% 55% 66% 57% 51% 52% 57% 8% 57% 55% 68% 60% 58% 51% 53% 59% 64% 51% 55% 55% 52% 62% 57% 55% 54% 59% 53% 53% 56%
& . ) . . v . N . d . .
Mean 216 219 212 197 191 216 234 224 193 226 224 194 203 223 230 2.06 232 212 231 191 193 211 222 214 218 204 222 215 221 226 194 204 211 219 202 227 221 214
N N . e € \ | . ™ ™ " Pt Y 2 N . N . N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q5B. How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party...
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... can provide Britain with strong and stable leadership?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very confident (4) 76 48 28 12 6 18 15 25 18 34 25 12 20 22 23 12 20 17 22 3 2 41 35 57 19 21 55 66 10 56 14 6 1 32 6 28 30 6
8% 10% 5% 10% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 16% 6% 3% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 1% 9% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 1% 10% 7%
. e . pus " . . . . | |
Fairly confident (3) 276 148 128 19 47 41 68 101 66 109 101 19 74 87 97 70 86 57 28 15 21 145 132 172 104 72 204 250 23 201 48 27 41 120 56 60 82 194
27% 30% 25% 16% 25% 23% 35% 31% 21% 30% 31% 15% 24% 29% 35% 29% 33% 25% 20% 31% 24% 25% 30% 26% 30% 2% 30% 28% 24% 31% 18% 26% 25% 32% 26% 24% 27% 28%
. . o o , . . w . " . 2 . . . .
Not very confident (2) 262 103 158 38 44 43 45 93 82 88 93 44 72 77 7 53 67 74 42 1 16 166 97 159 103 99 163 227 31 158 77 27 40 86 64 73 72 190
26% 21% 31% 33% 23% 24% 24% 28% 27% 24% 28% 34% 23% 26% 26% 2% 26% 32% 30% 23% 18% 29% 2% 24% 29% 30% 24% 25% 33% 25% 29% 25% 24% 23% 29% 29% 24% 27%
N . . . » . " . . . .
Not at all confident (1) 281 158 123 33 65 55 46 82 98 102 82 36 97 88 60 76 52 64 36 15 38 162 119 185 9% 13 168 254 23 154 EY 37 62 100 68 52 80 201
28% 32% 24% 28% 34% 31% 24% 25% 32% 28% 25% 28% 32% 29% 2% 31% 20% 28% 26% 32% 4% 28% 27% 28% 27% 34% 25% 28% 24% 24% 34% 35% 37% 27% 31% 21% 27% 28%
. . . a . " a N . d . N
Don't know m 41 70 17 29 20 17 29 a5 37 29 19 43 26 23 31 36 18 12 4 10 59 52 81 30 24 87 101 9 70 33 9 13 35 25 38 37 75
1% 8% 14% 14% 15% 12% 9% 9% 15% 10% 9% 15% 14% 9% 9% 13% 14% 8% 8% 9% 1% 10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 13% 1% 9% 1% 12% 8% 8% 10% 1% 15% 12% 1%
N . . . . " . 2 . . .
NET: Confident 352 197 156 30 54 60 83 126 84 143 126 31 9 108 119 81 106 74 51 17 23 185 167 229 123 9 259 315 33 257 62 33 52 152 61 88 112 240
35% 39% 31% 26% 28% 34% 3% 38% 27% 39% 38% 24% 31% 36% 4% 34% 1% 32% 36% 37% 27% 32% 38% 35% 35% 28% 38% 35% 34% 40% 24% 31% 31% 1% 28% 35% 37% 34%
¢ . . ™ \ | . w . " . 2 . . . . f
NET: Not confident 543 261 281 7 109 98 91 174 180 189 174 79 169 164 131 129 119 138 78 26 54 327 216 344 199 212 331 481 54 313 167 64 101 186 131 125 153 391
54% 52% 56% 60% 57% 55% 8% 53% 58% 51% 53% 61% 55% 55% 8% 53% 6% 60% 56% 54% 62% 57% 50% 53% 56% 64% 49% 54% 57% 49% 64% 60% 61% 50% 60% 50% 51% 55%
. . . a . v . N . d . .
Mean 216 219 214 2.09 1.97 214 230 223 201 223 223 2.06 206 216 233 208 233 213 228 212 184 213 222 218 215 201 225 216 224 228 194 202 2.00 225 2.00 230 223 214
N N . € € . M u . - Y 2 N . N . N f i
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q6. In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime Minister?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 136 87 49 16 28 32 17 45 43 48 45 17 52 35 32 28 28 29 26 1 14 70 67 92 45 58 79 119 15 89 30 17 29 35 37 36 47 89
14% 17% 10% 13% 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 12% 12% 12% 1% 13% 19% 23% 16% 12% 15% 14% 13% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 17% 18% 9% 17% 14% 16% 13%
¢ . o . . " . N . . e h
Fairly likely (3) 331 179 152 55 63 50 70 92 119 120 92 57 97 103 74 65 79 91 53 1 32 206 125 227 104 118 213 302 21 192 105 34 61 115 62 92 104 227
33% 36% 30% 47% 33% 28% 37% 28% 38% 33% 28% 44% 32% 35% 27% 27% 30% 40% 38% 23% 36% 36% 29% 35% 30% 36% 31% 34% 2% 30% 40% 32% 37% 31% 29% 37% 34% 32%
e . K o , . " . . d . .
Not very likely (2) 239 100 138 21 41 42 42 92 62 84 92 24 72 59 84 61 63 51 31 9 24 144 95 150 89 82 157 213 24 159 53 28 37 102 58 22 68 V2N
24% 20% 27% 18% 21% 24% 2% 28% 20% 23% 28% 18% 23% 20% 31% 25% 24% 2% 2% 19% 27% 25% 2% 23% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 25% 20% 26% 2% 27% 27% 17% 23% 24%
N . . . N . " . . . . j
Not at all likelv (1) 130 72 58 8 16 31 24 51 24 55 51 9 32 45 44 42 45 23 8 8 3 76 53 76 53 27 102 114 16 92 27 1 15 59 29 26 40 89
13% 14% 1% 6% 8% 18% 12% 16% 8% 15% 16% 7% 10% 15% 16% 17% 17% 10% 6% 17% 4% 13% 12% 12% 15% 8% 15% 13% 17% 14% 10% 10% 9% 16% 13% 10% 13% 13%
. . \ | . su v . " . 2 . . .
Don't know m 62 109 18 a3 23 38 48 62 61 a8 23 53 55 39 45 6 35 21 8 15 75 95 110 61 5 126 150 20 109 47 15 23 62 32 54 42 129
17% 12% 2% 15% 23% 13% 20% 15% 20% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19% 14% 19% 18% 15% 15% 18% 17% 13% 2% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 14% 14% 17% 15% 2% 14% 18%
N . . . . " . v . . .
NET: Likely 467 266 202 7 91 82 87 137 162 169 137 74 149 139 106 93 107 120 79 22 46 276 191 319 149 176 292 421 37 280 136 52 EY 150 99 128 151 316
26% 53% 0% 60% 8% 46% 26% 42% 52% 46% 2% 57% 49% 47% 39% 38% 1% 52% 56% 46% 53% 8% 4% 49% 2% 53% 43% 47% 38% 44% 52% 29% 55% 40% 6% 51% 50% 5%
¢ He . K o 3 rar - . s . . e
NET: Not likely. 369 172 196 29 57 74 66 144 86 139 144 32 104 104 128 103 108 74 40 17 27 220 148 227 142 109 260 327 40 251 80 39 52 161 87 68 108 260
37% 34% 39% 25% 30% 41% 34% 44% 28% 38% 4% 25% 34% 35% 7% 43% 1% 32% 28% 36% 31% 39% 34% 35% 40% 33% 38% 36% 1% 39% 30% 37% 32% 3% 40% 27% 36% 37%
. 0" oE I | . N s - - - . . . & i
Mean 257 2.64 249 2.79 269 253 252 247 273 253 247 2.77 267 253 240 240 242 265 282 263 278 254 260 261 248 273 249 257 247 252 265 264 273 240 258 270 261 255
. N . . ke o ° . A P pot - Y N N N e N e
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions

GB Adults aged 18-75
Q7. Now think about Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister, or what would happen if Keir Starmer were to become Prime Minister. From what you've seen or heard about each of them, if anything, do you think they will change the country for the better, worse, or make no difference? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

. Now tminK apout
Rishi Sunak as Prime
Minister, or what
would happen if Keir
Starmer were to
become Prime
Minister. From what
you've seen or heard
about each of them, if
anything, do you think
they will change the
country for the better,
worse, or make no

difference?

Keir Rishi
Starmer Sunak

(A) (8)

Unweighted base 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007
Better 355 330
35% 33%

Worse 260 237
26% 24%

No difference 231 294
23% 29%

A

Don’t know 160 145
16% 14%

. of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B- Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q7. Now think about Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister, or what would happen if Keir Starmer were to become Prime Minister. From what you've seen or heard about each of them, if anything, do you think they will change the country for the better, worse, or make no difference? - Keir Starmer
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Better 355 203 152 44 81 64 77 89 125 141 89 51 122 114 68 70 %0 78 67 24 27 210 146 243 112 144 211 309 39 219 99 37 63 113 79 100 118 237
35% 41% 30% 38% 2% 36% 0% 27% 0% 38% 27% 40% 40% 38% 25% 29% 34% 34% 8% 50% 30% 37% 34% 37% 32% 44% 31% 34% 41% 34% 38% 35% 38% 30% 36% 40% 39% 34%
c . W . W K X o o ° pe " . N . . .
Worse 260 153 107 24 2 39 49 124 8 87 124 24 5 83 108 67 81 63 27 9 13 158 102 163 97 84 177 233 26 194 45 21 33 121 57 29 72 188
26% 31% 21% 20% 13% 2% 26% 38% 16% 24% 38% 19% 15% 28% 40% 28% 31% 27% 19% 19% 15% 28% 24% 25% 28% 25% 26% 26% 27% 30% 17% 20% 20% 33% 26% 19% 24% 27%
c . . 3 DEFG u . ™ N v . . . . e . . ]
No difference 231 9 136 25 55 40 36 76 80 75 76 27 82 56 66 68 46 58 25 10 25 119 112 150 81 59 172 208 20 133 69 30 47 77 50 57 65 167
23% 19% 27% 21% 29% 2% 19% 23% 26% 20% 23% 21% 27% 19% 24% 28% 18% 25% 18% 20% 28% 21% 26% 23% 23% 18% 25% 23% 21% 21% 26% 28% 28% 21% 23% 23% 21% 24%
N . . . a . v . 2 . . .
Don't know 160 49 m 25 31 35 30 39 56 65 39 27 57 45 31 35 45 31 21 5 23 85 75 99 61 43 117 148 1 93 49 18 23 62 31 45 46 114
16% 10% 2% 21% 16% 20% 16% 12% 18% 18% 12% 21% 19% 15% 1% 14% 17% 14% 15% 10% 27% 15% 17% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 1% 15% 19% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16%

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q7. Now think about Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister, or what would happen if Keir Starmer were to become Prime Minister. From what you've seen or heard about each of them, if anything, do you think they will change the country for the better, worse, or make no difference? - Rishi Sunak
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Better 330 173 157 45 36 60 67 122 82 127 122 45 76 97 11 80 99 76 48 4 23 193 138 206 124 90 240 289 36 228 78 25 40 128 66 %6 104 227
33% 35% 31% 39% 19% 33% 35% 37% 26% 34% 37% 35% 25% 33% 1% 33% 38% 33% 34% 8% 27% 34% 32% 31% 35% 27% 35% 32% 37% 36% 30% 24% 24% 34% 30% 38% 34% 32%
e e € ¢ , . v . " . 2 . . . N
Worse 237 140 98 25 63 44 2 64 88 86 64 30 88 73 46 55 50 67 23 10 32 131 106 162 7 103 135 215 18 147 58 33 45 77 60 56 77 161
24% 28% 19% 21% 33% 24% 2% 20% 28% 23% 20% 23% 29% 25% 17% 23% 19% 29% 16% 2% 37% 23% 24% 25% 21% 31% 20% 24% 19% 23% 2% 31% 27% 21% 27% 2% 25% 23%
c . W . . ° s . " as N . . .
No difference 294 140 153 32 65 49 54 9 97 103 9 36 97 81 80 77 75 55 35 26 26 176 118 195 99 98 196 260 31 178 84 33 55 115 61 62 85 210
29% 28% 30% 27% 34% 28% 28% 29% 31% 28% 29% 28% 3% 27% 29% 32% 29% 24% 25% 55% 30% 31% 27% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 32% 28% 32% 31% 33% 31% 28% 25% 28% 30%
Don't know 145 46 99 15 27 26 28 49 43 53 49 18 45 47 36 29 37 31 34 8 6 72 73 91 54 39 106 133 1 87 43 15 25 53 31 36 36 109
14% 9% 20% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 24% 16% 7% 13% 17% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 1% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15%
N . . . Pus v . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

AB/ VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ ” STIUVIWX) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...?
... have the

... offer

Britaina ... improve

..actwith  fresh public
integrity?  start?  services

(A) (B) ©
Unweighted base 1037 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007 1007
Verv likelv (4) 180 166 140
18% 17% 14%

CDEFGHUKL DEFGHUKLM  DHUKLMN
N

Fairly likelv (3) 330 284 349
33% 28% 35%
BDEFHULMN MN BDEFGHUKL

MN
Fairly unlikelv (2) 144 208 184
14% 21% 18%

A A
Verv unlikelv (1) 168 182 164
17% 18% 16%

E
Don’t know 185 166 169
18% 17% 17%
NET: Likely 510 450 489
51% 45% 49%
BDEFGHUKL DEFGHUKLM BDEFGHUKL

MN N MN
NET: Unlikely 312 391 348
31% 39% 35%

AC A
Mean 2.63 2.52 2.56

BDEFGHUKL ~ DHUKLMN  DEGHUKLMN

PUBLIC

Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? - Summary

.. reduce
waiting
times in
the NHS

(o)
1037

1007

100
10%

263
26%
MN

268
27%
ABCGI

182
18%

194
19%

363
36%
MN

450
45%
ABCEFGI

235
MN

..havea ..provide  ..be
goodteam strongand competent
of stable and
ministers? government? effective?
(E) (F) ()
1037 1037 1037
1007 1007 1007
126 137 117
13% 14% 12%

UKLMN DHUKLMN LMN
266 275 203
26% 27% 29%
MN MN MmN
232 228 225
23% 23% 2%
AC AC AC
155 163 161
15% 16% 16%
228 203 211
23% 20% 21%
ABCDFK BC ABCK
392 412 410
39% 1% 1%
ULMN DHILMN DULMN
387 392 386
38% 39% 38%
AC AC AC
247 248 246
DIKLMN DHIKLMN DIKLMN

... reduce
regional
inequalitie
B
(H)

1037

1007

101
10%

276
27%
MN

245
24%

173
17%

213
21%
ABCK

376
37%
MN

418
41%

2.38
MN

right
foreign
policv?
(U]

1037

1007

97
10%

261
26%
MN

220
22%

158
16%

271
27%
ABCDEFGHIK

358
36%
MN

378
38%

2.40
MN

...reduce

climate

change?
[0}

1037

1007

9
9%

253
25%
MN

250
25%
ABC

185
18%

226
22%
ABCOK

347
34%
MN

435
43%
ABCEFGI

233
MN

... reduce
the cost of
living?
(K)
1037

1007

93

287
29%
MN

ACEFGHIL

180

380
38%
MN

447

4%
ABCEFGI

233

 BFOW
the

economy?
[C)

1037

1007

89

259
26%
MN

262
26%
ABCGI

158
16%

240
24%
ABCDFGK

348
35%
MN

419
42%
ACEGI

2.36
MN

... reduce
taxes?
(M)

1037

1007

7%

209
21%

281
28%
ABCEFGIN

231
23%
ABCDEFGHIK
L

213
21%
BCK

282
28%

512
51%
ABCDEFGHIUK
L

.. manage

immigration

effectively?
(N)

1037

1007

9%

210
21%

236
23%
AC

239
24%
ABCDEFGHIUKL

233
23%
ABCDFK

299
30%

475
47%
ABCEFGHIL

s work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C/ V/N Minimum Base: 30(**) Small 8ase: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L/M/N Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. act with integrity?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 180 97 82 22 39 32 32 55 61 64 55 23 62 55 40 44 44 33 34 13 12 100 80 120 59 74 106 150 25 115 47 18 35 5 43 57 64 116
18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18% 20% 18% 15% 18% 7% 14% 25% 26% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 2% 16% 17% 26% 18% 18% 17% 21% 12% 20% 23% 21% 16%
. . . . " . N . . e N »
Fairly likely (3) 330 172 159 29 67 50 67 117 9% 117 117 35 97 99 99 72 74 72 52 27 33 186 144 223 108 120 210 294 29 218 74 38 53 140 7 66 97 234
33% 34% 31% 25% 35% 28% 35% 36% 31% 32% 36% 27% 32% 33% 36% 30% 28% 31% 37% 56% 38% 33% 33% 34% 31% 36% 31% 33% 30% 34% 28% 36% 32% 38% 33% 26% 32% 33%
Fairly unlikely (2) 144 73 71 13 15 26 33 57 28 59 57 15 33 50 46 42 31 36 17 1 16 81 63 91 53 40 104 132 10 88 39 17 33 54 26 30 39 104
14% 15% 14% 1% 8% 15% 17% 17% 9% 16% 17% 12% 1% 17% 17% 17% 12% 16% 12% 2% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 1% 14% 15% 16% 20% 14% 12% 12% 13% 15%
. . € € | . . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 168 9 7 17 22 40 25 64 39 65 64 17 50 43 58 37 48 46 19 4 14 101 67 105 64 24 125 153 15 118 33 17 2 74 35 38 48 121
17% 19% 14% 15% 12% 2% 13% 20% 13% 18% 20% 13% 16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 20% 14% 8% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 13% 18% 17% 15% 18% 13% 16% 13% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Don't know 185 61 124 36 a8 29 35 36 84 64 36 39 64 51 30 45 63 42 18 3 13 104 80 116 69 52 132 167 17 101 69 15 23 60 42 60 54 131
18% 12% 24% 31% 25% 16% 18% 1% 27% 17% 1% 30% 21% 17% 1% 19% 24% 18% 13% 7% 14% 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 17% 16% 26% 14% 14% 16% 19% 24% 18% 19%
8 e M . " No* o . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 510 269 241 51 106 83 98 172 158 181 172 58 159 154 139 116 119 105 87 39 45 286 224 343 167 194 316 445 54 333 121 57 88 185 114 123 160 350
51% 54% 8% 43% 56% 46% 51% 52% 51% 49% 52% 45% 52% 52% 51% 48% 5% 46% 62% 83% 52% 50% 52% 52% 47% 59% 47% 50% 56% 52% 6% 54% 53% 50% 53% 29% 53% 50%
. . . are " . N . . .
NET: Unlikely 312 169 142 30 37 66 57 121 67 124 121 32 83 93 104 79 79 83 36 5 30 182 130 196 116 83 229 285 25 206 72 34 55 128 61 68 87 225
31% 34% 28% 26% 19% 37% 30% 37% 2% 33% 37% 25% 27% 31% 38% 33% 30% 36% 26% 10% 34% 32% 30% 30% 33% 25% 34% 32% 26% 32% 27% 32% 33% 34% 28% 27% 29% 32%
. e e \ | . M . v . 2 . . .
Mean 263 2.62 266 2.69 286 251 267 255 280 259 255 271 271 267 250 263 258 249 283 3.09 258 261 267 267 257 281 255 261 281 261 270 264 271 250 270 274 271 260
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? - ... offer Britain a fresh start?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 166 93 73 28 36 38 20 43 64 59 a3 29 61 46 31 35 43 25 33 15 15 101 66 118 49 72 9 140 23 103 45 18 36 39 35 56 56 1
17% 19% 14% 24% 19% 2% 1% 13% 21% 16% 13% 2% 20% 15% 1% 15% 16% 1% 24% 31% 17% 18% 15% 18% 14% 2% 14% 16% 24% 16% 17% 18% 2% 10% 16% 23% 18% 16%
o o o o R " . N . . e »
Fairly likely (3) 284 148 136 39 57 37 72 80 95 108 80 44 80 9% 63 54 68 70 46 19 26 170 114 184 100 105 178 252 24 176 80 28 38 101 7 69 93 191
28% 30% 27% 33% 30% 21% 38% 24% 31% 29% 24% 34% 26% 32% 23% 23% 26% 31% 33% 40% 29% 30% 26% 28% 28% 32% 26% 28% 25% 27% 30% 27% 23% 27% 34% 27% 31% 27%
. . " . . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 208 103 105 13 38 29 35 9 50 64 9 13 59 50 86 65 4 54 25 1 18 109 100 134 74 62 146 195 13 132 51 26 38 92 45 34 52 156
21% 21% 21% 1% 20% 16% 18% 29% 16% 17% 29% 10% 19% 17% 31% 27% 17% 24% 18% 3% 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 19% 2% 2% 13% 21% 19% 24% 23% 25% 20% 13% 17% 2%
. . oFG u . N a . v . . . . j
Very unlikely (1) 182 99 82 20 25 38 29 71 a5 66 7 2 48 54 58 46 57 40 17 8 14 106 76 114 69 43 139 161 19 125 40 17 27 73 35 26 50 133
18% 20% 16% 17% 13% 21% 15% 2% 15% 18% 2% 17% 16% 18% 21% 19% 2% 18% 12% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 19% 13% 21% 18% 20% 20% 15% 16% 16% 20% 16% 19% 16% 19%
Don't know 166 56 110 18 36 36 36 41 54 72 a 20 59 53 35 40 48 40 19 4 15 87 80 105 61 47 119 149 17 104 47 16 25 68 28 45 52 115
17% 1% 2% 15% 19% 20% 19% 12% 17% 20% 12% 16% 19% 18% 13% 17% 19% 17% 14% 9% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 15% 18% 13% 18% 17% 16%
N . . X . . v . . . .
NET: Likely 450 241 209 67 93 75 92 123 160 167 123 73 141 142 9 90 11 9% 80 34 40 270 179 302 148 178 272 392 47 279 124 a7 75 140 110 125 148 301
5% 48% 1% 57% 49% 42% 8% 37% 52% 45% 37% 57% 6% 48% 34% 37% 3% 42% 57% 71% 6% 47% 41% 6% 2% 54% 40% 44% 49% 44% 47% 24% 5% 38% 50% 50% 49% 3%
He . K o ° ° PR v . N . . . N N
NET: Unlikely, 391 202 187 33 62 67 63 165 95 130 165 36 107 103 144 111 102 9 ) 10 32 215 176 248 143 105 285 356 32 257 91 23 66 165 80 80 101 289
39% 41% 37% 28% 33% 38% 33% 50% 31% 35% 50% 28% 35% 35% 53% 46% 39% 41% 30% 20% 37% 38% 40% 38% 1% 32% 2% 40% 33% 40% 35% 1% 40% 24% 37% 32% 34% 1%
. . DEFG u . N s - - - z . . . i
Mean 252 253 250 2.75 267 253 254 233 270 254 233 2.73 262 255 228 239 245 242 280 293 256 255 248 256 244 273 241 250 265 248 260 253 260 235 257 266 262 247
e pt . . ¥ o ° o A ‘R Pt P N . . . . ot

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

...improve public services

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 140 87 53 24 36 23 18 40 60 41 40 24 51 34 31 33 33 28 25 7 14 87 53 91 50 68 72 110 24 80 45 15 35 31 38 36 44 %6
14% 17% 10% 20% 19% 13% 9% 12% 19% 1% 12% 19% 17% 1% 1% 14% 13% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15% 12% 14% 14% 21% 1% 12% 25% 13% 17% 14% 21% 8% 17% 15% 15% 14%
¢ . . . s . . " . N b . e h
Fairly likely (3) 349 179 171 32 79 61 74 103 111 135 103 39 119 106 85 76 85 74 54 25 35 197 153 231 118 121 228 318 28 225 84 a1 50 132 77 89 121 228
35% 36% 34% 27% 1% 34% 39% 31% 36% 37% 31% 30% 39% 36% 31% 32% 33% 32% 38% 53% 40% 34% 35% 35% 34% 37% 34% 35% 29% 35% 32% 38% 30% 35% 35% 36% 40% 32%
Fairly unlikely (2) 184 85 99 23 18 32 31 80 41 63 80 24 40 51 69 43 45 56 27 2 12 108 76 119 65 57 127 166 17 120 46 18 30 82 37 36 45 139
18% 17% 20% 19% 10% 18% 16% 24% 13% 17% 24% 18% 13% 17% 25% 18% 17% 24% 19% % 14% 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 18% 2% 17% 14% 15% 20%
. . € | . M . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 164 99 64 1 23 30 34 66 33 64 66 12 41 58 53 44 44 41 18 4 13 92 72 111 53 39 125 151 1 116 30 18 28 63 33 40 45 119
16% 20% 13% 9% 12% 17% 18% 20% 1% 17% 20% 9% 13% 20% 19% 18% 17% 18% 13% 8% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 19% 17% 1% 18% 1% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17%
¢ . . | . . " . 2 . . .
Don't know 169 50 120 28 36 32 34 39 64 66 39 31 55 48 36 45 53 31 17 9 14 88 81 103 66 46 123 152 17 98 57 15 23 65 33 49 46 123
17% 10% 24% 24% 19% 18% 18% 12% 21% 18% 12% 24% 18% 16% 13% 19% 20% 13% 12% 20% 16% 15% 19% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17% 17% 15% 2% 14% 14% 17% 15% 19% 15% 17%
N e . K . . " . . . .
NET: Likely 489 266 224 56 114 84 92 143 170 176 143 63 170 141 116 109 118 103 78 32 49 284 206 322 168 189 301 428 52 305 129 56 86 163 115 126 165 324
29% 53% 24% 47% 60% 47% 8% 44% 55% 48% 4% 49% 56% 47% 2% 46% 5% 45% 56% 68% 55% 50% 47% 49% 8% 57% 4% 8% 54% 8% 49% 53% 52% 24% 53% 50% 55% 6%
¢ . M . K . o . " . N . . .
NET: Unlikely 348 184 163 34 41 62 65 147 74 127 147 36 81 110 121 87 89 96 45 6 25 200 148 230 118 95 253 317 28 237 76 35 57 145 69 76 EY 258
35% 37% 32% 29% 21% 35% 34% 45% 24% 34% 5% 28% 27% 37% 4% 36% 34% 42% 32% 12% 29% 35% 34% 35% 34% 29% 37% 35% 29% 37% 29% 33% 35% 39% 32% 30% 30% 37%
. e 3 oE I u . ™ w - - - z . . .
Mean 256 256 255 2.77 282 252 248 240 280 250 240 2.76 272 247 240 251 251 245 269 294 266 258 253 255 257 277 245 252 282 250 270 258 265 242 265 260 264 252
. e . B e . NO " Y e - Y e . . N N N
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... reduce waiting times in the NHS

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 100 56 44 24 21 14 15 26 45 29 26 24 30 29 18 2 27 19 15 6 10 58 42 69 31 46 54 79 16 56 30 14 21 2 31 26 33 67
10% 1% 9% 20% 1% 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 18% 10% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 1% 10% 10% 1% 9% 14% 8% 9% 17% 9% 12% 13% 13% 6% 14% 10% 1% 9%
FaHe . s o . " . N b . e N
Fairly likely (3) 263 133 130 19 61 57 51 76 80 107 76 25 99 75 64 57 61 53 52 19 21 141 123 177 87 9 169 233 24 180 55 28 43 92 54 74 93 V2N
26% 27% 26% 16% 32% 32% 27% 23% 26% 29% 23% 20% 32% 25% 23% 24% 23% 23% 37% 40% 24% 25% 28% 27% 25% 28% 25% 26% 25% 28% 21% 26% 26% 25% 25% 30% 31% 24%
. o o* . PaR* " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 268 138 130 24 40 37 44 122 65 81 122 27 67 67 108 65 63 74 33 13 20 170 98 163 105 93 175 240 28 179 56 33 38 120 58 52 7 193
27% 28% 26% 21% 21% 21% 23% 37% 21% 2% 37% 21% 2% 2% 39% 27% 24% 32% 24% 27% 23% 30% 2% 25% 30% 28% 26% 27% 29% 28% 21% 31% 23% 32% 27% 21% 25% 27%
. . DEFG " . N . " . . . . j
Very unlikely (1) 182 97 84 17 21 40 39 65 38 79 65 17 47 66 52 46 56 43 16 3 17 113 69 126 57 47 136 169 10 121 41 19 33 66 40 23 53 129
18% 19% 17% 14% 1% 2% 20% 20% 12% 21% 20% 13% 15% 2% 19% 19% 21% 19% 1% 7% 20% 20% 16% 19% 16% 14% 20% 19% 1% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18%
. e € € \ . . " . 2 . . .
Don't know 194 75 119 34 a8 30 a2 40 82 72 a0 36 63 62 33 48 55 a1 2 6 20 90 103 120 73 51 143 176 17 103 79 12 31 74 34 54 48 145
19% 15% 23% 29% 25% 17% 2% 12% 26% 20% 12% 28% 21% 21% 12% 20% 21% 18% 17% 13% 2% 16% 24% 18% 21% 15% 21% 20% 18% 16% 30% 1% 19% 20% 16% 2% 16% 21%
6 He H . H K K o o o . - . v . ar . .
NET: Likely 363 190 174 43 82 70 66 102 125 137 102 49 129 104 81 81 87 72 67 25 31 198 165 246 17 140 224 312 40 236 86 22 64 113 85 100 126 238
36% 38% 34% 36% 3% 40% 35% 31% 40% 37% 31% 38% 2% 35% 30% 34% 33% 31% 8% 53% 35% 35% 38% 38% 33% 42% 33% 35% 2% 37% 33% 40% 39% 30% 39% 40% 2% 34%
. M . . o Re " . N . . .
NET: Unlikely 450 235 214 41 61 77 83 187 103 160 187 44 114 133 159 112 119 17 49 16 37 283 167 288 162 139 311 409 39 300 98 52 7 186 98 95 127 323
5% 47% 2% 35% 32% 43% 43% 57% 33% 43% 57% 34% 37% 45% 58% 46% 5% 51% 35% 33% 3% 50% 38% 44% 6% 2% 6% 6% 40% 47% 37% 29% 43% 50% 5% 38% 2% 6%
. . DEFG I u . N s - - - w . . . i
Mean 235 235 234 2.58 258 230 229 222 258 229 222 2.60 246 228 220 230 228 225 256 269 234 230 242 235 233 250 227 231 258 232 241 239 239 223 241 243 242 231
e W . . e Pt o . . " Pt o N N N . N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... have a good team of ministers?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 126 67 59 18 27 29 18 33 46 47 33 20 46 39 21 26 34 18 30 8 9 66 60 96 30 57 69 103 20 81 29 15 23 36 27 40 51 75
13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 16% 9% 10% 15% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 8% 1% 13% 8% 2% 17% 1% 12% 14% 15% 8% 17% 10% 12% 21% 13% 1% 14% 14% 10% 12% 16% 17% 1%
. . . ° PR " . M N b . . |
Fairly likely (3) 266 137 129 25 66 46 64 65 91 109 65 32 9 84 55 52 58 65 44 2 23 159 108 177 89 99 167 236 24 170 61 35 40 92 67 67 % 172
26% 28% 25% 21% 35% 26% 33% 20% 30% 30% 20% 25% 31% 28% 20% 2% 2% 28% 31% 50% 27% 28% 25% 27% 25% 30% 25% 26% 25% 27% 23% 33% 24% 25% 31% 27% 31% 24%
. W . W K X . o . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 232 122 110 25 27 38 34 107 52 72 107 26 49 67 89 63 44 59 29 7 29 140 92 138 94 58 174 214 15 153 59 20 41 97 44 51 57 175
23% 24% 2% 2% 14% 21% 18% 33% 17% 20% 33% 20% 16% 23% 33% 26% 17% 26% 20% 15% 34% 25% 21% 21% 27% 18% 26% 24% 15% 24% 2% 19% 25% 26% 20% 20% 19% 25%
. . 6 " . MN . " a 2 . . .
Very unlikely (1) 155 90 64 13 17 27 27 71 30 54 7 13 41 37 64 38 49 39 18 2 8 89 65 104 51 43 112 139 15 111 30 14 2 75 26 30 38 17
15% 18% 13% 1% 9% 15% 14% 21% 10% 15% 21% 10% 13% 12% 23% 16% 19% 17% 13% 5% 9% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 17% 1% 13% 14% 20% 12% 12% 13% 17%
. . € | . N . " . . . . f
Don't know 228 83 145 36 54 39 a8 52 %0 86 52 38 76 71 4 61 75 49 19 6 17 118 110 139 89 73 156 205 2 124 83 2 39 73 54 63 61 167
23% 17% 29% 30% 28% 2% 25% 16% 29% 23% 16% 29% 25% 24% 16% 26% 29% 21% 14% 13% 20% 21% 25% 21% 25% 2% 23% 23% 23% 19% 32% 21% 23% 20% 25% 25% 20% 24%
N e M . M K o s . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 392 204 188 44 93 74 82 99 137 156 99 52 140 123 77 78 92 83 74 31 33 224 168 273 119 156 236 340 4 251 91 50 63 128 9 107 145 247
39% 41% 37% 37% 49% 42% 3% 30% 4% 42% 30% 40% 6% 41% 28% 32% 35% 36% 53% 66% 38% 39% 39% 2% 34% 47% 35% 38% 6% 39% 35% 8% 38% 34% 43% 3% 48% 35%
. H He H K K . o o PaR* » . a . . . |
NET: Unlikely 387 211 174 39 a4 65 62 178 82 126 178 39 91 104 152 101 9 98 47 10 37 229 157 242 145 101 286 353 30 265 88 33 64 172 70 81 95 201
38% 42% 34% 33% 23% 36% 32% 54% 27% 34% 54% 31% 30% 35% 56% 42% 36% 43% 33% 21% 3% 40% 36% 37% 1% 31% 2% 39% 31% 1% 34% 32% 39% 6% 32% 32% 32% 1%
. e DEFG u . N - - - z . . . i K
Mean 247 244 251 2.59 276 255 251 222 270 253 222 264 263 255 215 237 241 234 271 290 249 244 250 252 237 266 237 244 267 243 251 262 249 230 258 262 266 238
e W e W ke X Pt or o . A . & e - N N N N N N e o4 |
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (53): 45/ VMW Winimum Base: 30("*) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. provide strong and stable government?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 137 81 56 23 31 28 22 34 54 50 34 24 50 40 23 27 37 20 31 9 12 73 64 96 42 53 84 116 17 81 41 15 28 34 33 a1 47 91
14% 16% 11% 19% 16% 16% 1% 10% 17% 13% 10% 18% 16% 13% 9% 1% 14% 9% 2% 19% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 16% 14% 17% 9% 15% 16% 15% 13%
. . . ° PR " . . . e
Fairly likely (3) 275 143 133 24 67 46 7 67 91 117 67 31 92 97 55 64 61 65 a1 27 17 158 118 186 89 107 168 237 35 182 62 31 41 98 63 74 95 181
27% 29% 26% 20% 35% 26% 37% 20% 30% 32% 20% 24% 30% 33% 20% 27% 24% 28% 29% 57% 19% 28% 27% 28% 25% 32% 25% 26% 36% 28% 24% 30% 25% 26% 29% 29% 31% 26%
. W . oH X . o ° . " . N . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 228 111 118 19 30 31 33 116 49 64 116 19 54 55 101 56 47 58 34 4 30 128 100 133 9% 64 164 212 13 147 55 27 43 105 39 22 55 173
23% 2% 23% 16% 16% 17% 17% 35% 16% 17% 35% 15% 18% 18% 37% 23% 18% 25% 24% 8% 35% 2% 23% 20% 27% 19% 24% 24% 13% 23% 21% 25% 26% 28% 18% 17% 18% 25%
. . DEFG u . N . - a . . . i
Very unlikely (1) 163 88 74 16 19 37 28 62 36 65 62 17 46 46 54 52 51 36 15 3 6 102 61 111 52 46 117 143 20 115 32 16 21 66 40 36 51 112
16% 18% 15% 14% 10% 21% 15% 19% 12% 18% 19% 13% 15% 15% 20% 2% 20% 16% 1% 6% 6% 18% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 21% 18% 12% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 17% 16%
. e € . u v . " . . . .
Don't know 203 76 127 36 a3 36 38 50 79 74 50 38 64 61 40 42 64 50 19 4 23 111 92 129 74 59 144 191 12 114 72 17 32 71 43 58 54 149
20% 15% 25% 31% 2% 20% 20% 15% 26% 20% 15% 30% 21% 20% 15% 17% 25% 2% 14% 9% 26% 19% 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 12% 18% 27% 16% 19% 19% 20% 23% 18% 21%
N e . K o . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 412 224 189 47 99 74 92 101 145 166 101 55 142 137 78 91 98 85 73 36 29 230 182 282 131 161 252 352 52 263 103 26 70 132 % 115 141 2
1% 45% 37% 40% 52% 41% 8% 31% a7% 45% 31% 43% 6% 46% 29% 38% 38% 37% 52% 77% 33% 40% 2% 43% 37% 49% 37% 39% 54% 41% 39% 24% 2% 35% 44% 6% 47% 38%
. M . M K X . o ° Re " . N be . .
NET: Unlikely 392 199 192 35 49 68 61 178 85 129 178 36 100 100 155 108 98 94 49 7 36 230 161 244 148 110 281 354 32 262 87 23 64 EVZS 79 78 106 285
39% 40% 38% 30% 26% 38% 32% 54% 27% 35% 54% 28% 33% 34% 57% 45% 38% 41% 35% 14% 1% 40% 37% 37% 2% 33% 2% 40% 34% 1% 33% 0% 39% 6% 36% 31% 35% 20%
. . DEFG u . N - - - z . . . i
Mean 248 251 245 2.65 275 246 256 226 271 251 226 268 260 255 220 233 243 239 273 298 255 244 254 251 243 262 241 246 258 244 259 251 257 233 251 263 255 245
P W . W ke X Pt ° o A . ‘R e o N N N . N N o4
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. be competent and effective?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 17 63 54 20 22 20 22 33 42 42 33 20 35 39 22 34 24 25 13 8 12 75 42 80 36 58 58 9 19 74 28 15 26 26 31 34 43 74
12% 13% 11% 17% 12% 1% 1% 10% 14% 1% 10% 16% 12% 13% 8% 14% 9% 1% 10% 18% 14% 13% 10% 12% 10% 18% 9% 1% 20% 12% 1% 14% 15% 7% 14% 14% 14% 10%
. . . . " . N b . e N »
Fairly likely (3) 293 156 137 30 73 61 68 62 103 128 62 37 13 91 52 62 70 61 55 22 23 160 133 206 87 116 177 254 31 193 68 32 39 107 65 82 109 184
29% 31% 27% 26% 38% 34% 35% 19% 33% 35% 19% 29% 37% 31% 19% 26% 27% 26% 39% 47% 26% 28% 30% 31% 25% 35% 26% 28% 33% 30% 26% 30% 23% 29% 30% 33% 36% 26%
. H He H K K . o o P . . a . . . |
Fairly unlikely (2) 225 109 116 22 30 30 33 109 52 63 109 24 48 59 9 54 50 61 26 1 23 122 103 125 100 57 168 207 16 149 56 20 42 106 37 40 49 176
2% 2% 23% 19% 16% 17% 17% 33% 17% 17% 33% 19% 16% 20% 34% 23% 19% 27% 19% 2% 27% 21% 24% 19% 28% 17% 25% 23% 16% 23% 21% 19% 25% 28% 17% 16% 16% 25%
. . €6 u . N . - . X z . . . i K
Very unlikely (1) 161 97 63 9 19 35 32 66 28 67 66 9 44 51 57 41 47 38 21 2 12 102 58 110 51 43 118 149 1 114 31 15 26 66 40 29 44 116
16% 19% 12% 7% 10% 20% 17% 20% 9% 18% 20% 7% 14% 17% 21% 17% 18% 17% 15% % 13% 18% 13% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 12% 18% 12% 15% 16% 18% 18% 12% 15% 16%
¢ . . oE \ | . L . " . . . .
Don't know 211 75 136 37 a7 32 37 59 84 68 59 39 66 58 48 50 69 45 25 4 18 112 99 133 78 56 155 191 18 109 79 23 34 68 45 64 55 156
21% 15% 27% 31% 25% 18% 19% 18% 27% 18% 18% 30% 2% 20% 18% 21% 27% 20% 18% 9% 20% 20% 23% 20% 2% 17% 23% 21% 19% 17% 30% 2% 20% 18% 21% 26% 18% 2%
N . . K . . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 410 219 191 50 95 81 89 95 145 171 95 57 148 130 75 95 95 85 69 31 35 235 175 286 124 174 236 350 51 267 % a7 65 133 95 17 152 258
1% 44% 38% 43% 49% 46% a7% 29% a7% 46% 29% 44% 8% 44% 27% 40% 36% 37% 49% 65% 40% 41% 40% 44% 35% 53% 35% 39% 53% 2% 37% 24% 39% 36% 44% 47% 51% 37%
. H He H K K o o o . - . a b . . |
NET: Unlikely 386 205 180 31 49 65 65 175 80 130 175 33 92 110 151 95 97 99 47 13 35 225 161 235 151 100 286 356 27 263 87 35 68 172 77 69 9 292
38% 41% 35% 26% 26% 37% 34% 53% 26% 35% 53% 26% 30% 37% 55% 39% 37% 43% 33% 27% 40% 39% 37% 36% 3% 30% 2% 40% 28% 1% 33% 34% 41% 6% 35% 28% 31% 1%
. . DEFG u . N - - - z . . i i K
Mean 246 244 249 2.76 268 245 252 223 271 248 223 2.76 258 249 218 247 238 239 253 286 251 245 247 249 240 269 234 242 276 243 250 256 249 230 250 266 261 239
. ™ . W ke X ;Y ° o . " . " Pt o N N e N . N N o4 |
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (53): 45/ VMW Winimum Base: 30("*) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... reduce regional inequalities?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 101 55 45 18 22 15 18 27 40 33 27 18 33 30 20 27 31 14 13 6 9 57 44 69 31 50 51 79 19 63 25 12 21 26 27 26 35 66
10% 1% 9% 16% 1% 8% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 14% 1% 10% 7% 1% 12% 6% 9% 13% 1% 10% 10% 1% 9% 15% 8% 9% 20% 10% 10% 12% 13% 7% 13% 1% 12% 9%
. . . . " . N b . .
Fairly likely (3) 276 144 132 36 65 47 56 7 101 103 7 43 89 82 61 59 60 59 46 2 28 156 120 184 92 101 174 243 26 168 7 32 42 9 64 76 89 186
27% 29% 26% 31% 34% 26% 29% 2% 33% 28% 2% 33% 29% 28% 2% 25% 23% 26% 33% 50% 32% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31% 26% 27% 27% 26% 29% 31% 25% 25% 30% 30% 30% 26%
. M . K . . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 245 120 125 18 34 41 46 107 52 87 107 18 66 67 95 59 56 66 34 10 19 149 9% 149 9% 77 168 229 16 165 54 26 43 107 42 53 69 176
24% 24% 25% 15% 18% 23% 24% 32% 17% 24% 32% 14% 21% 2% 35% 24% 21% 29% 25% 2% 2% 26% 2% 23% 27% 23% 25% 26% 16% 26% 20% 25% 26% 29% 20% 21% 23% 25%
. . oE " . N . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 173 107 64 13 21 35 32 71 34 67 7 16 46 55 56 40 54 43 21 3 13 104 69 123 49 49 124 153 17 123 32 17 26 65 38 23 54 118
17% 2% 13% 1% 1% 20% 17% 2% 1% 18% 2% 12% 15% 18% 21% 17% 21% 19% 15% 5% 15% 18% 16% 19% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 19% 12% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17%
¢ . . € | . . " . . . .
Don't know 213 7 141 32 50 40 39 52 82 79 52 34 73 65 ) 56 60 48 26 4 18 107 106 129 84 53 160 192 18 119 76 17 34 81 46 52 54 159
21% 14% 28% 27% 26% 23% 21% 16% 26% 2% 16% 26% 24% 2% 15% 23% 23% 21% 19% 9% 21% 19% 24% 20% 24% 16% 24% 21% 19% 19% 29% 17% 20% 2% 21% 21% 18% 23%
N . M . K . . " . 2 . d . .
NET: Likely 376 199 177 55 87 62 74 99 141 136 99 62 122 112 81 86 91 73 59 30 37 212 164 253 123 151 225 322 45 232 100 45 63 120 92 102 124 252
37% 40% 35% 47% 5% 35% 39% 30% 26% 37% 30% 48% 40% 37% 30% 36% 35% 32% 2% 63% 2% 37% 38% 39% 35% 46% 33% 36% 47% 36% 38% 2% 38% 32% 2% 1% 41% 36%
e M . K o . " . N . . .
NET: Unlikely 418 228 189 31 55 76 77 178 86 154 178 34 111 122 151 99 110 109 55 13 32 253 165 272 145 126 292 383 33 288 86 23 69 173 80 %6 124 294
1% 6% 37% 27% 29% 43% 41% 54% 28% 42% 54% 26% 36% 41% 55% 41% 2% 48% 39% 27% 37% 24% 38% 2% 1% 38% 43% 43% 34% 5% 33% 1% 2% 6% 37% 38% 41% 2%
c . e 0EG I u . L N - - - . e . .
Mean 238 235 243 2.70 262 230 240 220 265 235 220 268 247 237 219 239 234 224 245 2.79 249 235 242 238 239 255 229 235 261 233 250 245 244 227 247 243 242 237
.- pt . . s Pt o . " . A - - N N N N B N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

68



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. have the right foreign policy?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 97 58 40 17 22 17 17 25 38 34 25 19 30 34 14 19 31 16 16 8 8 54 44 69 28 46 51 73 19 65 21 1 20 25 2 28 39 58
10% 12% 8% 14% 1% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 14% 10% 1% 5% 8% 12% 7% 1% 16% 9% 9% 10% 1% 8% 14% 7% 8% 20% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 1% 1% 13% 8%
. . o ° . " . N b . .
Fairly likely (3) 261 141 120 27 70 51 52 60 97 103 60 34 102 7 54 57 48 55 54 20 26 149 112 190 7 101 160 238 19 163 67 31 41 92 57 71 89 172
26% 28% 24% 23% 37% 28% 27% 18% 32% 28% 18% 26% 33% 24% 20% 24% 19% 24% 39% 43% 30% 26% 26% 29% 20% 30% 24% 27% 20% 25% 26% 29% 25% 25% 26% 28% 30% 24%
. H . K K . o PaR* " . ¥ a . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 220 119 101 19 27 33 42 99 46 75 99 19 49 67 85 57 53 59 24 9 18 131 89 137 83 65 155 197 2 157 44 18 34 93 49 2 67 153
2% 24% 20% 16% 14% 18% 2% 30% 15% 20% 30% 15% 16% 2% 31% 24% 20% 26% 17% 20% 20% 23% 20% 21% 23% 20% 23% 2% 23% 25% 17% 17% 20% 25% 23% 17% 2% 2%
. . oEF " . w . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 158 90 67 14 20 34 23 67 34 57 67 16 47 37 59 41 46 40 21 2 9 95 63 101 57 46 113 138 18 112 32 14 23 61 32 22 48 110
16% 18% 13% 12% 10% 19% 12% 20% 1% 15% 20% 12% 15% 12% 2% 17% 17% 17% 15% 5% 10% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16%
. . € | . N . " . . . .
Don't know m 92 179 41 52 43 57 77 93 100 77 42 78 89 61 67 82 60 25 8 27 143 127 157 114 72 198 251 18 142 97 32 48 101 56 66 58 213
27% 18% 35% 35% 27% 24% 30% 24% 30% 27% 24% 33% 25% 30% 2% 28% 32% 26% 18% 16% 31% 25% 29% 24% 32% 2% 29% 28% 19% 2% 37% 31% 29% 27% 26% 26% 19% 30%
N . . . s . " . M 2 . d . . «
NET: Likely 358 198 160 44 92 68 69 85 136 137 85 52 132 105 69 76 80 71 70 28 34 203 155 260 98 147 211 311 38 228 89 a1 61 118 81 99 128 230
36% 40% 32% 37% 8% 38% 36% 26% 4% 37% 26% 40% 3% 35% 25% 32% 31% 31% 50% 59% 38% 35% 36% 40% 28% 45% 31% 35% 40% 36% 34% 39% 37% 31% 37% 39% 2% 33%
c . H He K K o o o PaR* » . Y a . . . |
NET: Unlikely 378 209 168 33 47 67 65 166 80 132 166 35 9% 104 144 97 99 99 45 12 27 226 152 238 140 111 267 335 40 269 77 32 57 154 81 86 115 263
38% 42% 33% 28% 24% 37% 34% 51% 26% 36% 51% 27% 31% 35% 53% 40% 38% 43% 32% 25% 30% 39% 35% 36% 40% 34% 40% 37% 1% 2% 29% 30% 34% 1% 37% 34% 38% 37%
c . e DEFG I u . N - - - . e . .
Mean 240 241 240 2.60 268 238 247 217 265 242 217 263 251 249 211 231 237 227 256 284 254 238 244 246 229 257 231 238 250 236 247 252 250 230 245 245 249 236
- pt . ™ P X Pt o o . . " . " Pt o N N N N - N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (53): 45/ VMW Winimum Base: 30("*) Small Base: 100(°)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.reduce climate change?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 94 53 41 24 19 22 11 18 43 34 18 24 34 25 11 18 22 20 14 7 12 61 33 68 26 47 47 70 2 62 2 8 16 2 2 32 38 56
9% 1% 8% 20% 10% 13% 6% 5% 14% 9% 5% 18% 1% 9% 4% 8% 8% 9% 10% 15% 14% 1% 7% 10% 7% 14% 7% 8% 23% 10% 9% 7% 10% 6% 1% 13% 13% 8%
o e x No* o . " . N b . . »
Fairly likely (3) 253 124 128 27 58 41 60 66 85 102 66 33 85 75 60 65 53 51 52 19 14 147 106 164 89 9 159 225 21 157 63 33 37 85 61 70 88 165
25% 25% 25% 23% 30% 23% 32% 20% 27% 28% 20% 26% 28% 25% 2% 27% 20% 2% 37% 39% 16% 26% 24% 25% 25% 28% 23% 25% 2% 25% 24% 31% 2% 23% 28% 28% 29% 23%
. " . W . Qru* " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 250 129 121 20 36 36 50 109 56 85 109 21 60 74 95 58 55 72 25 7 33 147 103 162 88 78 172 237 13 163 58 30 43 117 45 5 67 184
25% 26% 24% 17% 19% 20% 26% 33% 18% 23% 33% 16% 20% 25% 35% 24% 21% 31% 18% 15% 38% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 26% 13% 25% 2% 28% 26% 31% 21% 18% 2% 26%
. . oEF u . N s . » ast c . . . i
Very unlikely (1) 185 111 73 15 24 34 29 82 39 64 82 16 47 56 65 47 56 39 28 5 9 99 86 114 70 5 140 160 21 134 33 17 28 77 36 23 49 136
18% 2% 14% 13% 12% 19% 15% 25% 13% 17% 25% 13% 15% 19% 24% 20% 2% 17% 20% 10% 10% 17% 20% 17% 20% 14% 21% 18% 2% 21% 13% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 16% 19%
¢ . . 6 | . . " . 2 . . . .
Don't know 226 81 144 33 54 44 a 54 87 85 54 35 80 68 ) 52 75 47 21 10 20 17 108 146 80 65 160 205 19 124 84 18 42 71 52 60 61 165
2% 16% 28% 28% 28% 25% 21% 16% 28% 23% 16% 27% 26% 23% 16% 2% 29% 20% 15% 20% 23% 21% 25% 2% 23% 20% 24% 23% 20% 19% 32% 17% 25% 19% 24% 24% 20% 23%
N . M . K . o s . " . . a . .
NET: Likely 347 178 169 50 77 64 7 84 127 135 84 57 119 100 70 83 74 72 66 26 26 209 138 232 114 141 205 295 43 219 88 40 53 107 85 102 125 21
34% 36% 33% 43% 40% 36% 37% 26% 1% 37% 26% 44% 39% 34% 26% 35% 28% 31% 7% 55% 30% 36% 32% 36% 32% 43% 30% 33% 5% 34% 33% 38% 32% 29% 39% 1% 2% 31%
He H . H K K o o ag* » . a b* . . h |
NET: Unlikely 435 240 193 35 60 70 79 191 95 149 191 37 107 130 160 105 112 111 53 12 42 246 189 276 159 123 311 398 34 297 91 a7 7 194 81 89 115 319
3% 48% 38% 30% 31% 39% 41% 58% 31% 40% 58% 29% 35% 43% 59% 44% 3% 48% 38% 25% 8% 43% 3% 2% 5% 37% 6% 24% 35% 6% 35% 5% 43% 52% 37% 35% 38% 5%
c . . DEFG u . N - - - z . e . . i
Mean 233 2.29 238 2.69 253 239 236 207 259 237 207 268 247 230 207 229 221 229 243 276 243 238 226 237 226 254 222 230 257 228 244 235 233 218 244 247 248 226
- p s ™ P X Pt o . . . A - - N N N N . N e e
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... reduce the cost of living?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 93 58 34 17 24 20 16 16 41 36 16 18 40 26 8 19 22 12 26 6 8 49 44 69 24 a1 52 73 14 63 22 8 16 20 22 35 39 54
9% 12% 7% 15% 12% 1% 8% 5% 13% 10% 5% 14% 13% 9% 3% 8% 9% 5% 18% 13% 9% 9% 10% 1% 7% 12% 8% 8% 14% 10% 9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 14% 13% 8%
c He H He K o o o PaR* " . a . . . h |
Fairly likely (3) 287 133 154 47 74 50 57 58 122 107 58 54 104 82 47 69 65 72 43 15 23 174 13 191 9% 99 188 254 29 159 % 31 44 89 67 87 100 188
29% 27% 30% 40% 39% 28% 30% 18% 39% 29% 18% 42% 3a% 27% 17% 29% 25% 31% 31% 31% 26% 30% 26% 29% 27% 30% 28% 28% 30% 25% 37% 30% 27% 24% 31% 35% 33% 27%
He H He H x K No* o o . . . . d . . h
Fairly unlikely (2) 247 122 125 13 25 36 40 133 39 76 133 16 48 65 119 53 56 75 30 9 24 142 105 149 98 83 165 231 15 169 49 29 41 122 46 38 56 191
25% 25% 25% 1% 13% 20% 21% 40% 12% 21% 40% 12% 16% 2% 3% 2% 2% 33% 21% 18% 27% 25% 24% 23% 28% 25% 24% 26% 16% 26% 19% 28% 25% 33% 21% 15% 19% 27%
. . DEFG | u . N rQ . - . . . . i K
Very unlikely (1) 200 115 84 18 25 38 39 80 43 77 80 18 51 65 66 56 62 35 19 9 19 115 85 133 67 51 149 176 2 143 34 23 31 81 45 23 57 143
20% 23% 17% 15% 13% 21% 21% 24% 14% 21% 24% 14% 17% 2% 24% 23% 24% 15% 14% 18% 2% 20% 20% 20% 19% 15% 2% 20% 23% 2% 13% 2% 19% 2% 21% 17% 19% 20%
. . € | . . " . 2 . . . .
Don't know 180 70 110 2 a3 34 39 42 64 73 a2 24 62 60 34 44 55 36 2 9 14 92 88 112 68 57 123 163 16 106 60 14 34 61 37 28 49 130
18% 14% 2% 18% 2% 19% 20% 13% 21% 20% 13% 18% 20% 20% 13% 18% 21% 15% 16% 19% 15% 16% 20% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 23% 13% 21% 16% 17% 19% 16% 18%
N . M . . . " . . . .
NET: Likely 380 192 188 65 98 70 73 74 163 143 74 72 145 108 55 88 87 84 69 21 31 223 157 260 120 140 240 328 43 222 119 39 60 110 89 121 139 241
38% 38% 37% 55% 51% 40% 38% 23% 53% 39% 23% 56% 7% 36% 20% 37% 33% 36% 49% 44% 35% 39% 36% 40% 34% 42% 35% 37% 44% 35% 5% 37% 36% 29% 41% 8% 6% 34%
e GH He H K K No* o o a » . . d . . h h |
NET: Unlikely 447 237 209 31 50 73 80 212 82 153 212 34 99 130 184 109 119 111 49 17 43 257 191 282 165 134 314 407 37 312 83 53 72 203 92 81 113 334
24% 48% 1% 27% 26% 41% 2% 65% 26% 41% 65% 26% 32% 44% 67% 45% 5% 48% 35% 36% 49% 5% 4% 43% 47% 40% 6% 45% 39% 49% 32% 50% 43% 54% 2% 32% 38% 47%
. e 3 DEFG I u . ™ N - - - . e e . i K
Mean 233 232 235 2.67 265 237 232 204 266 234 204 268 255 229 1.99 226 223 231 264 248 227 233 233 236 227 247 226 231 243 227 253 225 234 216 236 256 248 226
He GH* He He g K No* o o - PaR" - - a . @ . . . e l
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

... grow the economy?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 89 50 39 16 23 15 11 2 39 26 24 20 28 26 16 19 28 13 13 7 8 49 39 62 27 42 47 74 14 58 19 12 16 23 21 29 32 57
9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 7% 7% 15% 9% 9% 6% 8% 1% 6% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 14% 9% 7% 1% 10% 6% 10% 12% 1% 8%
. . o . " . N . . .
Fairly likely (3) 259 136 123 31 59 54 55 60 90 109 60 35 9% 78 49 55 58 54 53 16 23 142 117 177 82 95 165 220 31 161 73 26 45 83 54 77 95 164
26% 27% 24% 26% 31% 30% 29% 18% 29% 30% 18% 27% 31% 26% 18% 23% 2% 23% 38% 34% 26% 25% 27% 27% 23% 29% 24% 25% 32% 25% 28% 24% 27% 2% 25% 31% 32% 23%
. H He H K K . o PaR* " . . . . |
Fairly unlikely (2) 262 141 121 24 29 39 43 127 53 81 127 26 54 68 13 66 64 74 30 8 19 153 109 158 104 81 181 245 15 179 50 33 41 116 57 28 66 195
26% 28% 24% 20% 15% 2% 2% 39% 17% 2% 39% 20% 18% 23% 1% 27% 25% 32% 21% 18% 2% 27% 25% 24% 29% 25% 27% 27% 16% 28% 19% 31% 25% 31% 26% 19% 2% 28%
. . DEFG u . N . - . c . e . . i
Very unlikely (1) 158 81 75 8 25 35 33 56 34 68 56 8 51 50 48 43 43 34 17 3 17 102 56 105 53 24 114 143 14 111 33 14 26 61 35 36 46 112
16% 16% 15% 7% 13% 20% 17% 17% 1% 18% 17% 6% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 12% 6% 20% 18% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 17% 12% 13% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15% 16%
. o \ . L L . " . . . .
Don't know 240 92 148 38 55 36 a9 61 % 85 61 40 77 76 47 58 67 54 27 13 20 126 114 152 87 69 171 216 2 131 88 21 37 £ 51 61 62 177
24% 18% 29% 33% 29% 20% 26% 18% 30% 23% 18% 31% 25% 25% 17% 24% 26% 24% 19% 27% 23% 2% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 23% 20% 34% 20% 23% 24% 24% 24% 21% 25%
N e M . K o . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 348 185 163 48 81 69 66 84 129 135 84 55 124 104 65 74 86 67 67 23 31 191 157 239 109 136 212 203 45 219 92 37 61 106 75 106 127 21
35% 37% 32% 40% 3% 38% 35% 26% 2% 36% 26% 43% 40% 35% 24% 31% 33% 29% 7% 49% 36% 33% 36% 37% 31% 41% 31% 33% 47% 34% 35% 35% 37% 28% 34% 2% 2% 31%
He H He K K o o o PR - . a b* . . h i
NET: Unlikely 419 222 196 32 55 74 76 184 86 149 184 34 105 118 161 109 108 108 47 1 37 255 165 263 156 125 295 388 29 290 82 a7 67 177 92 84 112 307
2% 45% 39% 27% 29% 41% 40% 56% 28% 40% 56% 27% 34% 40% 59% 45% 1% 47% 33% 24% 2% 5% 38% 40% 4% 38% 4% 43% 30% 5% 31% 5% 40% 47% 2% 33% 37% 24%
. . DEFG I u . N - - - ¢ . e . . i
Mean 236 238 235 2.70 258 234 231 219 262 233 219 2.75 244 236 215 227 236 226 255 280 233 231 244 239 231 252 229 233 261 233 245 242 240 224 237 252 247 231
.- p . . e ;s or . " . " Pt P N N N N B N N [
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? - ... reduce taxes?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 74 43 31 21 10 19 15 9 30 34 9 21 26 25 3 12 13 14 21 6 8 36 38 52 21 26 48 56 14 49 17 8 12 16 18 28 32 a1
7% 9% 6% 17% 5% 1% 8% 3% 10% 9% 3% 16% 8% 8% 1% 5% 5% 6% 15% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 1% 1% 6%
EHe He H K K o o o ra* " . b* . . h |
Fairly likely (3) 209 99 110 24 58 39 43 45 82 82 45 29 83 59 38 40 50 59 34 17 9 121 88 148 61 71 137 183 2 139 43 27 23 71 56 58 82 127
21% 20% 2% 21% 30% 2% 2% 14% 27% 2% 14% 23% 27% 20% 14% 17% 19% 26% 24% 36% 10% 21% 20% 23% 17% 2% 20% 20% 23% 2% 16% 26% 14% 19% 26% 23% 27% 18%
. " . W K X . ° v . " . . . . R |
Fairly unlikely (2) 281 160 121 22 35 45 50 130 57 94 130 22 67 80 112 58 75 72 39 7 29 163 118 180 101 102 179 256 21 175 76 31 59 106 63 52 78 203
28% 32% 24% 19% 18% 25% 26% 39% 18% 26% 39% 17% 2% 27% 1% 24% 29% 32% 28% 14% 33% 28% 27% 27% 29% 31% 26% 29% 21% 27% 29% 29% 36% 29% 29% 21% 26% 29%
c . . DEFG u . N . » . . . iy
Very unlikely (1) 231 127 103 18 32 37 46 98 50 83 98 19 56 71 85 69 61 45 19 10 27 139 92 142 89 66 165 210 20 159 52 20 38 107 37 49 50 181
23% 25% 20% 15% 17% 21% 24% 30% 16% 2% 30% 15% 18% 24% 31% 29% 23% 19% 13% 21% 31% 24% 21% 2% 25% 20% 24% 23% 20% 25% 20% 19% 23% 29% 17% 20% 17% 26%
. . oE | . w s . " s . . . f «
Don't know 213 7 142 33 57 38 38 47 %0 76 a7 38 74 64 37 62 61 39 28 8 15 13 100 133 80 66 147 193 20 17 75 21 33 73 44 64 59 154
21% 14% 28% 28% 30% 2% 20% 14% 29% 21% 14% 30% 24% 21% 13% 26% 23% 17% 20% 17% 17% 20% 23% 20% 23% 20% 2% 21% 21% 18% 29% 20% 20% 20% 20% 25% 19% 2%
N e M . K o o . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 282 142 141 45 68 58 57 54 112 116 54 50 109 84 40 52 64 73 55 23 17 157 126 200 82 97 185 238 36 188 60 35 36 87 74 86 114 168
28% 28% 28% 38% 35% 33% 30% 16% 36% 31% 16% 39% 36% 28% 15% 2% 24% 32% 39% 48% 19% 27% 29% 31% 23% 29% 27% 27% 37% 29% 23% 33% 2% 23% 34% 34% 38% 24%
He H He H K K o o o 3 pau* » . . . . o & |
NET: Unlikely 512 286 224 40 67 81 9% 228 106 177 228 41 123 151 196 126 137 17 58 17 56 302 210 322 190 168 344 466 40 334 127 50 9 213 100 100 128 383
51% 57% 24% 34% 35% 46% 50% 69% 34% 48% 69% 32% 40% 51% 72% 53% 52% 51% 1% 35% 64% 53% 8% 49% 54% 51% 51% 52% 2% 52% 49% 8% 59% 57% 6% 0% 43% 54%
c . . 3 DEFG I u . ™ N . - s . . i i K
Mean 216 214 219 257 234 229 217 188 242 223 1.88 256 234 216 1.82 197 208 222 250 247 1.96 212 221 221 205 221 213 212 239 215 213 227 207 198 232 235 240 205
- [ e W P X e o ° . " e P - N N N B N e [ |
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8A. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would...? -
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

.. manage immigration effectively?

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 89 58 31 17 13 25 15 19 30 40 19 17 32 29 11 16 21 15 22 6 9 43 46 67 2 39 50 69 16 57 22 10 18 19 19 33 36 53
9% 12% 6% 14% 7% 14% 8% 6% 10% 1% 6% 13% 1% 10% 4% 7% 8% 7% 16% 12% 10% 8% 1% 10% 6% 12% 7% 8% 16% 9% 8% 9% 1% 5% 9% 13% 12% 8%
c He He o o o PR . . a b . . h
Fairly likely (3) 210 102 109 25 70 34 43 38 95 77 38 33 86 60 31 50 53 39 39 16 13 124 86 156 55 77 133 185 21 124 55 31 32 72 58 28 82 129
21% 20% 21% 21% 37% 19% 23% 1% 31% 21% 1% 26% 28% 20% 1% 21% 20% 17% 28% 35% 15% 2% 20% 24% 16% 23% 20% 21% 2% 19% 21% 29% 19% 19% 27% 19% 27% 18%
. FGH . H x K o o o . . . ¥ . . . |
Fairly unlikely (2) 236 119 17 22 34 32 43 105 56 75 105 23 57 64 92 52 43 65 37 10 29 144 92 145 91 78 158 213 2 160 54 23 38 %6 48 54 67 169
23% 24% 23% 19% 18% 18% 23% 32% 18% 20% 32% 17% 19% 2% 34% 2% 17% 28% 26% 21% 33% 25% 21% 2% 26% 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 21% 2% 23% 26% 2% 21% 2% 24%
. . e " . N a . " a . . .
Very unlikely (1) 239 137 101 20 20 49 40 109 40 89 109 20 52 74 92 67 7 59 21 9 13 134 104 145 93 60 179 219 17 168 51 19 41 106 41 51 58 181
24% 27% 20% 17% 10% 27% 21% 33% 13% 24% 33% 16% 17% 25% 34% 28% 27% 26% 15% 18% 15% 23% 24% 2% 26% 18% 26% 24% 18% 26% 19% 18% 25% 28% 19% 20% 19% 26%
c . e 3 0EG | u . w s . - . z . . . i
Don't know 233 83 150 33 54 39 a9 58 88 88 58 36 78 72 47 56 74 51 2 7 2 127 106 142 91 76 157 211 20 130 80 23 37 80 52 64 58 175
23% 17% 30% 28% 28% 2% 26% 18% 28% 24% 18% 28% 25% 24% 17% 23% 28% 2% 16% 14% 27% 2% 24% 2% 26% 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 30% 2% 2% 21% 24% 26% 19% 25%
N . M . K . . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 299 159 140 42 83 59 59 56 125 118 56 50 119 88 42 66 73 55 61 22 22 167 132 222 77 116 183 254 37 181 77 a1 50 92 76 82 118 182
30% 32% 28% 36% 24% 33% 31% 17% 1% 32% 17% 39% 39% 30% 16% 27% 28% 24% 3% 46% 25% 29% 30% 34% 2% 35% 27% 28% 39% 28% 29% 39% 30% 25% 35% 33% 39% 26%
He GH He H K K o o o PaR* » . Y a . . . h |
NET: Unlikely 475 256 217 43 54 80 83 215 9% 164 215 43 110 138 184 119 114 124 58 19 42 278 197 290 185 138 337 432 39 328 105 22 79 202 89 104 125 349
7% 51% 3% 36% 28% 45% 4% 65% 31% 44% 65% 33% 36% 46% 67% 49% 4% 54% 1% 40% 8% 49% 5% 44% 52% 2% 50% 8% 40% 51% 40% 0% 8% 54% 41% 2% 2% 29%
c . e 3 DEFG I u . ™ N - - - z . e . . i
Mean 219 219 220 246 256 225 224 187 252 225 187 250 243 219 1.83 208 213 2.06 253 246 228 217 222 228 202 238 210 215 248 214 227 238 221 202 233 235 239 210
. ™ s ™ P X e or ° . . . PaR" o i M N N be . . . e [ |
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - Summary

Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is
.. provide
.. offer ..reduce ..havea strongand ..be .. reduce
Britaina ..improve waiting goodteam stable competent regional
..actwith  fresh public  timesin of  governme and inequalitie
integrity?  start?  services the NHS ministers?  nt?  effective?  s?
(A) (8) © (0) (E) (F) (6) (H)
Unweighted base 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037 1037
Weighted base 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007 1007
Very likely (4) 105 7 52 57 98 98 102 60
10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 10% 10% 6%
BCDHIKMN « BCDHIKMN  BCOHIKMN  BCDHIKMN
Fairly likely (3) 305 234 192 141 253 276 299 181
30% 23% 19% 14% 25% 27% 30% 18%
BCDEHIUKMN  CDHIKM om COHIKMN  BCDHIKMN  BCDEHIKMN o
Fairly unlikely (2) 206 246 342 336 255 244 224 311
20% 24% 34% 33% 25% 24% 2% 31%
ABEFGILN  ABEFGILN A A ABEFGIL
Very unlikely (1) 207 285 262 305 217 219 193 256
21% 28% 26% 30% 2% 2% 19% 25%
AEFGILN  AEFGIL  ACEFGHULM i GiL AEFGIL
N
Don't know 184 170 160 169 184 169 189 199
18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20%
a CoFKL
NET: Likely 409 306 243 197 351 374 402 241
1% 30% 24% 20% 35% 37% 40% 24%
BCDEFHUKM  CDHIKM ) BCDHIKMN  BCOHIKMN  BCDEHUKMN o
N
NET: Unlikely 414 531 604 641 472 464 417 567
1% 53% 60% 64% 47% 46% 21% 56%
AEFGIL  ABEFGHILN ABCEFGHULN  AGIL AGiL AEFGIL
Mean 237 211 2.04 1.94 2.28 230 238 2.06
BCDEHIKMN  DIKM o BCDHIKMN  BCOHIKMIN  BCDEFHIKM o
N
work was carried out in with the requi of the i quality
Overlap formulae used
c (5%): A Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
(5%): A/B/C/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

.. have the
right  ..reduce
foreign  climate
policy?  change?

(U] (U]
1037 1037
1007 1007
101 56
10% 6%

BCDHIKMN
263 161
26% 16%
CDHIKMN
219 322
22% 32%
ABEFGILN
187 262
19% 26%
AEFGIL
236 205
23% 20%

ABCDEFGHKL ~ BCDFKLM

365 217

36% 22%
BCDHIKMN

406 585

40% 58%

ABEFGILN

2.36 201

BCDHIKMN

... reduce
the cost of
living?

(K)
1037

1007

51
5%

186
18%

316
31%
ABEFGIL

291
29%
ACEFGHILN

163
16%

238
24%

606
60%
ABEFGHILN

2.00

that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...?

<. grow ... manage
the  ..reduce immigration
economy?  taxes? effectively?
[C) (M) (N)
1037 1037 1037
1007 1007 1007
103 59 74
10% 6% 7%
BCDHIKMN «
334 154 202
33% 15% 20%
BCDEFHUKM oM
N
225 358 278
2% 36% 28%
ABEFGHILN AL
183 261 252
18% 26% 25%
AgFGIL AEFGIL
162 176 202
16% 17% 20%
BCDRKL
437 213 276
43% 21% 27%
BCDEFHUKM COHIKM
N
408 619 530
41% 61% 53%
ABEFGHILN  AEFGIL
242 2.01 212
BCDEFHIKM coikm

N

for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... act with integrity?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 105 53 52 15 16 22 19 32 31 41 32 16 30 28 30 23 28 15 29 8 1 62 42 65 40 34 7 84 15 69 26 10 20 37 12 37 34 70
10% 1% 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 12% 10% 9% 1% 9% 1% 7% 21% 18% 1% 1% 10% 10% 1% 10% 10% 9% 16% 1% 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 15% 1% 10%
. . . v PRU* " . . . . |
Fairly likely (3) 305 163 141 21 40 48 76 119 61 124 119 22 75 105 103 75 87 7 38 9 25 168 137 199 106 88 216 276 26 203 70 32 42 124 7 67 88 217
30% 33% 28% 18% 21% 27% 40% 36% 20% 34% 36% 17% 25% 35% 38% 31% 33% 31% 27% 19% 28% 29% 32% 30% 30% 27% 32% 31% 27% 32% 27% 30% 26% 33% 33% 27% 29% 31%
. . oEF oE I | . w w . . . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 206 89 17 19 54 38 19 75 74 57 75 24 78 41 64 41 58 41 36 1 19 120 87 142 64 67 139 181 25 145 43 18 29 78 49 50 66 140
20% 18% 23% 17% 28% 2% 10% 23% 24% 16% 23% 18% 25% 14% 23% 17% 2% 18% 26% 24% 2% 21% 20% 2% 18% 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 17% 17% 17% 21% 23% 20% 2% 20%
. 6 & 6 ) . N N . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 207 130 77 27 a4 39 41 56 7 81 56 30 68 71 38 54 29 64 21 10 29 127 80 140 67 87 120 187 16 122 55 31 49 68 46 45 64 143
21% 26% 15% 23% 23% 2% 2% 17% 23% 2% 17% 23% 2% 24% 14% 2% 1% 28% 15% 20% 33% 2% 18% 21% 19% 26% 18% 21% 16% 19% 21% 30% 29% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20%
¢ . . . ° a as . " ase N . . b
Don't know 184 64 120 35 37 31 35 46 72 66 26 37 55 53 39 48 58 38 16 9 14 95 88 109 75 54 130 169 15 101 68 15 27 67 39 51 49 135
18% 13% 24% 30% 19% 17% 18% 14% 23% 18% 14% 29% 18% 18% 14% 20% 2% 17% 1% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 26% 14% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19%
N e . K o . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 409 216 193 36 56 70 9% 152 92 165 152 38 105 133 133 98 115 86 68 17 25 230 180 263 146 122 287 360 41 272 % 22 62 161 83 104 123 287
1% 43% 38% 31% 30% 39% 50% 46% 30% 45% 26% 29% 34% 45% 49% 41% 4% 38% 8% 37% 29% 40% 41% 40% 41% 37% 2% 40% 43% 43% 37% 39% 37% 3% 38% 2% 41% 1%
. . ™ € \ | . L w . " . . . .
NET: Unlikely 414 220 194 47 98 78 60 131 144 138 131 54 146 112 101 94 88 105 57 21 48 247 167 282 132 154 260 368 40 266 98 49 77 146 95 95 130 284
1% 44% 38% 40% 51% 44% 32% 40% 47% 37% 40% 42% 8% 38% 37% 39% 34% 46% 1% 44% 55% 43% 38% 43% 37% 47% 38% 1% 2% 2% 37% 47% 47% 39% 44% 38% 43% 20%
. 6 . . a . v a N . . .
Mean 237 232 243 2.29 219 235 247 245 222 241 245 226 227 237 254 235 256 219 261 242 1.96 235 241 234 243 225 243 235 249 241 235 222 224 242 227 248 237 238
- . . B . P M . e R P - 2 N N B . . B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... offer Britain a fresh start?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 72 36 36 11 12 10 18 22 22 27 22 1 18 21 22 17 24 7 16 8 1 40 32 51 21 26 6 57 15 50 12 9 12 25 18 17 29 23
7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 3% 12% 16% 1% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 15% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6%
. . . & e " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 234 131 103 18 30 48 51 87 48 99 87 19 59 79 77 52 64 57 35 8 17 140 94 140 93 63 171 212 17 EVZS 47 16 27 %6 49 62 66 167
23% 26% 20% 15% 16% 27% 27% 26% 16% 27% 26% 15% 19% 27% 28% 2% 25% 25% 25% 17% 19% 24% 2% 21% 27% 19% 25% 24% 18% 27% 18% 16% 16% 26% 23% 25% 2% 24%
. . € ¢ | , . . . " . . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 246 114 132 39 53 45 37 73 92 82 73 45 86 55 60 56 74 57 36 8 16 140 106 160 86 86 161 210 32 143 76 27 37 77 51 81 77 169
24% 23% 26% 33% 28% 25% 19% 2% 30% 2% 2% 35% 28% 19% 2% 23% 28% 25% 25% 16% 18% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26% 24% 23% 33% 2% 29% 25% 2% 21% 24% 32% 26% 24%
. . N N . " . . . . b
Very unlikely (1) 285 160 124 35 64 48 48 90 99 9 90 37 97 85 65 65 57 76 29 21 36 165 119 193 92 112 172 260 21 170 83 32 60 109 59 57 79 206
28% 32% 24% 29% 34% 27% 25% 27% 32% 26% 27% 29% 32% 29% 24% 27% 2% 33% 21% 45% 1% 29% 27% 29% 26% 34% 25% 29% 2% 27% 32% 30% 36% 29% 27% 23% 26% 29%
¢ . . . a . " ase N . . N
Don't know 170 58 112 16 32 28 37 57 a8 65 57 18 47 57 48 50 ) 33 2 3 19 85 84 110 60 43 127 158 1 105 44 21 30 67 40 33 50 120
17% 12% 2% 13% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 18% 17% 14% 15% 19% 18% 21% 16% 14% 17% 6% 21% 15% 19% 17% 17% 13% 19% 18% 12% 16% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 13% 17% 17%
N . . . . " . 2 . . .
NET: Likely 306 167 139 28 42 58 69 109 70 127 109 30 76 100 100 69 89 64 52 16 17 181 125 191 115 89 217 269 31 221 59 26 39 121 68 79 % 210
30% 33% 27% 24% 2% 32% 36% 33% 23% 34% 33% 23% 25% 34% 37% 29% 34% 28% 37% 33% 20% 32% 29% 29% 33% 27% 32% 30% 33% 35% 23% 24% 23% 32% 31% 32% 32% 30%
. . € € \ | . M . " . . . . .
NET: Unlikely 531 274 256 74 17 93 85 163 191 178 163 82 183 141 126 122 131 133 65 29 52 306 225 353 178 198 333 470 53 313 159 59 97 186 110 138 156 375
53% 55% 51% 63% 61% 52% 4% 49% 62% 48% 49% 63% 60% 47% 6% 51% 50% 58% 6% 61% 59% 53% 52% 54% 50% 60% 49% 52% 55% 49% 61% 56% 58% 50% 51% 55% 52% 53%
o GH . x No* no - - - a . d . .
Mean 211 210 213 2.04 193 213 225 215 198 219 215 203 1.99 215 225 210 225 197 233 205 174 211 211 209 215 201 217 209 230 219 1.95 203 193 212 215 218 218 208
N N . o . M . R & pt - N . N . N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... improve public services
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 52 27 25 9 11 9 12 1 20 20 11 9 15 16 11 7 19 7 13 5 1 32 20 40 12 21 30 37 14 37 6 9 9 16 12 15 2 27
5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 10% 1% 1% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% % % 14% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4%
. . . PR " . b . . |
Fairly likely (3) 192 105 87 22 27 32 45 66 49 77 66 23 46 62 61 50 52 44 28 3 13 102 90 118 73 55 137 170 17 134 46 12 22 78 44 47 58 134
19% 21% 17% 18% 14% 18% 24% 20% 16% 21% 20% 18% 15% 21% 2% 21% 20% 19% 20% 6% 15% 18% 21% 18% 21% 17% 20% 19% 18% 21% 17% 1% 13% 21% 20% 19% 19% 19%
Fairly unlikely (2) 342 157 185 35 65 57 59 126 100 116 126 42 103 92 105 74 82 85 57 16 27 184 158 217 126 107 235 304 35 217 87 38 50 145 64 84 101 241
34% 31% 36% 30% 34% 32% 31% 38% 32% 31% 38% 33% 34% 31% 38% 31% 3% 37% 1% 35% 31% 32% 36% 33% 36% 32% 35% 34% 36% 34% 33% 36% 30% 39% 29% 33% 34% 34%
Very unlikely (1) 262 156 106 22 58 46 48 88 80 93 88 23 90 82 67 63 47 68 29 17 38 163 99 174 87 106 155 240 17 157 68 36 63 87 63 49 70 191
26% 31% 21% 19% 30% 26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 27% 18% 29% 27% 24% 26% 18% 30% 21% 35% 3% 28% 23% 27% 25% 32% 23% 27% 18% 25% 26% 34% 38% 23% 29% 19% 23% 27%
¢ . . . a . " pas* N . . b
Don't know 160 55 104 29 31 36 27 37 60 63 37 31 51 47 30 46 60 26 12 6 9 91 68 106 54 a1 119 145 13 95 54 1 2 a7 34 56 48 112
16% 1% 21% 25% 16% 20% 14% 1% 19% 17% 1% 24% 17% 16% 1% 19% 23% 1% 9% 13% 10% 16% 16% 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 15% 21% 10% 14% 13% 16% 2% 16% 16%
N e e K o s Rs . " . . . . b
NET: Likely 243 131 112 31 38 40 57 77 69 97 77 32 62 77 72 57 7 51 42 8 14 134 110 158 85 76 167 207 31 71 52 20 31 94 57 62 82 161
24% 26% 2% 26% 20% 23% 30% 23% 2% 26% 23% 25% 20% 26% 26% 24% 27% 2% 30% 17% 16% 23% 25% 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 33% 27% 20% 19% 19% 25% 26% 25% 27% 23%
NET: Unlikely 604 312 290 57 123 102 107 215 180 209 215 66 193 174 171 137 129 153 87 33 65 347 257 391 213 213 390 545 52 374 156 74 113 232 127 132 171 432
60% 63% 57% 49% 64% 57% 56% 65% 58% 57% 65% 51% 63% 58% 63% 57% 50% 67% 62% 70% 74% 61% 59% 60% 60% 65% 58% 61% 54% 58% 59% 70% 68% 62% 58% 53% 57% 61%
. . o . a . v P . . N
Mean 204 201 208 221 1.94 202 213 2.00 204 208 200 219 1.95 205 207 201 221 195 220 192 1.70 2.00 209 204 203 197 208 201 234 209 1.95 192 184 207 203 215 214 200
- . . . N . . U o Pt Y . N . N N -
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... reduce waiting times in the NHS
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 57 33 23 13 10 10 13 1 23 23 1 13 16 17 1 13 15 5 15 6 3 33 23 38 19 19 37 36 17 34 16 6 12 15 1 19 26 30
6% 7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 12% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% % 18% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4%
He . . R " . b . . |
Fairly likely (3) 141 80 61 1 21 32 2 55 32 54 55 13 5 32 50 21 2 39 30 3 6 72 69 98 43 39 102 132 8 106 20 14 10 69 2 38 48 93
14% 16% 12% 9% 1% 18% 12% 17% 10% 15% 17% 10% 15% 1% 18% 9% 16% 17% 21% 7% 7% 13% 16% 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 8% 17% 8% 13% 6% 19% 1% 15% 16% 13%
. . . N , pe " . . . . . N N
Fairly unlikely (2) 336 155 180 38 66 44 61 128 104 104 128 43 9 95 104 93 85 76 5 14 23 195 141 199 137 110 226 295 38 213 88 35 49 126 80 81 % 240
33% 31% 35% 33% 34% 24% 32% 39% 34% 28% 39% 33% 31% 32% 38% 39% 33% 33% 32% 29% 26% 34% 32% 30% 39% 33% 33% 33% 39% 33% 34% 33% 30% 34% 37% 32% 32% 34%
. . ¢ ) . . v . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 305 171 134 27 65 60 58 95 92 118 95 29 104 97 74 68 59 82 31 19 6 179 125 217 88 121 184 279 20 191 77 36 62 113 69 60 83 21
30% 34% 26% 23% 34% 34% 30% 29% 30% 32% 29% 23% 34% 33% 27% 28% 23% 36% 2% 39% 53% 31% 29% 33% 25% 37% 27% 31% 21% 30% 30% 34% 38% 30% 32% 24% 28% 31%
¢ . . . s . v PaRs* N . . N
Don't know 169 60 109 28 30 33 38 40 57 71 a0 30 47 58 34 46 59 29 20 6 9 92 77 103 66 22 127 155 13 95 60 14 32 50 34 53 48 121
17% 12% 2% 24% 15% 18% 20% 12% 19% 19% 12% 23% 15% 19% 13% 19% 23% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16% 18% 16% 19% 13% 19% 17% 14% 15% 23% 13% 19% 13% 16% 21% 16% 17%
N . . . N . v . 2 . d . .
NET: Likely 197 13 84 24 31 42 34 66 55 77 66 27 61 48 61 33 57 43 45 9 10 105 92 136 62 58 140 168 25 141 36 20 2 84 35 56 74 123
20% 23% 17% 21% 16% 24% 18% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 20% 16% 2% 14% 2% 19% 3% 20% 1% 18% 21% 21% 17% 17% 21% 19% 26% 2% 14% 19% 13% 23% 16% 23% 25% 17%
. . . PRU* v . . . . .
NET: Unlikely, 641 326 314 65 131 104 118 223 196 222 223 72 198 192 178 161 145 158 76 32 69 374 266 416 225 230 411 574 58 404 165 71 112 239 149 141 179 462
64% 65% 62% 56% 68% 58% 62% 68% 63% 60% 68% 56% 65% 64% 65% 67% 55% 69% 54% 68% 79% 65% 61% 63% 64% 70% 61% 64% 61% 63% 63% 68% 67% 64% 68% 56% 59% 65%
. . . a as . - ast a . . .
Mean 194 1.95 193 212 1.85 195 193 193 1.95 194 193 211 1.89 187 1.99 189 206 183 224 192 157 191 197 192 197 185 1.99 190 225 197 188 190 179 196 187 208 207 188
- B . N . . o PRU* Pt " o . . . . .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... have a good team of ministers?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 98 55 43 12 13 18 17 37 25 35 37 12 23 27 35 17 38 15 15 6 7 58 40 61 36 28 70 80 16 76 15 8 1 28 14 25 32 66
10% 1% 8% 1% 7% 10% 9% 1% 8% 9% 1% 10% 7% 9% 13% 7% 15% 6% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 17% 12% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 10% 1% 9%
. . . o . " . b . . . |
Fairly likely (3) 253 135 118 21 25 42 67 99 45 109 99 22 52 95 85 62 54 67 37 16 18 140 114 158 95 74 179 232 17 EVZS 54 28 37 9 60 62 85 168
25% 27% 23% 17% 13% 23% 35% 30% 15% 29% 30% 17% 7% 32% 31% 26% 21% 29% 27% 33% 20% 24% 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 26% 17% 27% 21% 27% 2% 25% 28% 25% 28% 24%
. . oF ¢ | , . w w . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 255 130 125 27 66 43 31 88 93 74 88 32 9% 55 72 56 7 59 37 1 21 133 122 163 91 90 165 221 31 163 7 20 52 %6 52 54 67 187
25% 26% 25% 23% 34% 24% 16% 27% 30% 20% 27% 25% 31% 18% 26% 23% 27% 26% 26% 23% 24% 23% 28% 25% 26% 27% 24% 25% 32% 26% 27% 19% 32% 26% 24% 2% 2% 27%
. 6 . 6 ) . N . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 217 124 92 26 50 42 38 60 76 81 60 29 78 68 43 59 36 51 27 12 33 138 79 158 59 86 131 193 20 130 62 25 40 77 47 54 70 147
2% 25% 18% 2% 26% 24% 20% 18% 25% 2% 18% 2% 25% 23% 16% 24% 14% 2% 19% 26% 37% 24% 18% 24% 17% 26% 19% 2% 21% 20% 24% 24% 24% 21% 21% 2% 23% 21%
. . . o a . " ase N . . .
Don't know 184 55 129 31 38 33 38 44 69 71 a4 34 57 54 39 47 62 38 25 3 9 104 80 114 70 52 131 71 12 99 60 25 26 58 45 55 47 137
18% 1% 25% 27% 20% 19% 20% 13% 2% 19% 13% 26% 19% 18% 14% 20% 24% 17% 17% 6% 10% 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 19% 13% 16% 23% 24% 16% 16% 21% 2% 16% 19%
N e . K o . " . . . .
NET: Likely 351 190 161 33 38 60 84 137 7 144 137 35 75 122 120 79 92 82 52 22 25 197 154 219 132 102 249 312 33 247 69 36 48 142 74 88 117 234
35% 38% 32% 28% 20% 34% 24% 42% 23% 39% 2% 27% 25% 41% 4% 33% 35% 36% 37% 46% 29% 35% 35% 34% 37% 31% 37% 35% 35% 39% 26% 34% 29% 38% 34% 35% 39% 33%
. e € € \ | . M w . " . . . . .
NET: Unlikely 472 254 217 53 116 85 69 148 169 155 148 61 174 122 115 115 107 110 64 23 53 271 202 322 151 176 296 414 51 294 133 45 92 173 99 108 138 335
7% 51% 3% 45% 61% 48% 36% 45% 55% 42% 5% 47% 57% 41% 2% 48% 1% 48% 6% 49% 61% 47% 6% 49% 3% 53% 4% 6% 53% 6% 51% 3% 55% 6% 5% 3% 6% 47%
. a . ) . NO . v a N . . .
Mean 228 227 229 222 201 224 241 240 208 233 240 219 208 233 248 219 248 224 234 234 200 225 232 223 239 216 234 227 236 236 211 223 214 236 223 230 231 227
- B . e € B | - ™ M . o " e " 2 N N B N . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... provide strong and stable government?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 98 54 44 15 14 19 20 30 29 39 30 15 27 30 27 19 23 15 29 6 6 56 42 66 32 29 69 78 16 69 21 8 15 39 16 28 35 64
10% 1% 9% 13% 8% 1% 1% 9% 9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 21% 14% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 17% 1% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 1% 1% 9%
. . . PaRy® " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 276 149 127 26 35 35 70 110 61 106 110 27 60 92 97 66 83 70 22 15 20 162 115 163 113 82 194 257 17 195 54 27 37 108 60 72 88 188
27% 30% 25% 2% 18% 20% 37% 33% 20% 29% 33% 21% 20% 31% 36% 27% 32% 30% 16% 32% 23% 28% 26% 25% 32% 25% 29% 29% 17% 31% 21% 25% 2% 29% 27% 29% 29% 27%
. . i [ | . ™ w s s . . . 3 . e . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 244 107 136 24 48 60 31 80 73 92 80 31 88 61 64 63 62 48 48 14 9 131 13 160 84 90 154 205 36 150 65 30 44 82 57 62 76 168
24% 21% 27% 21% 25% 34% 16% 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 23% 26% 24% 21% 34% 29% 10% 23% 26% 24% 24% 27% 23% 23% 37% 23% 25% 28% 26% 2% 26% 25% 25% 24%
. & . u U " . be . .
Very unlikely (1) 219 130 89 25 61 36 39 59 85 75 59 27 83 67 42 52 33 66 22 8 38 133 86 154 66 84 135 198 18 130 64 25 47 82 51 39 61 159
2% 26% 18% 21% 32% 20% 20% 18% 28% 20% 18% 21% 27% 23% 15% 2% 13% 29% 16% 17% 3% 23% 20% 23% 19% 25% 20% 2% 18% 20% 24% 24% 28% 2% 23% 16% 20% 2%
c . H . K . o a as . » pas* . . iy
Don't know 169 59 110 28 33 27 30 50 61 57 50 30 48 48 43 a1 59 31 19 4 15 90 79 112 57 5 124 159 10 95 58 16 23 63 34 49 42 127
17% 12% 2% 24% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 24% 16% 16% 16% 17% 23% 13% 13% 9% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 18% 10% 15% 2% 15% 14% 17% 16% 19% 14% 18%
N . . . R . " . . . .
NET: Likely 374 204 171 40 50 54 91 140 90 145 140 41 86 122 125 85 106 85 51 21 26 218 157 229 145 111 263 334 33 264 75 35 52 146 76 100 123 252
37% 41% 34% 34% 26% 30% a7% 42% 29% 39% 2% 32% 28% 41% 6% 35% 1% 37% 36% 45% 30% 38% 36% 35% 41% 34% 39% 37% 34% 41% 29% 33% 31% 39% 35% 40% 41% 36%
. . e € \ | . M M . " . . . . .
NET: Unlikely 464 237 226 49 109 97 70 139 158 167 139 57 171 129 106 115 95 114 7 22 47 264 200 314 150 174 290 404 54 280 128 55 91 164 108 101 137 327
26% 47% 5% 42% 57% 54% 37% 42% 51% 45% 2% 44% 56% 43% 39% 48% 37% 50% 50% 46% 53% 6% 6% 8% 2% 53% 43% 45% 56% 24% 49% 52% 55% 24% 49% 0% 5% 6%
. a & . NO a . v . N . . N
Mean 230 2.29 232 234 202 224 245 240 214 235 240 230 212 234 247 226 247 217 248 247 1.92 229 232 226 238 220 236 229 236 237 216 220 214 233 222 244 237 227
- B . o € . | . M R A P - N N B N . B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

81



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... be competent and effective?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
() (8) © (o) (] (F) ©) (H) U] 0] () (0] (™M) (N) ©) P (@ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) x) [\] @ (a) (b) [C] (d) (e) () (8) (h) (U] 0 (k) o
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 102 43 60 15 14 12 17 44 29 29 44 15 19 26 42 26 26 14 19 7 10 58 44 57 45 27 7 84 14 69 22 1 18 5 17 2 26 77
10% 9% 12% 13% 7% 7% 9% 13% 9% 8% 13% 1% 6% 9% 15% 1% 10% 6% 14% 15% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 1% 9% 15% 1% 9% 10% 1% 12% 8% 9% 9% 1%
Fairly likely (3) 299 174 125 23 32 60 80 104 55 140 104 24 76 109 89 69 82 78 a1 13 15 170 129 203 9% 91 208 272 26 213 63 23 37 104 73 86 113 187
30% 35% 25% 20% 17% 34% 2% 32% 18% 38% 32% 19% 25% 37% 33% 29% 31% 34% 29% 28% 7% 30% 30% 31% 27% 28% 31% 30% 27% 33% 24% 2% 2% 28% 33% 35% 37% 26%
c . e oE € I | . w u . " . . . . ] |
Fairly unlikely (2) 224 103 120 21 68 38 22 74 90 60 74 29 92 44 59 50 64 48 37 9 16 128 9% 151 73 87 137 194 26 147 53 25 38 87 53 6 63 161
2% 21% 24% 18% 36% 2% 12% 2% 29% 16% 2% 2% 30% 15% 21% 21% 25% 21% 26% 19% 18% 2% 2% 23% 21% 26% 20% 2% 27% 23% 20% 23% 23% 23% 24% 18% 21% 23%
. DFGH & 6 ) . N . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 193 116 77 21 41 39 33 58 62 73 58 22 67 63 41 48 31 55 18 8 33 119 74 137 56 73 120 176 13 115 54 24 46 68 37 22 54 139
19% 23% 15% 18% 2% 2% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 17% 2% 21% 15% 20% 12% 24% 12% 18% 37% 21% 17% 21% 16% 2% 18% 20% 14% 18% 21% 23% 28% 18% 17% 17% 18% 20%
¢ . . . a . " pas* . . N
Don't know 189 63 125 37 35 28 39 49 72 67 a9 39 51 56 43 47 59 34 26 9 13 97 92 106 82 52 137 71 17 9 70 23 27 70 39 53 46 142
19% 13% 25% 32% 18% 16% 21% 15% 23% 18% 15% 30% 17% 19% 16% 20% 2% 15% 18% 20% 15% 17% 21% 16% 23% 16% 20% 19% 18% 15% 27% 2% 16% 19% 18% 21% 15% 20%
8 e . K Mo* . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 402 217 185 38 46 72 97 148 84 169 148 39 9% 135 131 95 108 92 61 21 26 228 174 260 141 119 283 356 40 282 85 34 55 149 EY 108 138 263
0% 43% 36% 32% 24% 41% 51% 45% 27% 46% 5% 30% 31% 45% 8% 40% 1% 40% 3% 43% 29% 40% 40% 40% 40% 36% 2% 40% 2% 44% 33% 32% 33% 40% 41% 3% 6% 37%
. e oe € | | . ™ w . - . . e . .
NET: Unlikely 417 219 197 43 110 78 55 132 152 133 132 51 159 107 100 98 95 103 54 17 49 247 169 288 129 160 257 370 39 261 106 49 84 155 89 89 117 300
1% 44% 39% 36% 57% 44% 29% 40% 49% 36% 40% 39% 52% 36% 36% 41% 36% 45% 38% 37% 56% 43% 39% 44% 37% 8% 38% 1% 1% 1% 41% 6% 51% 1% 41% 35% 39% 2%
. oGH o G ) . O . - a a . . I
Mean 238 233 244 239 212 230 253 248 222 242 248 235 219 241 257 238 251 226 254 251 204 235 242 233 248 226 244 236 251 244 228 224 219 242 239 245 243 236
- . . e € . | - M . " " P - N N . B N N B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... reduce regional inequalities?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 60 32 28 6 15 15 13 1 22 28 11 6 28 17 9 12 16 6 19 5 3 31 29 50 10 20 40 46 13 24 9 7 9 19 10 21 30 30
6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 13% 1% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 14% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% 4%
. . . ° PR " . M b . . |
Fairly likely (3) 181 113 68 18 30 33 39 61 48 72 61 19 51 53 58 29 47 51 33 7 14 93 88 120 61 24 136 159 18 122 42 17 22 71 43 2 59 122
18% 23% 13% 15% 16% 18% 21% 18% 16% 20% 18% 15% 7% 18% 21% 12% 18% 2% 24% 15% 7% 16% 20% 18% 17% 13% 20% 18% 19% 19% 16% 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17%
¢ . . . , pe " . 2 . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 311 144 166 36 47 51 55 122 83 106 122 39 82 88 102 85 82 73 38 13 20 184 127 190 120 98 213 278 30 201 78 32 47 118 68 78 85 226
31% 29% 33% 30% 25% 29% 29% 37% 27% 29% 37% 30% 27% 30% 37% 35% 31% 32% 27% 27% 23% 32% 29% 29% 34% 30% 31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 30% 28% 32% 31% 31% 28% 32%
. . € | . M . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 256 143 113 27 56 44 45 85 83 89 85 32 82 77 65 65 47 65 25 17 38 159 97 170 86 17 139 230 2 159 69 28 56 94 53 53 73 183
25% 29% 2% 23% 29% 24% 24% 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 27% 18% 28% 18% 35% 4% 28% 2% 26% 24% 36% 21% 26% 2% 25% 26% 26% 34% 25% 25% 21% 24% 26%
. . . a . " pas* N . . N
Don't know 199 67 132 31 a3 35 39 50 74 75 50 33 63 62 a1 51 69 35 26 6 12 104 95 124 75 50 149 185 13 13 64 2 31 71 43 54 54 145
20% 13% 26% 26% 23% 20% 21% 15% 24% 20% 15% 25% 21% 21% 15% 21% 27% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18% 2% 19% 21% 15% 2% 21% 14% 18% 24% 21% 19% 19% 20% 2% 18% 21%
N . . K . R . " . 2 . . .
NET: Likely 241 145 9% 24 45 48 52 71 70 100 7 25 79 70 67 40 63 57 52 12 17 124 17 170 7 65 176 205 32 166 52 24 32 £ 54 65 89 152
24% 29% 19% 21% 24% 27% 27% 2% 23% 27% 2% 20% 26% 23% 24% 17% 24% 25% 37% 26% 20% 2% 27% 26% 20% 20% 26% 23% 33% 26% 20% 2% 19% 24% 25% 26% 30% 2%
¢ . . . pe " . . . . |
NET: Unlikely 567 287 279 63 103 95 100 207 166 194 207 71 164 166 166 150 129 138 63 29 58 344 224 361 206 216 352 508 51 361 147 60 103 212 121 131 158 409
56% 58% 55% 53% 54% 53% 52% 63% 54% 53% 63% 55% 54% 56% 61% 62% 49% 60% 5% 62% 66% 60% 51% 55% 59% 65% 52% 57% 54% 56% 56% 57% 62% 57% 56% 52% 53% 58%
. . ) . as s . v o w N . . .
Mean 206 2.08 203 2.04 203 214 213 199 204 213 1.99 199 210 204 205 193 216 199 240 202 176 199 214 209 198 188 215 203 228 210 1.96 203 1.89 205 206 217 219 200
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... have the right foreign policy?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 101 56 45 13 16 17 22 34 29 39 34 13 28 28 31 21 34 18 17 5 7 57 44 66 35 27 7 80 17 72 18 1 19 a1 13 29 33 68
10% 1% 9% 1% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 1% 9% 13% 8% 12% 1% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 1% 9% 18% 1% 7% 10% 1% 1% 6% 12% 1% 10%
Fairly likely (3) 263 146 17 21 39 50 55 99 60 104 99 22 70 83 88 53 67 7 38 10 24 144 119 163 100 84 180 244 19 183 61 20 32 109 57 65 85 179
26% 29% 23% 18% 20% 28% 29% 30% 19% 28% 30% 17% 23% 28% 32% 2% 26% 31% 27% 21% 28% 25% 27% 25% 28% 25% 27% 27% 20% 29% 23% 19% 19% 29% 26% 26% 28% 25%
. . | , . . . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 219 112 106 23 53 37 30 76 76 66 76 28 79 47 65 46 53 49 39 12 19 132 87 145 74 78 140 191 25 139 50 30 39 85 43 51 65 154
2% 2% 21% 19% 28% 21% 15% 23% 25% 18% 23% 21% 26% 16% 24% 19% 20% 21% 27% 26% 2% 23% 20% 2% 21% 24% 21% 21% 26% 2% 19% 28% 24% 23% 20% 20% 21% 2%
. 6 . . N . " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 187 106 82 23 46 36 32 51 69 68 51 27 68 58 36 52 24 54 16 14 27 110 77 134 53 78 109 167 17 119 52 16 38 65 43 a1 59 128
19% 21% 16% 20% 24% 20% 17% 15% 2% 18% 15% 21% 2% 19% 13% 2% 9% 23% 12% 29% 31% 19% 18% 20% 15% 24% 16% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 23% 17% 20% 16% 20% 18%
. . . o a as . " ase N . . .
Don't know 236 79 158 37 38 39 53 69 75 92 69 40 62 82 53 69 83 37 31 6 10 128 108 147 89 64 173 215 18 126 81 29 38 73 61 64 60 177
23% 16% 31% 32% 20% 2% 28% 21% 24% 25% 21% 31% 20% 27% 19% 28% 32% 16% 2% 13% 1% 2% 25% 2% 25% 19% 26% 24% 19% 20% 31% 28% 23% 20% 28% 26% 20% 25%
N . . . au AU . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 365 203 162 34 54 66 77 133 89 143 133 35 98 112 120 74 101 89 54 15 31 202 163 229 135 110 254 323 36 255 79 30 51 149 70 94 118 247
36% 41% 32% 29% 28% 37% 40% 40% 29% 39% 40% 27% 32% 37% 4% 31% 39% 39% 38% 32% 36% 35% 37% 35% 38% 33% 38% 36% 38% 40% 30% 29% 31% 40% 32% 38% 39% 35%
¢ . . € \ | . w . " . . . .
NET: Unlikely 406 218 188 46 99 72 61 127 145 134 127 54 146 105 101 98 77 103 55 26 47 242 164 279 128 156 250 358 41 258 102 26 77 151 86 92 124 282
0% 44% 37% 39% 52% 41% 32% 39% 47% 36% 39% 42% 8% 35% 37% 41% 30% 45% 39% 55% 53% 2% 38% 43% 36% 47% 37% 40% 3% 40% 39% 24% 47% 20% 40% 37% 41% 20%
. a . ) . NO a a . v a N . . .
Mean 236 237 236 230 216 234 249 244 221 241 244 225 224 238 252 225 262 227 250 217 214 234 240 232 245 222 244 235 247 240 226 232 225 242 226 244 238 235
- . . . € . - ™ . PRU* " - . N 2 N . - . . B
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ...reduce climate change?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 56 29 27 10 14 1 12 9 23 23 9 10 21 18 7 10 14 8 14 5 5 36 20 a1 14 20 36 39 13 35 14 6 12 14 10 19 2 32
6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 2% % 5% 3% 10% 1% 6% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 5% % 13% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% % 8% 8% 5%
. . « . . " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 161 73 88 1 20 29 35 67 31 64 67 12 5 40 63 40 43 35 25 9 9 91 70 9 67 47 114 146 14 112 29 21 20 71 31 38 47 114
16% 15% 17% 10% 10% 16% 18% 20% 10% 17% 20% 10% 15% 13% 23% 17% 7% 15% 18% 19% 10% 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 16% 14% 17% 1% 20% 12% 19% 14% 15% 16% 16%
. . ¢ | , . w . " . . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 322 166 156 46 69 60 26 102 114 106 102 50 106 79 87 72 95 82 2 14 17 187 136 205 117 109 213 283 37 209 84 30 41 127 67 87 99 223
32% 33% 31% 39% 36% 34% 24% 31% 37% 29% 31% 39% 35% 26% 3% 30% 37% 36% 30% 29% 19% 33% 31% 31% 33% 33% 32% 32% 38% 33% 32% 28% 25% 34% 31% 35% 33% 32%
. . . v u . v . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 262 150 112 30 a8 40 a7 97 78 87 97 33 75 83 72 62 43 73 35 12 38 157 106 176 86 97 166 241 19 167 69 26 53 93 62 54 72 190
26% 30% 2% 25% 25% 23% 25% 30% 25% 24% 30% 25% 25% 28% 26% 26% 17% 32% 25% 25% 3% 27% 24% 27% 24% 29% 24% 27% 19% 26% 26% 25% 32% 25% 29% 2% 24% 27%
¢ . . . Q . v Past . . .
Don't know 205 81 124 2 a 38 51 55 62 88 55 24 59 78 4 56 66 32 2 7 19 102 103 138 68 57 148 188 14 116 66 23 39 68 47 51 59 146
20% 16% 24% 18% 21% 21% 27% 17% 20% 24% 17% 19% 19% 26% 16% 23% 25% 14% 17% 16% 2% 18% 24% 21% 19% 17% 2% 21% 15% 18% 25% 2% 23% 18% 2% 20% 20% 21%
N . . M . ° & N . v . . . .
NET: Likely 217 102 115 21 33 40 a7 76 54 87 76 2 66 58 70 50 57 42 39 14 14 127 % 135 81 67 150 185 27 147 43 27 33 85 41 58 70 146
2% 20% 23% 18% 17% 2% 25% 23% 18% 24% 23% 17% 2% 20% 26% 21% 2% 18% 28% 30% 16% 2% 21% 21% 23% 20% 2% 21% 28% 23% 16% 25% 20% 23% 19% 23% 23% 21%
NET: Unlikely, 585 316 268 75 17 100 93 199 192 194 199 83 181 162 159 134 139 155 77 26 54 343 242 382 203 206 379 524 55 376 153 56 9 219 130 142 172 413
58% 63% 53% 64% 61% 56% 49% 60% 62% 53% 60% 64% 59% 54% 58% 56% 53% 68% 55% 54% 62% 60% 56% 58% 58% 62% 56% 58% 58% 59% 58% 53% 57% 59% 60% 57% 57% 59%
¢ . . o . ra . v . . . .
Mean 201 1.95 208 201 1.99 208 209 195 200 208 1.95 199 205 197 202 199 214 188 216 219 173 201 201 200 203 196 204 197 226 203 194 208 193 202 193 211 209 198

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... reduce the cost of living?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (aggregated) Generation Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  ABCL C2DE  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 208 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 51 25 26 10 10 6 10 15 20 17 15 10 14 16 13 8 15 5 15 6 2 30 21 34 18 18 33 34 13 37 9 6 10 19 9 14 18 33
5% 5% 5% 8% 5% % 5% % 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 12% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 14% 6% % 5% 6% 5% % 5% 6% 5%
. . . PR " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 186 99 87 18 21 31 37 80 38 68 80 19 5 51 7 44 4 52 35 4 7 100 87 106 80 50 136 173 1 136 38 13 2 82 26 54 54 132
18% 20% 17% 15% 1% 17% 20% 24% 12% 18% 24% 14% 15% 17% 26% 18% 7% 2% 25% 9% 8% 17% 20% 16% 23% 15% 20% 19% 12% 21% 14% 12% 14% 2% 12% 2% 18% 19%
. . ¢ , . i v w " . . . . i i
Fairly unlikely (2) 316 136 179 49 52 54 50 111 101 104 111 55 86 80 95 78 %0 70 40 16 21 190 126 184 131 110 206 271 41 189 88 39 50 117 66 83 83 233
31% 27% 35% 42% 27% 30% 26% 34% 33% 28% 34% 43% 28% 27% 35% 32% 35% 31% 28% 34% 24% 33% 29% 28% 37% 33% 30% 30% 2% 30% 33% 37% 30% 31% 30% 33% 27% 33%
N . . M . " . M be . .
Very unlikely (1) 201 158 132 23 67 53 52 9% %0 104 % 25 103 88 74 67 57 72 33 16 4 172 119 204 87 109 182 266 21 173 80 37 58 103 70 60 87 204
29% 32% 26% 20% 35% 30% 27% 29% 29% 28% 29% 20% 34% 29% 27% 28% 2% 32% 24% 35% 51% 30% 27% 31% 25% 33% 27% 30% 2% 27% 31% 35% 35% 28% 32% 24% 29% 29%
. . . . v PaRs* . . .
Don't know 163 81 83 18 a2 35 a2 27 60 76 27 20 59 64 20 44 54 30 17 4 13 81 82 127 37 43 120 153 10 105 47 1 2 53 47 39 59 104
16% 16% 16% 15% 2% 19% 2% 8% 19% 21% 8% 16% 19% 21% 7% 18% 21% 13% 12% 9% 15% 14% 19% 19% 10% 13% 18% 17% 10% 16% 18% 10% 15% 14% 2% 16% 19% 15%
. W "o W « X . ° ° . v . M . . .
NET: Likely 238 124 113 27 31 37 a8 9 58 85 % 28 58 67 84 52 59 57 50 10 9 129 108 140 97 68 169 207 25 172 47 18 34 101 35 68 73 165
24% 25% 2% 23% 16% 21% 25% 29% 19% 23% 29% 2% 19% 2% 31% 2% 23% 25% 36% 2% 10% 23% 25% 21% 28% 21% 25% 23% 26% 27% 18% 17% 20% 27% 16% 27% 24% 23%
. . ¢ , . v u Pus v . . . . . | |
NET: Unlikely, 606 204 311 7 119 106 102 207 191 208 207 81 189 168 169 145 148 143 73 33 65 362 245 388 218 219 388 538 61 362 168 76 108 219 135 144 170 436
60% 59% 61% 61% 62% 60% 53% 63% 62% 56% 63% 62% 62% 56% 62% 60% 57% 62% 52% 69% 74% 63% 56% 59% 62% 66% 57% 60% 64% 57% 64% 72% 65% 59% 62% 57% 56% 62%
. . . . - ast N . @ .
Mean 200 198 202 214 183 193 204 204 1.95 199 204 212 1.87 198 209 196 208 195 226 2.00 156 198 203 194 209 192 204 197 220 207 1.89 186 1.90 206 185 210 202 199

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

86



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... grow the economy?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 103 52 51 14 15 17 17 39 29 35 39 14 23 29 37 2 33 19 18 6 3 67 36 70 33 33 70 84 18 77 14 12 12 47 16 27 36 67
10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12% 1% 7% 10% 14% 10% 13% 8% 13% 13% 3% 12% 8% 1% 9% 10% 10% 9% 19% 12% 5% 1% 8% 13% 7% 1% 12% 9%
. . . . " . b . . .
Fairly likely (3) 334 169 165 40 40 54 80 121 80 134 121 43 76 115 100 74 95 82 40 16 27 188 146 193 142 98 236 304 25 212 EY 33 51 119 73 91 95 240
33% 34% 33% 34% 21% 30% 2% 37% 26% 36% 37% 34% 25% 39% 37% 31% 36% 36% 28% 34% 31% 33% 34% 29% 40% 30% 35% 34% 27% 33% 34% 31% 31% 32% 34% 36% 31% 34%
. . € ¢ | , . ™ v . " . X . . .
Fairly unlikely (2) 225 107 17 27 52 39 29 78 79 68 78 32 78 50 64 49 49 54 47 12 14 122 102 145 80 82 142 192 29 138 62 24 39 81 44 61 78 147
2% 2% 23% 23% 27% 2% 15% 24% 26% 18% 24% 24% 26% 17% 24% 20% 19% 23% 33% 25% 16% 21% 23% 2% 23% 25% 21% 21% 31% 2% 24% 23% 24% 2% 20% 24% 26% 21%
. 6 . . N P " . . . .
Very unlikely (1) 183 108 75 20 48 38 34 43 68 72 43 21 76 54 33 47 33 47 17 8 30 109 75 136 48 65 118 168 13 116 47 21 37 67 45 35 51 133
18% 2% 15% 17% 25% 21% 18% 13% 2% 19% 13% 16% 25% 18% 12% 20% 13% 21% 12% 18% 34% 19% 17% 21% 14% 20% 17% 19% 13% 18% 18% 20% 2% 18% 21% 14% 17% 19%
¢ . M . K . o . " ase M . . .
Don't know 162 63 99 17 36 30 31 48 53 61 a8 19 54 50 38 46 51 27 19 5 14 86 76 111 50 51 111 150 10 97 49 16 26 60 40 36 42 120
16% 13% 20% 15% 19% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 14% 19% 20% 12% 13% 10% 15% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15% 16% 17% 1% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 17%
NET: Likely 437 221 216 53 55 71 97 160 109 169 160 57 98 144 138 98 128 101 57 22 30 255 182 262 175 131 306 388 43 289 104 24 64 166 89 118 131 306
3% 44% 3% 45% 29% 40% 51% 49% 35% 46% 49% 44% 32% 48% 50% 41% 49% 44% 1% 47% 34% 45% 2% 40% 50% 40% 5% 43% 5% 45% 40% 2% 38% 24% 41% 47% 43% 3%
. . € € \ | . M M . " . M . . .
NET: Unlikely 408 215 192 47 100 77 63 121 147 140 121 53 154 104 97 96 82 101 64 20 44 231 177 281 127 148 260 359 42 254 109 45 76 148 89 %6 128 280
1% 43% 38% 40% 52% 43% 33% 37% 8% 38% 37% 41% 50% 35% 36% 40% 31% 44% 6% 43% 50% 40% 41% 43% 36% 5% 38% 40% 4% 40% 2% 3% 6% 20% 41% 38% 43% 20%
. a . K . NO a a v a . . .
Mean 242 238 247 247 214 234 250 256 227 243 256 245 218 248 261 239 261 236 248 248 204 244 240 236 253 235 246 241 257 246 234 239 228 246 234 252 245 241
. . . e € | . M M . Y A o - N N . . N .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... reduce taxes?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 59 34 25 8 15 7 17 12 24 24 12 8 19 20 12 13 20 5 14 5 3 33 26 41 18 20 39 39 14 38 13 8 13 2 10 14 23 36
6% 7% 5% 7% 8% % 9% % 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 2% 10% 12% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% % 15% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%
. . W . & R " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 154 99 55 14 21 34 25 60 35 59 60 15 50 40 48 30 47 38 28 1 9 87 67 96 58 49 104 138 14 110 30 13 2 60 26 23 50 103
15% 20% 11% 12% 1% 19% 13% 18% 1% 16% 18% 12% 16% 13% 18% 12% 18% 16% 20% 2% 1% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 12% 12% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 15%
Fairly unlikely (2) 358 152 205 49 62 49 48 151 111 9 151 56 92 82 128 82 98 88 50 15 27 206 152 215 143 116 242 322 32 230 91 36 47 145 67 99 84 274
36% 31% 0% 42% 32% 27% 25% 46% 36% 26% 26% 43% 30% 28% 7% 34% 37% 38% 35% 31% 31% 36% 35% 33% 41% 35% 36% 36% 33% 36% 35% 34% 28% 39% 31% 40% 28% 39%
6 o . €6 ) ) N N . - . . . . K
Very unlikely (1) 261 148 112 28 58 50 54 71 86 104 7 30 90 86 55 65 50 70 25 20 30 165 9% 189 72 99 161 239 18 154 73 34 49 91 67 54 86 175
26% 30% 2% 24% 30% 28% 28% 2% 28% 28% 2% 23% 30% 29% 20% 27% 19% 31% 18% 42% 34% 29% 2% 29% 20% 30% 24% 27% 19% 24% 28% 32% 29% 24% 31% 2% 29% 25%
¢ . . . a . " a M . . .
Don't know 176 66 110 18 35 38 a8 36 53 86 36 21 54 70 31 51 6 30 23 6 19 81 9 114 62 5 131 158 17 107 54 14 33 55 48 40 58 17
17% 13% 2% 16% 18% 2% 25% 1% 17% 23% 1% 16% 18% 24% 1% 21% 18% 13% 17% 13% 21% 14% 2% 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 18% 17% 21% 14% 20% 15% 2% 16% 19% 17%
N . e M X . ° . " . v 2 . . .
NET: Likely 213 132 80 22 37 41 41 71 59 82 7 24 69 60 60 42 67 43 42 7 12 120 93 137 76 70 143 177 29 148 44 21 37 82 36 57 73 139
21% 27% 16% 19% 19% 23% 2% 2% 19% 2% 2% 18% 23% 20% 2% 18% 26% 19% 30% 14% 14% 21% 21% 21% 2% 21% 21% 20% 30% 23% 17% 20% 2% 2% 17% 23% 24% 20%
¢ . . . pe " . . . .
NET: Unlikely 619 301 317 77 120 99 102 221 197 200 221 85 183 168 183 147 148 158 75 35 57 371 248 404 215 216 403 562 51 384 164 70 % 236 134 153 170 249
61% 60% 63% 66% 63% 55% 53% 67% 64% 54% 67% 66% 60% 56% 67% 61% 57% 69% 53% 73% 65% 65% 57% 62% 61% 65% 60% 63% 53% 60% 63% 67% 58% 63% 61% 61% 56% 64%
. . 6 ) . N as . v . . . .
Mean 201 2.04 198 202 1.96 198 203 204 1.99 201 204 202 1.99 197 207 195 217 189 227 181 178 198 207 198 208 197 204 197 231 206 192 194 201 204 188 208 204 200
N N . N . . R & Pt - e N . N N .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

88



21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q8B. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that a Conservative Government with Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister would...? - ... manage immigration effectively?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White  Minority Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Very likely (4) 74 43 31 9 16 16 15 18 25 31 18 9 28 20 16 12 19 9 24 5 4 41 32 52 21 20 53 57 13 52 15 7 15 24 9 26 27 6
7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% % 17% 1% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 13% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% % 10% 9% 7%
. . . PaRy " . b . .
Fairly likely (3) 202 108 94 15 31 38 48 70 47 86 70 17 56 67 63 53 52 47 24 7 20 106 9% 126 77 57 145 187 14 148 43 1 20 86 52 5 68 135
20% 2% 19% 13% 16% 21% 25% 21% 15% 23% 21% 13% 18% 2% 23% 2% 20% 20% 7% 15% 2% 19% 2% 19% 2% 17% 21% 21% 15% 23% 17% 10% 12% 23% 24% 18% 2% 19%
. . . . " . . ¢ . . N B
Fairly unlikely (2) 278 145 131 26 55 45 53 99 80 99 99 33 81 85 80 56 81 70 36 18 17 149 129 180 98 97 181 239 35 178 64 35 46 %6 69 67 80 198
28% 29% 26% 2% 29% 25% 28% 30% 26% 27% 30% 25% 26% 29% 29% 23% 31% 30% 25% 39% 19% 26% 30% 28% 28% 29% 27% 27% 37% 28% 25% 34% 28% 26% 32% 27% 26% 28%
Very unlikely (1) 252 134 118 28 53 42 38 92 81 80 92 29 85 66 73 68 46 58 37 1 31 155 97 170 82 97 155 234 16 157 67 29 49 105 50 28 70 182
25% 27% 23% 23% 28% 23% 20% 28% 26% 2% 28% 2% 28% 2% 27% 28% 18% 25% 26% 2% 36% 27% 2% 26% 23% 29% 23% 26% 17% 24% 25% 27% 29% 28% 23% 19% 23% 26%
. . . a . " a N . . .
Don't know 202 69 133 40 37 37 37 51 76 74 51 42 57 60 43 52 63 46 19 6 16 120 81 127 75 58 143 181 18 105 73 24 37 62 38 64 57 145
20% 14% 26% 34% 19% 21% 19% 15% 25% 20% 15% 32% 19% 20% 16% 2% 24% 20% 14% 13% 18% 21% 19% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20% 19% 16% 28% 23% 2% 17% 18% 26% 19% 21%
8 e . K Mo* . " . . d . .
NET: Likely 276 151 125 25 47 54 63 87 72 117 87 26 84 87 78 65 7 56 49 12 23 147 128 178 98 77 198 243 27 200 58 18 35 110 60 70 95 181
27% 30% 25% 21% 24% 30% 33% 27% 23% 32% 27% 20% 27% 29% 29% 27% 27% 24% 35% 26% 26% 26% 29% 27% 28% 23% 29% 27% 28% 31% 2% 17% 21% 29% 28% 28% 32% 26%
NET: Unlikely 530 280 249 53 108 87 91 191 161 178 191 61 165 151 152 124 127 128 73 29 49 304 226 350 180 194 336 473 51 335 131 64 9 201 119 115 150 380
53% 56% 29% 45% 56% 49% 8% 58% 52% 48% 58% 47% 54% 51% 56% 52% 49% 56% 52% 61% 55% 53% 52% 53% 51% 59% 50% 53% 53% 52% 50% 61% 57% 54% 55% 6% 50% 54%
Mean 212 214 210 2.09 206 220 226 205 207 223 205 207 211 218 209 204 223 204 230 217 1.94 207 218 211 213 2.00 218 209 230 218 204 195 201 209 211 226 221 208
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

4, VW, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

nMeans (5%): A8/ TV X) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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21-87515-43 - 31th October - 3rd November 2022
PUBLIC
Politics Questions
GB Adults aged 18-75
Q9. As you may know, the last General election was held in December 2019, and the next one needs to be held by January 2025. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose a General Election being held as soon as possible now Rishi Sunak is in place as the new Prime Minister?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Age (ageregated) Generation Region Social grade Emplovment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under)
White ~ Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non-  ethnic  ethnic  Livingas Divorced/
Total Male  Female 1824  25-34 3544  45-54 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ  GenY  GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales  Scotland  ABCL C20E  Working Working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single Separated 1 2 3 a+ ANY NONE
(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (U} (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1037 482 554 129 178 184 212 334 307 396 334 140 294 330 273 246 269 239 129 52 72 707 330 716 321 580 457 906 118 678 257 102 178 376 230 253 330 707
Weighted base 1007 499 507 118 191 178 191 329 309 369 329 129 306 298 273 241 261 230 141 47 88 572 435 655 352 330 677 897 % 640 262 106 166 373 218 250 301 706
Strongly support (2) 330 168 162 27 82 57 67 98 108 124 98 29 121 112 68 76 66 86 40 19 43 193 138 223 108 120 210 306 20 203 85 22 64 121 7 70 100 230
33% 34% 32% 23% 3% 32% 35% 30% 35% 34% 30% 2% 40% 38% 25% 31% 25% 37% 29% 40% 9% 34% 32% 34% 31% 36% 31% 34% 20% 32% 33% 40% 39% 32% 35% 28% 33% 33%
. oH . . 0 0 a . . pas* 3 . . .
Tend to support (1) 151 64 87 26 27 35 22 41 52 57 41 27 46 39 39 26 48 28 28 7 14 87 64 96 55 51 100 133 16 9 42 15 25 52 30 2 47 104
15% 13% 17% 2% 14% 20% 12% 13% 17% 15% 13% 21% 15% 13% 14% 1% 18% 12% 20% 14% 7% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 15%
Neither support nor oppose (0) 198 97 101 30 40 40 44 43 7 84 43 33 73 57 36 56 50 49 25 9 9 107 91 139 59 59 139 174 24 112 65 2 34 54 56 53 66 132
20% 20% 20% 26% 21% 2% 23% 13% 23% 23% 13% 25% 24% 19% 13% 23% 19% 21% 18% 18% 10% 19% 21% 21% 17% 18% 21% 19% 25% 17% 25% 20% 21% 15% 26% 21% 2% 19%
e e M K X o o . " . . . . b
Tend to oppose (-1) 124 7 52 12 12 1 20 69 24 31 69 14 17 31 62 39 25 29 19 6 4 68 56 66 58 22 82 108 9 90 25 10 23 61 16 23 25 99
12% 14% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10% 21% 8% 8% 21% 10% 6% 10% 23% 16% 10% 13% 14% 14% 5% 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 14% 16% 8% 9% 8% 14%
. . €6 u . N . - . X . . . i
Strongly oppose (-2) 139 80 59 8 11 22 29 69 19 51 69 9 30 40 61 32 49 29 13 6 10 77 62 87 52 a1 98 120 17 104 20 14 15 62 32 30 42 %6
14% 16% 12% 7% 6% 12% 15% 21% 6% 14% 21% 7% 10% 13% 2% 13% 19% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18% 16% 8% 14% 9% 17% 15% 12% 14% 14%
. . € oE \ | . N . " . . . . .
Don't know 65 19 46 15 19 13 9 9 34 2 9 19 19 18 8 12 23 9 14 * 7 a1 2 2 21 18 47 56 9 37 25 3 4 23 8 30 20 a5
6% % 9% 13% 10% 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 15% 6% 6% 3% 5% 9% % 10% 1% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 2% 3% 6% % 12% 7% 6%
N e M . K No* . " . . . . &
NET: Support 481 232 249 52 109 92 89 139 161 181 139 56 167 152 107 102 114 114 68 25 58 279 202 318 163 71 310 440 36 297 127 58 89 173 105 114 147 334
8% 47% 29% 44% 57% 52% 47% 42% 52% 49% 2% 43% 55% 51% 39% 42% 4% 50% 49% 54% 66% 49% 6% 49% 6% 52% 6% 49% 37% 6% 49% 55% 54% 6% 8% 6% 49% 47%
. M . . o ° . v P . . .
NET: Oppose 263 151 111 20 24 33 49 138 43 82 138 22 47 71 123 71 73 58 33 13 15 144 118 153 110 83 180 228 27 194 45 24 38 123 48 53 68 195
26% 30% 2% 17% 12% 18% 26% 42% 14% 2% 2% 17% 15% 24% 5% 30% 28% 25% 23% 27% 17% 25% 27% 23% 31% 25% 27% 25% 28% 30% 17% 23% 23% 33% 2% 21% 2% 28%
c . . 3 DEFG I u . ™ N - - - . e . . i
Mean 044 035 052 050 090 057 043 0.09 075 050 009 049 074 055 -0.03 033 025 051 050 053 094 0.47 039 0.49 033 054 038 0.47 013 033 062 0.60 062 031 048 0.46 049 0.41
N e e X X o o ° " P e N N N .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formuloe used
A W, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()
neans (55): A5/ unn Minimum Base: 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)
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